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CENTRAL  BANK  OF  NIGERIA,  ABUJA
TRADE  AND  EXCHANGE  DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION  NO.  63/2003
OF 20TH  AUGUST,  2003

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

 APPLICANT  NAME FORM BID  CUMM.  BANK weighted

S/N A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT  ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 ALLIED COMPUTERS MF0164077 185022 227, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 129.0600 126,258.00                          126,258.00                   APC UPS SYSTEMS ACCESS 0.1611              
2 INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS (NIGERIA) LIMITED.MF0191873 5102 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ANTHONY-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS129.0500 23,072.71                            149,330.71                   RAW MATERIALS FOR CITIBANK 0.0294              
3 HASSAN PLASTICS LIMITED MF 3002110 RC6316 NO1 MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI KANO,KANO STATE129.0000 72,978.12                            222,308.83                   72.625M/TONES OF POLYPROPLYNE COPOLYMER MONKEL GRADE FIFEX CA 35MACB 0.0931              
4 OKOLI J. AA1319630 A0078004 21 ROAD, U CLOSE, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 129.0000 23,445.00                            245,753.83                   SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0299              
5 COSMOS & HILARY AGHA & SONS LIMITED AA0844855 RC82857 212, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO ODOFIN, LAGOS129.0000 1,950.00                              247,703.83                   PART (50%) SCHOOL FEES FOR AZUBUIKE MICHAEL AGHA FOR 2003/2004 ACADEMIC YEAR.DBL 0.0025              
6 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1215191 RC253680 44,AJANAKU STREET OFF OPEBI STREETIKEJA,LAGOS129.0000 150,000.00                          397,703.83                   COMPLETE OVERHUL AND REPAIRS OF PRATLY AND WHITNEY GAS TURBINE ENGINE.DBL 0.1914              
7 LAWAL ABISOYE HAMED AA0741944 AA0741944 29 OBE STREET LAGOS ISLAND 129.0000 5,037.97                              402,741.80                   SCHOOL FEES - TUITION REMITTANCEFTB 0.0064              
8 EMMANUEL IBOK ESSIEN AA-0851458 PP-0459521 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY, PMB 141, GARKI, ABUJA129.0000 19,000.00                            421,741.80                   SCHOOL FEES HABIB 0.0242              
9 ESSIEN EMMANUEL IBOK AA-0851467 PP-A0092132 PLOT 715 ILORIN STREET AREA 8, GARKI, ABUJA129.0000 21,300.00                            443,041.80                   SCHOOL FEES HABIB 0.0272              

10 BROOKLINE INVESTMENT LIMITED AA0941123 312242 PLOT 1401B, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, V/I, LAGOS 129.0000 12,875.00                            455,916.80                   JUNE 2003 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE FOR INTERNET SATELLITE SERVICESUBA 0.0164              
11 STARPORT EXPRESS SERVICES LTD. MF0322785 392271 48A MODELE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 129.0000 9,130.35                              465,047.15                    CERAMIC FLOOR TILES (ASSORTED MODELS )ZENITH 0.0116              
12 OCEAN WAVES CORPORATION LIMITED MF0513725 177671 161 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD OLOSHA MUSHIN LAGOS128.7000 53,590.00                            518,637.15                   INTERCONT. 0.0682              
13 FORMULA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174732 461027 PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/I,LAGOS128.5200 256,854.76                          775,491.91                   TYRES ZENITH 0.3264              
14 INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0174734 455693 55, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.5200 185,075.00                          960,566.91                   TYRES ZENITH 0.2352              
15 INFINITY TYRES LTD. .  MF 0174732 44960 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/ISLAND,LAGOS.128.5200 148,310.00                          1,108,876.91                NEW ''PIRELLI AND CEAT'' BRAND TYRESZENITH 0.1885              
16 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0453814 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST.,APAPA, LAGOS128.5100 121,806.67                          1,230,683.58                CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.1548              
17 FEMSTAR & COMPANY LTD MF 0519487 8095 2/4, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 126,800.00                          1,357,483.58                COMPLETE STICKPACK LINE FOR PACKING POWDERACCESS 0.1611              
18 GOKAS NIG. LTD MF0519941 29769 16A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 71,977.38                            1,429,460.96                CATERPILLAR FITTERS PARTS FOR AGRIC & INDUSTRIAL USEACCESS 0.0915              
19 AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0214426 84270 150, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, LAGOS 128.5000 48,768.00                            1,478,228.96                MAJOK FULL CREAM MILK POWDER AFRI 0.0620              
20 EXSAMINES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0148589 30868 PLT. 17, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, ABUJA 128.5000 5,500.00                              1,483,728.96                TIPS FOR ADAPTERS (SPARE PARTS)AFRI 0.0070              
21 FARMEX LIMITED MF0469152 24974 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTA 128.5000 22,960.00                            1,506,688.96                MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES AFRI 0.0292              
22 KORDEK INVESTMENT AA0729148 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 39.67                                   1,506,728.63                SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0001              
23 KORDEK INVESTMENT AA0729147 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 51.10                                   1,506,779.73                SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0001              
24 BEN-JUDE (W.A) LTD. MF0343725 195202 BLOCK 29, NO.1, OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, ALABA - LAGOS.128.5000 19,165.00                            1,525,944.73                CHANGE OVER SWITCHES, SWITCH FUSES, GALVANIZED BOXES, BUS BAR CHAMBERS SWITCHES, ALLSTATES 0.0244              
25 SCHUTMANN NIG. LTD MF0196567 153777 40, AIRPORT ROAD, EFFURUN, WARRI - DELTA.128.5000 99,062.00                            1,625,006.73                F810SN OIL SORBENT  BOOM, FX150 OIL SORBENT ROLLS,F1800 OIL SORBENT SWEEPS 19 X 100ALLSTATES 0.1259              
26 GOODWILL IMPEX INTL LTD MF0448293 RC70789 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VIC ISLAND LAGOS128.5000 19,203.00                            1,644,209.73                CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES CITIZENS 0.0244              
27 ANAMMCO LIMITED MF0107426 RC20106 EMENE INDUSRTIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU,ENEGU STATE128.5000 125,329.00                          1,769,538.73                1 UNIT OF MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM TYPE 0-400 RSD MARCOPOLO PARADISO 1200 STDDBL 0.1593              
28 ANAMMCO LIMITED MF0107421 RC20106 EMENE INDUSRTIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU,ENEGU STATE128.5000 311,585.57                          2,081,124.30                4 UNITS OF FIRE FIGHTING BODY WITH EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED ON MB L1418 CKDDBL 0.3959              
29 MIRA PETROLEUM LIMITED MF0511217 RC337071 8-10 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 20,956.00                            2,102,080.30                ECO 0.0266              
30 BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0539678 158593 99, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.5000 19,083.00                            2,121,163.30                TRANE CONDENSING UNIT, SOFTWARE, TOOLS AND PARTSEQUITY 0.0242              
31 ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0397218 39766 KM 11,ASABA/BENIN ROAD,ASABA 128.5000 38,000.00                            2,159,163.30                INDUSTRIAL MACHINES-SPINNING LATHE MACHINE,HACKSAW MACHINEFBN 0.0483              
32 HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0122696 29448 KILO 6,OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA 128.5000 106,000.00                          2,265,163.30                CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 4NR (F) BLUE -200 SETSFBN 0.1347              
33 Alexander Ilukwe Egbunike MF1327407 A1837766 No. 35 Osolo Way, Ajao Estate, Lagos 128.5000 2,000.00                              2,267,163.30                Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
34 Clemco Industries MF 0266532 69315 Plot 30 Babs Animashaun Street Surulere 128.5000 870,000.00                          3,137,163.30                Thai Parboiled Rice 10% broken (3000mt)Fidelity 1.1055              
35 Edun Modupe AA1327452 A0510701 Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.5000 2,000.00                              3,139,163.30                Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
36 JAFARA VENTURES NIG. LTD. AA 0472794 RC 169977 19, BOMBAY CRESCENT, APAPA - LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              3,141,663.30                BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 0.0032              
37 ZAINAB INUA MOHAMMED AA 0472795 A 1532104 19, BOMBAY CRESCENT, APAPA - LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              3,143,663.30                PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 0.0025              
38 A.O OLOYEDE AA0740029 A1628574 NO.2 AYOOLA COKER STREET, GRA IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 22,789.05                            3,166,452.35                SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0290              
39 HAMID ABIODUN IPADEOLA AA0753130 A1288185 PLOT 4, OGUNFAYO STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 224.00                                 3,166,676.35                PAYMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION GUARANTY 0.0003              
40 LIBROD CHEMICALS LTD MF0519770 313302 7PH/ABA EXP/WAY, 1ST ARTILLERY PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS128.5000 13,960.80                            3,180,637.15                DIETHYLENE CHYCOL GUARANTY 0.0177              
41 ODELEYE OLAYINKA ANTHONY AA0667984 A505681 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.5000 9,056.75                              3,189,693.90                PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0115              
42 SWISS INTERNATIONAL AIRLINES AA0828691 N/A PC30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.5000 1,377,819.18                       4,567,513.08                TICKET SALES PROCEEDS GUARANTY 1.7509              
43 ALPHA PHARMACY & STORES NIG LIMITED MF 0515259 RC 70925 2B ALABI STREET OFF TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS128.5000 17,580.00                            4,585,093.08                PHARMACEUTICALS - HALOTHANE INHALATION ANESTHETICGUARDIAN 0.0223              
44 I.B.K. SERVICES LTD MF - 0039399 RC 360336 4B LAMIDO ROAD,  KADUNA 128.5000 31,130.00                            4,616,223.08                WOOL CEILING TILES HABIB 0.0396              
45 ABAYOMI OYETUNJI AA1368404 A0072905 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,618,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
46 ABIGAIL ONI-OKPAKU AA1368420 F0009393 31 BOUNDARY ROAD, GRA, BENIN CITY EDO STATE128.5000 2,000.00                              4,620,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
47 ABOSEDE DAVIES AA1368401 A0563657 6 IDOWU OLAITAN STREET, GBAGADA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,622,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
48 ADEDOYIN ARUEYINGHO AA1368412 A1048519 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,624,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
49 ADEDUGBE ADEMOLA AA1368402 A1025157 8 MUKANDASI ISHOLA ST. OKOTA ISOLO 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,626,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
50 ADEDUGBE ADETOUN AA1368414 A1025158 8 MUKANDASI ISHOLA ST. OKOTA ISOLO 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,628,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
51 AGUIYI-IRONSI ANGELA AA1368425 BB808380 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,630,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
52 AIGUWURHUO ESOSA AA1368630 A0527296 8 OSOBOGU STREET, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,632,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
53 AIGUWURHUO JOSEPH AA1368631 A2191317 8 OSOBOGU STREET, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,634,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
54 AJAYI MAIYAKI MOSES AA0292337 A0415330 PLOT 683 RHINE STREET, MAITAMA DISTRICT ABUJA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,636,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
55 AJAYI SEFITA TITI AA0292339 A1198301 PLOT 683 RHINE STREET, MAITAMA DISTRICT ABUJA128.5000 800.00                                 4,637,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0010              
56 AKINOLA OLAYEMI ADAMA AA1368421 A2133503 2 WURAOLA AVENUE, FADAHUNSI ILESA 128.5000 1,000.00                              4,638,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0013              
57 ANU ESO & CO. AA0833939 A1028461 20B KEFFI ST, IKOYI LAG. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,640,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
58 ARUEYINGHO MOFOLUSHO AA1368411 A2189812 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,642,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
59 ARUEYINGHO ORITSEBEMIGHO AA1368410 A2189811 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,644,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
60 AWE, OLAOSEBIKAN ISAAC AA0833873 A0568345 78 NKPOLU ROAD, RUMUIGBO, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,646,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
61 AYOLEKE ADU AA1368422 A0965522 14B ANTHONY ETUKUDO AVENUE, LEKKI PHASE I128.5000 2,000.00                              4,648,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
62 BABALOLA H. OLAYINKA AA1368621 A0863295 5 LIBERTY DRIVE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,650,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
63 BAMIDELE AYODELE AA1368423 A0961040 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,652,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
64 BORISADE OLUTOMI AA1368438 A0836334 307 ISLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS 128.5000 500.00                                 4,652,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0006              
65 BRANDOSH NIGERIA LIMITED AA1368450 A1125108 36 OJEKUNLE STREET, PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,655,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
66 BRICKFIELD CONCERNS LTD AA1368413 A0950672 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 1,000.00                              4,656,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0013              
67 BUNMI POPOOLA-MORDI AA1368372 A1009149 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,658,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
68 CHIEF H MCMADU AA1368463 A1733344 25 HERBERT MACAULAY ST E/METTA LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,660,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
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69 CHIEF R.O. OJIKUTU AA1368361 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 2,000.00                              4,662,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
70 COMMUNITY DEVPT INVST. LTD AA1368352 A0065855 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,664,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
71 CYRIL EIGBOBO AA1368440 A0346896 9 ADEDIRAN AJAO CRESCENT, AJAO ESTATE LAG128.5000 2,000.00                              4,666,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
72 DAN NGEREM AA1368335 C259164 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,668,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
73 DAVIES, DANIEL OGUNTOLA AA1368415 A0959083 25 OLUMOROTI JAIYESIMI GBAGADA LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,670,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
74 DUANI LIMITED AA1368449 A1725709 3 OLANIRAN ALOBA ST OGUDU, LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,673,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
75 DUMSIS LTD AA0833947 A1023152 2A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,675,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
76 EKOR AKINBO SAGOE AA1368366 C035790 63 FORESYTHE STREET, LAFIAJI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,677,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
77 EME BASSEY AA0833934 A0291390 17 MAITAMA SULE STR. IKOYI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,679,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
78 EROMOSERE ONI-OKPAKU AA1368474 A1023474 31 BOUNDARY ROAD, GRA, BENIN CITY EDO STATE128.5000 2,000.00                              4,681,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
79 ESEIMOKUMOH JANET AA0833874 A1830850 3 ELEM CLOSE RUMUIBEKWE VILLAGE, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,683,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
80 FOUR ACES INVST. LTD AA1368444 A0488554 27/29 KING GEORGE V ROAD, ONIKAN LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,686,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
81 FUNMILAYO OYETUNJI AA1368405 A0072908 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,688,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
82 FUTURISTIC DESIGN AA1368428 A1565191 19B TEMPLE ROAD, IKOYI 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,690,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
83 GRAMEN PETROSERVE NIG LTD M0349378 RC215934 PLOT 200 TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT128.5000 15,229.67                            4,705,752.75                KEY INTERLOCK MECHANISM TYPE SMITH FLOW CONTROLLEAD 0.0194              
84 GRAMEN PETROSERVE NIG LTD M0349496 RC215934 PLOT 200 TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT128.5000 72,568.00                            4,778,320.75                NEW SOLAR LIGHTS SL-1/10-2B-36CCFL AND TRANSMISSION PUMPS & TYRESLEAD 0.0922              
85 HENSEN TRUST LTD AA1368426 BB808380 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,780,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
86 HENSEN TRUST LTD AA1368354 C259164 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,783,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
87 ILE CHINEDUM AA1368615 A2119309 29 FORCES AVENUE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,785,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
88 ILE ONYINYE BERNADETTE AA1368618 A1109156 29 FORCES AVENUE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,787,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
89 JOHN 3V3 HATS AA0833935 A0291390 17 MAITAMA SULE STR. IKOYI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,789,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
90 JOSEPHINE C DIM AA1368629 C411378 SDPC LTD, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,791,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
91 JUMOKE ADEJUMOBI AA0833936 A0826554 BLK 48 FLAT 6 KOSHOFE ST. DOLPHIN, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,793,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
92 KEHINDE NWANI AA1368407 A0056590 PLOT 14 BASHORUN OKUSANYA AVE, LEKKI 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,795,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
93 KIDDIES SHOES AA0833929 A0635321 21 JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,798,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
94 KLIF CONSULTANTS AA1368362 A1773805 4 ABIBU OKI COSE S/LERE, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,800,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
95 LAWANI OLUFEMI AYOOLA AA0833945 A2245365 17 ALHAJI OWOLEGBON ST. ATUNRASE ESTATE GBAGADA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,802,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
96 LAYONU O. OLADUNMOMI AA0833948 A1023152 2A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,804,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
97 MARY ANANI AA0446872 A1725709 3 OLANIRAN ALOBA ST OGUDU, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,806,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
98 MATECO INDUSTRIES W/A LTD AA1368462 A1733344 25 HERBERT MACAULAY ST E/METTA LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,808,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
99 MCLILA VENTURES AA1368409 A1048519 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,811,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              

100 MEMBERE-OTAJI EMI AA1368654 F0000568 5 NDAHBROS STREET, TRANS AMDI LAYOUT PH128.5000 2,000.00                              4,813,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
101 MEMBERE-OTAJI TONYE AA1368653 A0567472 10 CHIEF BENSON CLOSE, RUMUOLA RD, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,815,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
102 MOHAMMED DUHU AA1368501 A1179742 PLOT 2119 LADI KUALI WAY ZONE 4, ABUJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,817,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
103 MRS FELICIA HAASTRUP AA1368626 A1737023 PLOT 123 EAGLE ISLAND, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,819,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
104 NDEP MICHAEL AA1368448 A1125108 5 ALHAJI OLAIYA STREET ALAUSA IKEJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,821,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
105 NKEMNACHO A KENNETH AA0833946 A2228362 7 OMOWUNMI STRET OKE-AFA, ISOLO, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,823,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
106 NNOROM OBIAMAKA AA1368602 A1686974 PLOT 212, ROAD 24, AGIP ESTATE, PH. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,825,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
107 NWAOKOLO-OBA MICHAEL NGOZI AA0446871 A0950672 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,827,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
108 NWAOKOLO-OBA NEOLYN AA0446870 A1655119 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,829,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
109 OBI RAYMOND NNAMDI AA0833944 A1730639 14 ADENUGA TAIWO STREET, OBANIKORO LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,831,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
110 ODEY THOMAS AA0833942 A0977579 4 ADEKUNLE CLOSE, TOKOTAYA IJU-ISHAGA, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,833,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
111 OGUNDELE OMOVRIGHO AA1368364 A0820550 3 PEACE AVENUE PH. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,835,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
112 OGUNTUGA ADETOKUNBO AA0833943 A1778120 24 DURO OLALERU CRESCENT, EGBEDA LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,837,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
113 OJOKOJO N REUBEN AA1368623 C434284 24 UYO STREET, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,839,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
114 OKODUWA DORIS AA1368432 A1465188 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST, VI, LAG 128.5000 1,800.00                              4,841,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0023              
115 OKUBANJO EDITH ADEFUNKE AA0833937 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,843,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
116 OKUBANJO, OLADOTUN OKUNOWO AA1368370 A1604300 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,845,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
117 OLUFEMI OYETUNJI AA1368406 A0437702 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,847,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
118 OLUMIDE SOFOWORA AA1368443 A0488554 27/29 KING GEORGE V ROAD, ONIKAN LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,849,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
119 OLUWAGBEMINIYI SOFOWORA AA1368351 C028090 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,851,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
120 OLUWATOYIN ISIAKA AA1368357 A0987330 PLT 541 AINA AKINGBALA ST OMOLE PHASE II, IKEJA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,853,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
121 OLUWATOYIN SOFOWORA AA1368445 C020006 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,855,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
122 OLUWO, SADIQ A. AA1368437 A1246373 26 ALFRED OLAIYA ST, OPEBI IKEJA LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,857,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
123 PUBLICITY SERVICES OF NIG. AA1368371 A1604300 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,859,120.75                BTA LEAD 0.0025              
124 PUBLICITY SERVICES OF NIG. AA0833937 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 500.00                                 4,859,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0006              
125 R.O. OJIKUTU & CO. AA1368360 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 2,000.00                              4,861,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0025              
126 R.O. OJIKUTU & CO. AA1368360 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 500.00                                 4,862,120.75                BTA LEAD 0.0006              
127 REMATON SERVICES AA1368617 C434284 24 UYO STREET, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,864,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
128 SEBUFF INTL LTD AA0833938 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,866,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
129 SEGUN-OJO WURAOLA AA1368431 A0562459 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,868,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
130 SOFOWORA OLAPEJU AA1368447 A0065855 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,870,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
131 TOYIN ABAYOMI LOKULO-SODIPE AA1368408 A1235927 PLOT 14 BASHORUN OKUSANYA AVE, LEKKI 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,872,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
132 TUNDE ADENIYI AA0446869 A0681625 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,874,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
133 UKOT DORA AA1368652 A1454355 43 APARA ROAD, PHASE II, GRA, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,876,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
134 UKOT THOMAS AA1368651 A1573163 43 APARA ROAD, PHASE II, GRA, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,878,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
135 YETUNDE SALAMI A1368442 A0186454 PLOT 174B MOSHOOD OLUGBANI ST, VI, LAG128.5000 2,000.00                              4,880,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
136 KARLLY VENTURES AA 0536334 LAZ 077299 SHOP 317 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE LAGOS128.5000 8,800.00                              4,889,420.75                REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0112              
137 KARLLY VENTURES AA 0536336 LAZ 077299 SHOP 317 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,891,920.75                BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0032              
138 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA0284752 RC 84254 4,MOHAMMED BUARI WAY,KADUNA 128.5000 3,800.00                              4,895,720.75                SWIFTNET LINK BASE LICENCE NEW AFRICA 0.0048              
139 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA0284753 RC 84254 4,MOHAMMED BUARI WAY,KADUNA 128.5000 884.25                                 4,896,605.00                SWIFTNET SECURITY FEE LIVE CERTIFICATENEW AFRICA 0.0011              
140 AZBIN VENTURE LIMITED MF0079717 RC 203421 49,RUEME PRICORN ROAD,WIMPEY,PORT HARCOURT128.5000 1,800,000.00                       6,696,605.00                PRILLED UREA 46 NEW AFRICA 2.2873              
141 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTD    MF0494562 RC11306 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT P/HARCOURT128.5000 23,584.00                            6,720,189.00                RAW MATERIAL(SODIUM SILICATE ALKALINE)NUB INT"L 0.0300              
142 LAWAL MAYERE AA0411308 A0367952 MINISTRY OF LANDS AND SURVEY AND COUNTRY PLANNING,KADUNA,KADUNA128.5000 18,387.00                            6,738,576.00                SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0234              
143 PAPERCRAFT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0158831 100,724 1069A, BALOGUN STREET, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 54,950.16                            6,793,526.16                IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (PAPERBOARD FOR PRINTING)STD. CHTRD. 0.0698              
144 KWARA ST.HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY AA0931375 N/A ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 128.5000 4,860.00                              6,798,386.16                CPA MEMBERSHIP FEES TRADE 0.0062              
145 ONIFADE FAUSAT ABIKE AA1342840 A1915200 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,800,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
146 ONIFADE RAIMOT AJOKE AA1342841 A1159565 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,802,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
147 ONIFADE SAHEEDAT ARIKE AA1342839 A1130383 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,804,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
148 PHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200988 124790 72B, AIRPORT ROAD, KANO, NIGERIA 128.5000 15,150.00                            6,819,536.16                ONE DAY OLD BOVANS NERA LAYER PARENT STOCK CHICKS MALES & FEMALESUBA 0.0193              
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149 PHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200989 124790 72B, AIRPORT ROAD, KANO, NIGERIA 128.5000 8,992.26                              6,828,528.42                UBA 0.0114              
150 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 0827691 166447 EDUCATION LIBRARY CYBERCAFE CENTER UNILAG.128.5000 18,000.00                            6,846,528.42                INTERNET BANDWIDTH SERVICE WEMA 0.0229              
151 AKINTOMIDE TEMILOLA OLUYINKA AA 1393198 A 0847033 30,TUNDE IBIKUNLE ROAD,ILARO,OGUN. 128.5000 6,533.00                              6,853,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0083              
152 MOJEEC INT.LTD AA 1393200 71416 244-246 APAPA-OSODI EXP,LAGOS 128.5000 6,000.00                              6,859,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0076              
153 MOJEEC INT.LTD AA 1393199 71416 244-246 APAPA-OSODI EXP,LAGOS 128.5000 4,000.00                              6,863,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0051              
154 OWOEYE ABOSEDE AA 1393214 A 1809161 PLOT 447,4TH AV. 41 RD. F.H.A.,IPAJA,LAGOS128.5000 1,000.00                              6,864,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0013              
155 BARON LIMITED MF0155712 52749 44 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 128.5000 179,950.00                          7,044,011.42                KITCHEN UTENCILS-MICROWAVE OVEN,BEVERAGE DISPENSER,DISPLAY CASEZENITH 0.2287              
156 GREY DE KOUROUN  NIG LTD MF0453848 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS.128.5000 54,379.00                            7,098,390.42                TALC POWDER,COLLODION- RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICSZENITH 0.0691              
157 GOLDEN STAR MILLS MF0282584 4005 KM 7 ZARMAGANDA VILLAGE JOS 128.5000 40,900.00                            7,139,290.42                INTERCONT. 0.0520              
158 LADIYA ABBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0052700 367786 11 GANGERE ROAD JOS 128.5000 11,300.00                            7,150,590.42                FOAM ,FILL SEAL MACHINE AND SPARE PARTSINTERCONT. 0.0144              
159 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0232016 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 128.4700 13,470.25                            7,164,060.67                STD. CHTRD. 0.0171              
160 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0419990 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 128.4700 16,854.72                            7,180,915.39                STD. CHTRD. 0.0214              
161 TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191574 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.4600 579,775.00                          7,760,690.39                ALUMINIUM INGOTS CITIBANK 0.7365              
162 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276913 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 65,500.00                            7,826,190.39                MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE DBL 0.0832              
163 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276915 RC2002 10 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 12,700.00                            7,838,890.39                FILTER MEDIA DBL 0.0161              
164 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276911 RC2002 11 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 73,496.00                            7,912,386.39                ANODISO CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USEDBL 0.0934              
165 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276914 RC2002 12 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 14,060.00                            7,926,446.39                FILLERS EARTH GRADE F20X DBL 0.0179              
166 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276916 RC2002 13 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 13,100.00                            7,939,546.39                DIATOMACEOUS EARTH DBL 0.0166              
167 LATERNA VENTURES MF0068989 202868 13B OKO AWO CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 128.4600 38,364.75                            7,977,911.14                BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0487              
168 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0455596 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 44,450.00                            8,022,361.14                CONSUMABLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE -POLISHING COMPOUNDZENITH 0.0565              
169 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455593 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 38,758.50                            8,061,119.64                DIES FOR EXTRUDING METAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USEZENITH 0.0492              
170 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455594 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 26,955.50                            8,088,075.14                CONTAINER FOR EXTRUSION PRESSZENITH 0.0342              
171 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455595 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 8,149.35                              8,096,224.49                ELECTRONIC CARD SCA 306 ZENITH 0.0104              
172 INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MAG. MF0215730 316372 2A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 128.4500 202,000.00                          8,298,224.49                EMUSIFIER (INGRIDIENTS FOR MAGARINE)AFRI 0.2566              
173 INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MAG. MF0469414 316372 2A ACME ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.4500 28,240.00                            8,326,464.49                BLEACHING EARTH (RAW MATERIAL)AFRI 0.0359              
174 NIGERITE LTD AA0787706 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.4500 469,759.00                          8,796,223.49                BEING PAYMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR THE MONTHS OF JANUARY TO JULY, 2003.ALLSTATES 0.5967              
175 TECK TRUCK & EQUIPMENTS M0318702 340046 KM 10, BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY ALAKIJA, LAGOS128.4500 14,116.00                            8,810,339.49                USED MACK TRACTORS 25. U - MODEL SINGLE AXLE, 15 R-MODEL SINGLE AXLE.ALLSTATES 0.0179              
176 Peugeot Automobile MF 0464028 RC 10961 Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Industrial Estate, Kaduna128.4500 476,982.00                          9,287,321.49                CKD For Peugeot Vehicles (Goods are New)Capital 0.6059              
177 Peugeot Automobile MF 0497117 RC 10961 Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Industrial Estate, Kaduna128.4500 176,464.05                          9,463,785.54                Peugeot Vehicles (Goods are New) Capital 0.2242              
178 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF 0497116 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE KADUNA128.4500 665,308.47                          10,129,094.01               50 BUILT UP PEUGEOT VEHICLES DBL 0.8451              
179 ASSOCIATED VINTAGE SERVICES AA1277649 168495 17 M/M INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, LAGOS128.4500 4,163.56                              10,133,257.57              PAYMENT FOR CONVENTION REGISTRATIONGUARANTY 0.0053              
180 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497114 10961 PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KADUNA, 128.4500 29,550.00                            10,162,807.57              COMPLETELY KNOCKED  DOWN PARTSGUARANTY 0.0375              
181 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497115 10961 PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KADUNA, 128.4500 178,497.45                          10,341,305.02              BUILT UP PEUGEOT CARS GUARANTY 0.2267              
182 PEUGEOT AUTOMOLE NIGERIA LTD MF0497118 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI,KADUNA128.4500 200,000.00                          10,541,305.02              CKD COMPLEMENTARY PARTS FOR PEUGEOT CARSNUB INT"L 0.2540              
183 CLAY INDUSTRY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0420628 2610 OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4500 29,606.85                            10,570,911.87              REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND (31-01-03)UBA 0.0376              

184 CLAY INDUSTRY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0420627 2610 OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4500 24,053.74                            10,594,965.61              REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND (31-01-03)UBA 0.0306              
185 HANNOVER W.A LTD . MF0510067 143268 15 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.4300 46,840.00                            10,641,805.61              SUTURE MATERIALS- BEROCHRON CHRONIC CATGUT ,BERONIL NYLON MONOFILAMENT,BERO SILK BLACK SILKZENITH 0.0595              
186 REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0171844 310338 1, DEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4200 122,500.00                          10,764,305.61              POLYTHYLENE ACCESS 0.1556              
187 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0435952 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.4200 1,623,856.04                       12,388,161.65              8535.380 MT U.S. NO. 2 HARDRED WINTER WHEATECO 2.0622              
188 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC M016246 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.4200 1,103,450.00                       13,491,611.65              5800MT US NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEATUBN 1.4013              
189 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC  MF 0095770 2343 2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.4200 1,838,693.95                       15,330,305.60              HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 2.3351              
190 NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDMF0159081 GOVT PAR 3 M-TEL STREET,OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESCENT,WUSE 2,ABUJA,FCT128.4200 7,113,656.82                       22,443,962.42              ZENITH 9.0340              
191 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469168 216731 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK. XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA128.4100 5,295.20                              22,449,257.62              SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRYAFRI 0.0067              
192 ABUBAKAR  SADEQ AA1348481 A1917631 551  AGEGE  MOTOR RD,LADIPO,OSHODI,LAGOS128.4100 2,000.00                              22,451,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
193 ADESINA  ADEOLA AA0827116 A0022528 7 LAM ADESINA CLOSE ,FELELE,IBADAN 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,453,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
194 BANKOLE  CARDOSO AA1348973 A0851246 3 MANUWA STREET,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,455,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
195 BOLA  FAWEHINMI AA1348479 A0562900 12/17 AWAYEWASERERE STREET IKEJA,LAGOS128.4100 2,000.00                              22,457,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
196 F.O  FAGBOYEGUN AA1329680 A0563118 2A EBENEZER  AVENUE,OKE-IJEBU,AKURE,ONDO  STATE128.4100 2,000.00                              22,459,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
197 GOLDCOIN  NIGERIA AA1348960 A0501339 9 OGOLOMA  ST,D LINE,PORT HARCOURT 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,461,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
198 J.O  FAGBOYEGUN AA1329679 RC86655 2A EBENEZER  AVENUE,OKE-IJEBU,AKURE,ONDO  STATE128.4100 2,000.00                              22,463,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
199 JEDEM   VENTURES AA1348869 RC164373 ROAD 34,H 17,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.4100 2,500.00                              22,465,757.62              BTA CHARTERED 0.0032              
200 MODUPE  OKUYEMI AA1348861 A1336300 14 COKER RD,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.4100 5,000.00                              22,470,757.62              SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0063              
201 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0281422 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.4100 62,850.00                            22,533,607.62              INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER PACKED IN WHITE OLDENBURGER BRANDDBL 0.0798              
202 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0473796 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.4100 18,331.37                            22,551,938.99              500 CTNS OF MOZZARELLA CHEESE, 100 CTNS OF GOUDA CHEESE, AND 300 CTNS OF GERMAN BUTTER PORTIONSDBL 0.0233              
203 CHINA UNITY MFG MF0320912 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4100 21,958.00                            22,573,896.99              BRIGHT SEWING MACHINE' DBL 0.0279              
204 OOMS-RA LIMITED MF0314001 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 128.4100 13,275.15                            22,587,172.14              DINNER PLATES AND SOUP BOWLS DBL 0.0169              
205 VERONA INDUSTRIES MF0517362 RC94740 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4100 28,780.00                            22,615,952.14              WOODFREE WHITE PAPER DBL 0.0365              
206 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0168742 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 128.4100 14,623.00                            22,630,575.14              GLASS GLOBES DBL 0.0186              
207 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0197505 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.4100 26,066.66                            22,656,641.80              UNSWEETENED EVAPORATED MILK ECO 0.0331              
208 UNITED BIOCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES MF 242242 RC 24806 NIGER BRIDGEHEAD, INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ANAMBRA STATE128.4100 110,063.60                          22,766,705.40              IMPORTATION OF MAIZE STARCH FSB 0.1398              
209 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0462202 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.4100 66,293.60                            22,832,999.00              RANGER MAX SINGLE SPEED BICYCLE INMB 0.0842              
210 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF 0320778 98374 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 25,480.00                            22,858,479.00              FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINESMBC 0.0324              
211 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433041 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 13,078.00                            22,871,557.00              DINNER BOWLS MBC 0.0166              
212 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517385 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 3,032.00                              22,874,589.00              GLASS TUMBLERS MBC 0.0039              
213 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433020 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 2,981.00                              22,877,570.00              GLASS ENAMEL WARES MBC 0.0038              
214 Gongoni Company Limited MF0474319 RC39785 89A, Phase III, Sharada Ind. Estate, Bompai, Kano128.4100 766,995.00                          23,644,565.00              60,000 Kgs PROPOXUR VL9.15 (Agricultural Insecticide) NAMBL 0.9740              
215 Nigerian Spinners & Dyres MF0402194 RC63113 6, Independence Road, Kano, Nigeria 128.4100 4,268.00                              23,648,833.00              Textile Machine Spare parts NAMBL 0.0054              
216 SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0204501 441613 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO MARTINS JUNCTION, LAGOS128.4100 10,317.17                            23,659,150.17              BLENDER UBA 0.0131              
217 DECENT BAG IND LTD MF268924 269771 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD KANO 128.4100 271,383.36                          23,930,533.53              16MT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN SP1510,ILOTS,3 SETS OF AIR COMPRESSOR.UBN 0.3446              
218 Air France AA 0395933 999F, Idejo/Danmole Street, Victoria Island 128.4000 2,008,337.85                       25,938,871.38              Remmittance Of Excess Proceeds From Sales Of Air Tickets June 2003Capital 2.5501              
219 ARTEE  INDUSTRIES  LTD MF0531776 RC66557 A1 EKO  COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.4000 46,240.00                            25,985,111.38              AGRICULTURAL AIR COOL ENGINES CHARTERED 0.0587              
220 CORPORATE GENERAL  BUSINESS MF0531440 RC408845 4 EBIMPEJO LANE,EREKO ST.,IDUMOTA,LAGOS128.4000 91,350.00                            26,076,461.38              AGRICULTURAL AIR COOL ENGINES CHARTERED 0.1160              
221 ENGR  EMMANUEL  NWEKE AA0830417 A1394034 9A ADEOLA  ODEKU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              26,078,461.38              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
222 O.M  LIMITED MF0260021 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME  AVENUE,KIRIKIRI IND ESTATE,APAPA,LAGOS128.4000 95,932.96                            26,174,394.34              PVC  RESIN CHARTERED 0.1218              
223 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0330051 285728 111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE128.4000 8,372.00                              26,182,766.34              1001 PANEL 12 VOLTS,1001 PANEL CITIBANK 0.0106              
224 GODDYFAM COMM AGENCY MF03207581 AQ700017 20 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4000 33,400.00                            26,216,166.34              3 BAND RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERDBL 0.0424              
225 J.E. OKEKE & CO. NIG LTD MF 0320744 RC 344,986 D491, ALABA  INT'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 128.4000 40,710.83                            26,256,877.17              WATER,FUEL & HYDRAULIC  FILTERS DBL 0.0517              
226 NECJON INTER AGENCY LTD. MF0320708 RC190347 49 IGA-IDUGANRAN, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 128.4000 99,009.00                            26,355,886.17              STABILISERS,UPS,FANS,LIGHTS & ANTENNASDBL 0.1257              
227 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0425757 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 66,346.00                            26,422,232.17              NORBACTIN TABLETS,ROSCILLIN TABLETSDBL 0.0842              
228 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0425758 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 48,478.50                            26,470,710.67              GESTID TABLETS DBL 0.0616              
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229 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314184 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 3,882.06                              26,474,592.73              BRUSTAN-N TABLETS DBL 0.0049              
230 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0183750 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 33,436.80                            26,508,029.53              REMIDOL TABLETS DBL 0.0425              
231 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314183 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 70,441.00                            26,578,470.53              ROSCILLIN TABLETS DBL 0.0894              
232 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314182 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 18,551.12                            26,597,021.65              ZANOCIN TABLETS,ZANOCIN OD TABLETSDBL 0.0236              
233 SEA SANDY INVESTMENTS LTD MF0551651 RC142780 27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 128.4000 34,716.14                            26,631,737.79              EDUCATIONAL RAW MATERIALS TO PRODUCE EXERCISE BOOKS: ORANGE COVER PAPERS IN REELSDBL 0.0441              
234 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) LTD AA1292902 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.4000 266,907.00                          26,898,644.79              PAYMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICESECO 0.3389              
235 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0271416 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 112,314.68                          27,010,959.47              SOFA SET ECO 0.1426              
236 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0271417 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 62,166.72                            27,073,126.19              DINING SET ECO 0.0789              
237 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0473199 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 53,985.24                            27,127,111.43              ARM CHAIRS, SIDEBOARD, MIRRORSECO 0.0685              
238 F.C. EKEKWE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0235608 RC86195 19 HERBERT MACAULAY STR, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS128.4000 70,000.00                            27,197,111.43              CKD COMPONENT FOR HONLEI MOTORCYCLEECO 0.0889              
239 QUALITEC ROFFING PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0344063 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA RD, OJOKORO, AGEGE, LAGOS128.4000 539,000.00                          27,736,111.43              ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.6844              
240 G.U.OKEKE & SONS MF 0403929 62812 80, BIDA ROAD, ONITSHA. 128.4000 800,000.00                          28,536,111.43              5 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ PLATFORM MODEL O 400RSD MARCOPOLO PARADISOFBNMB 1.0158              
241 SOYANNWO AKINLOLU& TAIWO O AA0940000 A0066007       SOYANNNWO AKINLOLU & TAIWO.O 22 ANIMASHAUN STREET SURULERE LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              28,538,111.43              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IN FAVOUR OF MR SOYANNWO AKINLOLU FCMB 0.0025              
242 ENFIELD AGRO NIG. LTD. MF0417687 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.4000 25,220.00                            28,563,331.43              CHANGEOVER SWITCH 4 POLE 32 AMPS X 415V/63 AMPSGLOBAL 0.0320              
243 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0073414 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 433,575.00                          28,996,906.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(ALUMINIUM WIRE)GUARANTY 0.5505              
244 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432267 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 19,500.00                            29,016,406.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(KERTEX & MERGAL)GUARANTY 0.0248              
245 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432265 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 38,300.00                            29,054,706.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(SYLOID C809 & ED 40)GUARANTY 0.0486              
246 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432270 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 176,400.00                          29,231,106.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(INGRAIM BLUE IBN & FAST BLACK SALT)GUARANTY 0.2240              
247 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1276473 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 18,942.26                            29,250,048.69              COURSE FEES GUARANTY 0.0241              
248 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1276472 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 1,898.54                              29,251,947.23              SUBSCRIPTION FOR BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0024              
249 MOSUN OLUSOGA AA1276467 A0632551 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 8,308.00                              29,260,255.23              SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0105              
250 ONWARD ENTERPRISES LTD MF0423622 234459 PLOT 223/225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS128.4000 820,000.00                          30,080,255.23              RICE GUARANTY 1.0412              
251 Labana Global Ventured Ltd M0210839 RC158005 22 Kofo Abayomi Avenue, Apapa, Lagos 128.4000 936,000.00                          31,016,255.23              Tractor Int. Trust Bank 1.1885              
252 ALBARKA AIR PLC AA0739423 346958 8A, UDI STREET OFF ASO DRIVE MAITAMA, ABUJA128.4000 53,762.50                            31,070,017.73              INSURANCE PREMIUM INTERCITY 0.0683              
253 ARESE OGIEMWONYI AA1357348 A2228464 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,072,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
254 FUNKE OGIEMWONYI AA1357350 C270864 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,074,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
255 ISOKAN  OGIEMWONYI AA1357349 A2228461 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,076,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
256 IVIE OGIEMWONYI AA1357347 A2228462 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,078,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
257 PATNERSHIP INVESTMENT COMPANY AA1357346 RC170285 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,500.00                              31,080,517.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0032              
258 SHEPARD VENTURES LIMITED MF0061574 RC129129 71,JEBBA STREET,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS 128.4000 120,000.00                          31,200,517.73              PENICILLIN G PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIFIEDPRUDENT 0.1524              
259 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO AA 1292901 384,467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 128.4000 1,231,624.00                       32,432,141.73              PAYMENT FOR COMPLETION OF MILESTONE (CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CIGARETTE FACTORY AT IBADAN)STD. CHTRD. 1.5639              
260 KRIF (NIG) LIMITED M0158976 RC216298 18 APOESHO STREET EJIGBO LAGOS 128.4000 12,238.71                            32,444,380.44              STATIONERY ITEMS STD. CHTRD. 0.0155              
261 FEMINA HYGENICAL NIG LTD MF121906 11160 9E ISOLO IND AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN 128.4000 40,675.00                            32,485,055.44              FLUFF PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS MATERIALSUBN 0.0516              
262 JUBAILI BROS. ENG. LTD. MF0470142 285728 23,  WAREHOUSE ROAD - APAPA LAGOS 128.4000 315,000.00                          32,800,055.44              GENERATORS ZENITH 0.4000              
263 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED . MF0453874 168123 4 COSCHARIS ST. KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAPA,LAGOS128.4000 34,600.00                            32,834,655.44              COSMETICS RAW MATERIALS-WHITE OIL, THOSCO 40C PACKED IN NON NEW FLEXI TANKS ZENITH 0.0439              
264 SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF 0162416 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4000 36,592.60                            32,871,248.04              BABY BICYCLE ZENITH 0.0465              
265 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509759 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD IBADAN,OYO STATE128.4000 36,125.00                            32,907,373.04               8,840 ONE DAY OLD BOVAN NERA LAYER PARENT STOCK CHICKS(FEMALE AND MALE)ZENITH 0.0459              
266 CRUSHED ROCK INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. AA1220161 17766 KLM 16, PHC-ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE128.4000 47,751.04                            32,955,124.08              BUSINESS LOAN REPAYMENT INTERCONT. 0.0606              
267 GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING AND PLASTICS CO. LTD.MF0052883 77194 20, OROYIN STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 128.4000 31,300.00                            32,986,424.08              DOOR LOCK INTERCONT. 0.0397              
268 LAT-MOORE NIG. LTD. MF0513946 100614 6, OKO-AWO OFF DOLEMU STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS128.4000 11,940.00                            32,998,364.08              VACUM FLASK (NEW) INTERCONT. 0.0152              
269 ALABA ODUNLAMI& CO AA1293120 A1034363 10TH FLOOR,ELEGANZA HOUSE,15B JOSEPH STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS128.3900 2,500.00                              33,000,864.08              BTA CHARTERED 0.0032              
270 MINL LIMITED MF0425482 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA ST. ISOLO IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.3800 192,260.04                          33,193,124.12              FLAT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS INMB 0.2441              
271 TOYOTA MF0462806 281,837 PLOT 2, BLOCK C, ISOLO EXPRESS 128.3800 1,910,006.74                       35,103,130.86              PAYMENT FOR IMPORTATION OF 8 STANBIC 2.4249              
272 ESSVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0401924 199207 21 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3800 10,000.00                            35,113,130.86              AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS TRIUMPH 0.0127              
273 MINL LIMITED . MF 0175925 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS128.3800 6,620.00                              35,119,750.86              ALUMINIUM LITHO PLATE ZENITH 0.0084              
274 MINL LIMITED . MF0175910 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS128.3800 54,850.00                            35,174,600.86              GALVANISING MACHINERY:CONTINOUS AUTOMATIC COILZENITH 0.0696              
275 VENTI LTD MF0169841 314609 BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ ISLAND, LAGOS.128.3700 52,707.00                            35,227,307.86              51.6 MT OF POLYPROPLENE, PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCERS ORIGINALBAG (ARTIFICIAL RESINS).ALLSTATES 0.0669              
276 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0303893 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3700 6,387.00                              35,233,694.86              DESSICATED COCONUT POWDER DBL 0.0081              
277 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0279359 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 66,635.00                            35,300,329.86              POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.0846              
278 SAMEER ENT LTD MF0320977 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 49,212.00                            35,349,541.86              ALTERNATORS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERSDBL 0.0625              
279 SAMEER ENT LTD MF0320954 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 42,790.00                            35,392,331.86              PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.0543              
280 VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0320980 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 65,713.00                            35,458,044.86              MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPPER, CORN AND CASSAVA DBL 0.0834              
281 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0460362 177134 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3700 53,664.00                            35,511,708.86              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (POLYPROPYLENE/PP H7400)EQUITY 0.0681              
282 ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD MF0431658 RC398557 COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST, LAGOS128.3700 5,500,000.00                       41,011,708.86              COMPLETE ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE GSM EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES CONSISTING OF SWITCHING & EQUIPMENTLEAD 6.9820              
283 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176077 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3700 39,676.39                            41,051,385.25              ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0504              
284 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0433428 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3700 80,441.00                            41,131,826.25              COPOLYMER POLYETHYLENE RESINMBC 0.1021              
285 ENEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0186483 RC61386 19, LAMBE IKUDAISI STREET, AKOWONJO, LAGOS128.3700 45,910.00                            41,177,736.25              AGRICULTURAL AIRCOOLED ENGINESOCEANIC 0.0583              
286 DEEJAY INT'L LTD MF0510098 114018 NO 2 OBAIKORO STR IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 128.3700 24,102.00                            41,201,838.25              6600 GROSS TABLE TENNIS BALLS ZENITH 0.0306              
287 MIKBEJOH NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0455627 9334 1A OROKE DRIVE IKOYI, LAGOS. 128.3700 322,320.00                          41,524,158.25              WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALZENITH 0.4092              
288 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0453293 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.3700 19,100.00                            41,543,258.25              PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE (AIR FRESHNER)ZENITH 0.0242              
289 YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS LIMITED . MF0158308 64328 PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN  LAGOS 128.3700 2,335,000.00                       43,878,258.25              MERCEDEEZ  BENZ BUS 0400 RSD (EURO 2)-15 BUSESZENITH 2.9642              
290 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0021344 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS128.3600 3,424.00                              43,881,682.25              MONOBLOCK CENTRIFUGAL WATER PUMP WITH 05HP,10HP,20HP MOTOR BRAND BEACONACB 0.0043              
291 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0021343 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS128.3600 4,894.00                              43,886,576.25              3,000 KGS OF DELRIN RAW MATERIAL USED FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CHDEX 18/2003ACB 0.0062              
292 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0432507 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS128.3600 2,788.00                              43,889,364.25              ITEMS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE TROLLEYS SMALL & MEDIUM AS PER PROFOMA INVOICE CHEDEX-19/2003ACB 0.0035              
293 EMSONS TECH. SUP.& SERVICES. NIG. LTD MF0445848 38047 6, OJO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 128.3600 7,600.00                              43,896,964.25              RECHARGE LANTERNS AND DESK LAMPSACCESS 0.0096              
294 HERU COMMERCE LIMITED MF0154658 400211 19, OBASA CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3600 125,411.62                          44,022,375.87              MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ACCESS 0.1592              
295 DARAJU INDUSTRIE LIMTED MF 0438885 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 128.3600 36,240.00                            44,058,615.87              17000 Sets of 4&3 pc bowl sets, 1512 pcs of bowls type A,B&CAIMB 0.0460              
296 DARAJU INDUSTRIE LIMTED MF 0438877 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 128.3600 58,722.00                            44,117,337.87              Various electric motor assorted, sets of fan fixing components, regulators and assorted cartonsAIMB 0.0745              
297 CONTINENTAL MARKETING LIMITED MF04781536 RC85148 51 ADEPITAN STREET, ALAPERE, KETU, LAGOS128.3600 57,074.51                            44,174,412.38              83,000 PCS OF WALL CLOCKS ASSURANCE 0.0724              
298 Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0196650 RC 31561 22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.3600 92,346.33                            44,266,758.71              Flowrap For Packaging Omo Capital 0.1172              
299 Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0196643 RC 31561 22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.3600 5,496.73                              44,272,255.44              Flexible Packaging Material: Chic Choc, Football, All Sports (Assorted)Capital 0.0070              
300 ALLWELL COMERCE  LTD MF0150623 RC257302 19 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 128.3600 38,180.96                            44,310,436.40              KEROSINE STOVES CHARTERED 0.0485              
301 ESVEE IMPEX  LTD MF0150624 RC257700 19 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 128.3600 107,840.00                          44,418,276.40              FLASH  LIGHTS CHARTERED 0.1369              
302 REMI  KOLARINWA AA1348383 A0550323 1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3600 2,500.00                              44,420,776.40              SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0032              
303 GLOBE COMMERCIAL COMPANY LTD MF0188900 4901 19, MARTINS STREET, CHARTERED BANK BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS128.3600 38,090.00                            44,458,866.40              CUBE SUGAR CITIBANK 0.0483              
304 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0403978 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 128.3600 52,704.00                            44,511,570.40              PAPERBOARD CITIBANK 0.0669              
305 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0209520 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 128.3600 58,280.00                            44,569,850.40              UREA CITIBANK 0.0740              
306 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0057070 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 128.3600 105,566.28                          44,675,416.68              WOODFREE WRITING AND CITIBANK 0.1340              
307 ISPAT STEEL MF0432314 RC387955 6 BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 271,600.00                          44,947,016.68              NPK (NITRATE POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE)DBL 0.3448              
308 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMTED MF0314992 RC414,280 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI,LAGOS128.3600 52,247.24                            44,999,263.92              204 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE HOMO INJECTION PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCER'S ORIGINAL BAGSDBL 0.0663              
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309 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2002200446RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE, LAGOS 128.3600 12,921.13                            45,012,185.05              NEW CALCULATOR, LCD WATCHES ECO 0.0164              
310 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/200320054RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE, LAGOS 128.3600 28,854.70                            45,041,039.75              RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ECO 0.0366              
311 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0538678 71242 1, ALFREAD REWANE ROAD, FALOMO LAGOS128.3600 2,476,416.00                       47,517,455.75              BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR (200 & 1500 ICUMSA)EQUITY 3.1435              
312 FATINA PHARMACY LIMITED AA0316682 A1114084 62 ABA-OWERRI ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.3600 3,529.35                              47,520,985.10              SCHOOL FEES ETB 0.0045              
313 NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED MF0171329 1099413 KM 22 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AJANGBADI OJO LAGOS128.3600 40,800.00                            47,561,785.10              CLIPBOARD WHITELINED ETB 0.0518              
314 OLIVES CREATIONS LIMITED MF0171282 136918 5TH AVENUE A CLOSE HOUSE 2 FESTAC TOWN LAGOS128.3600 39,100.00                            47,600,885.10              ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ELECTRICAL FUSE & SOCKETSETB 0.0496              
315 VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0150621 230628 19 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.3600 52,160.00                            47,653,045.10              AGRICULTURAL MACHINE - PRIME MOWER WITHGRINDING MILLETB 0.0662              
316 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0269206 71242 1,ALFRED REWANE ROAD,FALOMO,IKOYI 128.3600 5,543,200.00                       53,196,245.10              26000 MT OF U.S NO 2 OR BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEATFBN 7.0363              
317 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0463585 71242 1,ALFRED REWANE ROAD,FALOMO,IKOYI 128.3600 1,481,400.00                       54,677,645.10              30000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT FBN 1.8804              
318 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0436872 RC 10181 10, BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 128.3600 11,965.77                            54,689,610.87              PAYMENT FOR NEW WALL CLOCKS FSB 0.0152              
319 ALCONI NIG LTD MF0160738 399493 116 OGUDU OJOTA RD, OGUDU, GRA LAGOS 128.3600 650,000.00                          55,339,610.87              DENATURED EHTYL ALCOHOL GUARANTY 0.8251              
320 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0463557 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI,LAGOS128.3600 2,154,096.00                       57,493,706.87              37,000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENTGUARANTY 2.7343              
321 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0272132 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI,LAGOS128.3600 32,289.24                            57,525,996.11              CATERPILLAR OIL PUMP & GASKET KITGUARANTY 0.0410              
322 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0272123 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI,LAGOS128.3600 38,712.06                            57,564,708.17              CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0491              
323 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0272129 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI,LAGOS128.3600 129,242.40                          57,693,950.57              SURVEYING EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.1641              
324 NULEC INDSUTRIES MF0336567 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.3600 70,972.85                            57,764,923.42              BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES GUARANTY 0.0901              
325 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0264097 RC 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.3600 26,341.24                            57,791,264.66              POLYESTER FILAMENT YARN (RAW MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY)INMB 0.0334              
326 GURMEET NIG. LTD MF0164285 RC 141761 7, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.3600 63,177.49                            57,854,442.15              COMPONENETS FOR BIYCLES & MOTORCYCLESINMB 0.0802              
327 OLOKUN  (PISCES) LTD MF0164267 RC 273694 PLT C, OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY, OTTO, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS128.3600 15,893.00                            57,870,335.15              CATCO FISH CONCENTRATES INMB 0.0202              
328 EM-FEL INVESTMENT LTD MF0228557 RC472126 99 JUBILEE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.3600 374,000.00                          58,244,335.15              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES MANNY 0.4747              
329 DANGOTE FLOUR MILLS CFTZ MF0420673 RC71242 CALABAR PORT, COMPLEX B, CALABAR 128.3600 2,230,800.00                       60,475,135.15              CABOVER TRUCKS OCEANIC 2.8317              
330 DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0181742 RC71242 THE MARBLE HOUSE, NO 1, ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO, IKOYI128.3600 2,476,416.00                       62,951,551.15              12,800MT  OF BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAROCEANIC 3.1435              
331 CENTURY DYES & CHEM. MF 0280748 85302 PLOT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 128.3600 32,404.00                            62,983,955.15              RAW MAT. ACID MONO SODIUM SALTREGENT 0.0411              
332 CENTURY DYES & CHEM. MF 0500027 85302 PLOT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 128.3600 34,475.00                            63,018,430.15              RAW MAT,NAPTHALAMINE 1 SULPHONIC ACIDREGENT 0.0438              
333 OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD M 0311305 18923 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 11,868.60                            63,030,298.75              MACHINE/EQUIPMENT FOR FISHING INDUSTRYREGENT 0.0151              
334 OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD M 0311508 18923 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 26,985.00                            63,057,283.75              REFRIGERANT 22 REGENT 0.0343              
335 HAMILTON TECH.  LTD MF0453402 356074 PLT 226 BLK C, PHASE II TRANS AMADI IND, P/H128.3600 57,652.00                            63,114,935.75              GUAR GUM CP 3500 STANBIC 0.0732              
336 HAMILTON TECH.  LTD MF0453404 356,074 PlOT 226, BLK C, TRANS AMADI IND. 128.3600 113.14                                 63,115,048.89              PAYMENT FOR GUAR GUM CP 3500 STANBIC 0.0001              
337 ISPAT STEEL MF0209512 387,955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 57,136.80                            63,172,185.69              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF STOCK STANBIC 0.0725              
338 ISPAT STEEL MF0209513 387,955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 65,299.20                            63,237,484.89              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF HOT STANBIC 0.0829              
339 SONA BREWERY MF0447620 22,949 KM. 40, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, 128.3600 15,172.22                            63,252,657.11              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF STANBIC 0.0193              
340 SONA BREWERY MF0447616 22,949 KM. 40, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, 128.3600 98,153.35                            63,350,810.46              INSPECTION MACHINE & SQUEEZE STANBIC 0.1246              
341 LUCKY FIBRES MF0499110 87,644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 128.3600 36,569.74                            63,387,380.20              PAYMENT FOR SYNPERONIC A20 STANBIC  0.0464              
342 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0263910 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3600 94,793.29                            63,482,173.49              IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (RING SPUN YARN AUTOCONED NE 40/1)STD. CHTRD. 0.1203              
343 ABIOLA JIMI-SHOTUNDE AA0941904 A0467894 2, OLUSHI STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.3600 2,000.00                              63,484,173.49              PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEUBA 0.0025              
344 ABIOLA JIMI-SHOTUNDE-JIMI SHOTUNDE AA0940297 A0006057 2, OLUSHI STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.3600 2,000.00                              63,486,173.49              PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEUBA 0.0025              
345 ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD MF0431657 398557 COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST, V/I/128.3600 6,500,000.00                       69,986,173.49              COMPLETE ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE GSM EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIESUTB 8.2508              
346 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0452979 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3600 152,000.00                          70,138,173.49              COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLE IN  CKD CONDITIONZENITH 0.1929              
347 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0162824 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.3600 20,291.29                            70,158,464.78              RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0258              
348 DIGIPRINTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0451716 441776 PLOT 39, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,OKE OREGUN ROAD, BY CLAY BUS STOP,OREGUN,IKEJA128.3600 31,110.20                            70,189,574.98              MATERIAL FOR BILLBOARD PRINTING & FLOOD LIGHTS WITH LAMPZENITH 0.0395              
349 DYECHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0077961 121306 5, ADE-OJO STREET, WEMABOD EST. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVE. IKEJA,LAGOS128.3600 39,535.00                            70,229,109.98              SYNTHETIC DYES OF VARIOUS COLOURSZENITH 0.0502              
350 ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431656 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR, COWRIE HOUSE, V/I,LAGOS128.3600 5,000,000.00                       75,229,109.98              COMPLETE ERICSSON MOBILE GSM EQUIPTMENT.& ACCESSORIES-TRANSMISSION AND SWITCHING EQUIPMENTSZENITH 6.3468              
351 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL COMPANY LTD MF0157241 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, ELEME,  RIVERS STATE128.3600 95,804.94                            75,324,914.92              SPARE PARTS FOR MIXED BED POLISHER:JOINT LATERAL COCKNUT,HEADER,GROMMETZENITH 0.1216              
352 MARCA INT'L LTD MF 0083627 260315 20 ELIAS CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.3600 4,500,000.00                       79,824,914.92              AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 5.7121              
353 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442085 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3600 18,452.19                            79,843,367.11              MOBILITH SHC 500 (LUBRICANT) ZENITH 0.0234              
354 TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC .  MF 0094791 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.3600 16,441.26                            79,859,808.37              BITUMEN DISCHARGE HOSE FLEXIBLE DUNLOPZENITH 0.0209              
355 EXXON RESOURCES LTD MF0313250 382215 35B, OLORUNMBE, WEMABOD ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.3500 2,540.00                              79,862,348.37              PVC PIPE FITTINGS- REF INVOICE NO. 03 FROM CBNACCESS 0.0032              
356 PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410119 411053 70, FEMI AYANTUGA CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGOS128.3500 21,980.00                            79,884,328.37              ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES ACCESS 0.0279              
357 PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410039 411053 70, FEMI AYANTUGA CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGOS128.3500 8,577.48                              79,892,905.85              TUMBLERS AND BOWLS ACCESS 0.0109              
358 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF0494943 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3500 2,090,600.00                       81,983,505.85              SPECIAL TALLOW (RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP)AFRI 2.6535              
359 STONEWALL CONTINENTAL LIMITED MF0469552 52968 11, ADEMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 41,935.00                            82,025,440.85              TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYANATE AFRI 0.0532              
360 STONEWALL CONTINENTAL LIMITED MF0469048 52968 11, ADEMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 14,700.00                            82,040,140.85              BULK OIL BS 148 UNINHIBITED AFRI 0.0187              
361 DHL AA 0572536 RC 31033 DHL House, Apapa/Oshodi Express Way, Isolo 128.3500 125,000.00                          82,165,140.85              Cost Of Transportation & Delivery Of International Material AbroadCapital 0.1587              
362 Pharmacare Support Services Ltd MF 0464252 RC 169901 51 Road, By Nitel Gate, Festac Town 128.3500 44,716.03                            82,209,856.88              Sterilized Milk - Yazoo Brand With Min 1.2% Butterfat, FlavouredCapital 0.0568              
363 Trimco Ltd MF 0206800 RC 38646 Plot 55, Happy Home Avenue, Kirikiri Industrial Estate, Mazamaza128.3500 7,591.35                              82,217,448.23              Various Pieces Of Palm Kernel Expeller Machine Spare PartsCapital 0.0096              
364 CENTREPOINTBANK PLC AA1331652 A0827875 PLOT 999F IDEJO/DANMOLE ST. V/ISLAND , LAGOS.128.3500 2,750.00                              82,220,198.23              TRAINING FEES CENTREPOINT 0.0035              
365 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF 0151523 RC 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST. V/ISLAND , LAGOS128.3500 219,728.14                          82,439,926.37              YAMAHA GENERATORS CENTREPOINT 0.2789              
366 AKINLOLU AKINTUNDE AA1348385 C231407 1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3500 2,000.00                              82,441,926.37              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
367 CANVEST NIGERIA  LTD MF0187215 RC34997 3B  EKO -AKETE CLOSE,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.3500 188,615.20                          82,630,541.57              DRY  INSTANT  YEAST(CURRY & THYME)CHARTERED 0.2394              
368 DUNLOP NIGERIA MF0462848 RC2736 OBA  AKRAN  AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3500 33,100.00                            82,663,641.57              ARTIFITIAL  RESIN CHARTERED 0.0420              
369 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0190744 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA 128.3500 294,635.80                          82,958,277.37              FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 0.3740              
370 FALCON EAST NIG LTD MF0535447 RC296948 33 DOHERTY STREET, OKE ARIN LAGOS 128.3500 116,772.00                          83,075,049.37              INSTANT FORMULA POWDER CITIZENS 0.1482              
371 GEE-EN INTL NIG LTD MF0444907 RC307277 4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET, VIC ISLAND LAGOS128.3500 34,963.20                            83,110,012.57              2800 CARTONS OF FROZEN WHOLE REEFCOD FISHCITIZENS 0.0444              
372 JAYCE DEVINE MF0445032 RC127443 4 SHIRO STREET, FADEYI YABA LAGOS 128.3500 9,500.00                              83,119,512.57              RECHARGEABLE BATTERY CITIZENS 0.0121              
373 JAYCE DEVINE MF0448935 RC127443 4 SHIRO STREET, FADEYI YABA LAGOS 128.3500 6,176.50                              83,125,689.07              BLENDER CITIZENS 0.0078              
374 MONTESSORI INTL NURSERY AA0640618 PH022394 PLOT C 15, KING PEREKULE STRET GRA PORT HARCOURT128.3500 7,000.00                              83,132,689.07              TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0089              
375 SOSAPLAST NIG LTD MF0153933 RC147143 PLOT 1, BLK C, FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS128.3500 169,500.00                          83,302,189.07              AUTOMATIC ROTARY MACHINE FOR SHOE MANUFACTURINGCITIZENS 0.2151              
376 SPACE CONCEPTS LTD AA0932601 RC55654 212A ISALE EKO AVENUE, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI128.3500 2,400.00                              83,304,589.07              TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0030              
377 SPACE CONCEPTS LTD AA0932870 RC55654 212A ISALE EKO AVENUE, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI128.3500 2,000.00                              83,306,589.07              TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0025              
378 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0455846 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS128.3500 33,592.00                            83,340,181.07              CHEMICALS- MONO ETHYLENE GLYCOLCITIZENS 0.0426              
379 TYCOL LTD AA138439 RC90068 2, RABAH RD,GRA  KADUNA 128.3500 9,340.80                              83,349,521.87              TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0119              
380 TYCOL LTD AA138440 RC90068 2, RABAH RD, GRA KADUNA 128.3500 14,152.00                            83,363,673.87              TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0180              
381 WONS ENGR CO. LTD MF0535746 RC193267 ZONE 3, 47 AWAGBALA ESTATE ANAMBRA STATE128.3500 644,954.25                          84,008,628.12              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.8186              
382 ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0448784 RC105719 11 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 128.3500 23,940.00                            84,032,568.12              CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE CITIZENS 0.0304              
383 FCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0496513 368679 SUIT 29-30 ZONE B BLK 8 ASPAMDA PLAZA TRADE FAIR COMPLEX  LAGOS128.3500 23,136.00                            84,055,704.12              SOLID BRAND AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTERSEQUITY 0.0294              
384 EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0171009 163124 PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.3500 38,807.00                            84,094,511.12              ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ELECTRICAL PLUGS,SWITCHESETB 0.0493              
385 L O AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMITED MF0071793 661659 D118 ALABA INTERNATIONAN MARKET OJO LAGOS128.3500 49,286.50                            84,143,797.62              SHAVERLIGHT, POLE CHANGEROVER SWITCH, STREET LANTERNETB 0.0626              
386 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437033 410533 60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS128.3500 22,000.00                            84,165,797.62              INDUSTRIAL MACHINE - SEWING MACHINE & SPARES, HOSPITAL EQUIPMENTETB 0.0279              
387 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437847 80199 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.3500 81,675.00                            84,247,472.62              POLYPROPYLENE RESIN COPOLYMERETB 0.1037              
388 GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0270069 333700 14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI 128.3500 2,552,896.66                       86,800,369.28              INSTANT FULLCREAM EVAPORATED MILK POWDER PEAKFBN 3.2403              
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389 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0270584 21386 KM 16,OLD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 128.3500 122,192.50                          86,922,561.78              125 MTS SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC FBN 0.1551              
390 Frank Onwu AA1327403 C544347 Onwu Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.3500 2,000.00                              86,924,561.78              Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
391 Granite Nigeria Limited MF0443147 265253 Century 4th floor UTC Bldg Wharf Road Apapa 128.3500 48,822.00                            86,973,383.78              Poultry Vaccines Fidelity 0.0620              
392 Ijoma Onwu AA1327405 A0629846 c/o Frank Onwu Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.3500 2,000.00                              86,975,383.78              Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
393 Nneka Onwu AA1327404 A0629845 c/o Frank Onwu Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.3500 2,000.00                              86,977,383.78              Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
394 Ugochukwu Onwu AA1327406 A0629844 c/o Frank Onwu Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.3500 1,000.00                              86,978,383.78              Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0013              
395 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0167091 220409 11A BURMA /COMMERCIAL, RD, APAPA, LAGOS128.3500 200,000.00                          87,178,383.78              LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.2539              
396 KELEKO ESTHER OLUFUNKE AA-1259804 PP-A0461362 PLOT 688B JACOB NAWKALO CLOSE, OMOLE EST128.3500 2,000.00                              87,180,383.78              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0025              
397 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0270070 RC333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 53,659.64                            87,234,043.42              PEAK 1-2-3 GROWING UP MILK LEAD 0.0681              
398 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0270033 RC333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 249,991.30                          87,484,034.72              FULLCREAM INSTANT POWDERED MILKLEAD 0.3173              
399 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0270072 RC333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 1,448,904.29                       88,932,939.01              CHOCOLATE MILK POWDER LEAD 1.8390              
400 BRIBA CORPORATE BUS LTD MF0004846 RC472668 14 OKORO RD/24 AHUNANYA STR., UMUNGASI ABA ABIA128.3500 426,520.00                          89,359,459.01              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES MANNY 0.5414              
401 CHIOMA PRODUCTIONS LTD. MF0111866 RC 2551311 2 FAITH AVE, RUMUOMASI P/HARCORT 128.3500 450,322.50                          89,809,781.51              ELECTRIC MOTORS,WATER PUMP & COMPRESSORSMANNY 0.5716              
402 EXQUISITE IND. NIG. LTD. M0278695 RC58611 19 MILVERTON AVENUE ABA ABIA 128.3500 100,175.00                          89,909,956.51              STOCKISH HEADS MANNY 0.1271              
403 NIGERIAN DISTILLERS LTD MF 0289663 2461 KM. 40,ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,OTA 128.3500                              11,970.00 89,921,926.51              MANUAL CORK MACHINE MARINA 0.0152              
404 TRANSPHARM NIG. LTD MF 0481510 151278 PLOT311-A,ADENIJI STREET,OGBA IKEJA 128.3500                              23,600.00 89,945,526.51              OROFER SYRUP AND CAPSULES MARINA 0.0300              
405 OGUNSANWO OLUFUNMILAYO AA1227768 C202515 2 ADEYINKA STREET, ILUPEJU 128.3500 12,750.00                            89,958,276.51              PAYMENT FOR FIRST SEMESTER FEES & BOARDMETRO 0.0162              
406 Poly Product Nigeria Plc MF0526404 RC4331 Plot C, Block 13, Ilupeju Ind.Scheme, Ilupeju, Lagos128.3500 18,752.66                            89,977,029.17              Boxes of 30mm Plastic Closers NAMBL 0.0238              
407 Banksway Int Ltd MF0356733 RC92237 86, Shipeolu Street, Palmgrove Lagos 128.3500 112,000.00                          90,089,029.17              11 Sets of Used Photographic Laboratory MachinesOmega 0.1422              
408 Berger Paints MF0531993 RC1837 Oba Akran Avenue, Industrial Estate Ikeja Lgos128.3500 118,500.00                          90,207,529.17              60 MT Titanium Dioxide Ti-Pure R902 Omega 0.1504              
409 Berger Paints MF0531994 RC1837 Oba Akran Avenue, Industrial Estate Ikeja Lgos128.3500 75,000.00                            90,282,529.17              40,000 kilos Titanium Dioxide TR92 Omega 0.0952              
410 Dan Dollars Nig Ltd MF0286941 RC82943 266,Port Harcourt Road/ 110 Azikiwe RD Aba 128.3500 882,000.00                          91,164,529.17              6 units Mercedes-Benz Bus Platform o 400 RSD Marcopolo Paradiso 1200STD with 59 seats(New)Omega 1.1195              
411 G.U.Okeke Nig Ltd MF0520505 RC20106 Plot 18,Emene Industrial Layout Enugu 128.3500 735,000.00                          91,899,529.17              5 Units Mercedes-Benz Busses Model O 400 RSD Platforms Marcopolo Paradiso 1200(New)Omega 0.9329              
412 Lima Services Ltd AA1290256 RC28689 277A Ajose Adeogun Str. V/I Lagos 128.3500 125,538.42                          92,025,067.59              International Calling Card Traffic Omega 0.1593              
413 Megatrade Nigeria Limited MF0439704 RC188273 221,Apapa Road Iganmu Lagos 128.3500 19,620.00                            92,044,687.59              "PYTHON"Chinese Bias Truck Tyres,Tubes& FlapsOmega 0.0249              
414 Megatrade Nigeria Limited MF0439706 RC188273 221,Apapa Road Iganmu Lagos 128.3500 33,763.52                            92,078,451.11              "KUMHO" Brand Tyres Omega 0.0429              
415 Omegabank Plc AA0579773 RC43084 Omegabank Plc ,PC1 Engineering Close V.I Lagos128.3500 1,000.00                              92,079,451.11              Pymt of Offshore Interest Charges Omega 0.0013              
416 Stephanel Holdings LTD MF0520161 RC135199 63,Raymond Njoku Street S.W.Ikoyi 128.3500 31,500.00                            92,110,951.11              14 pcs Column Omega 0.0400              
417 BIMCCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF008148 RC94849 27 STELLA OSOLANKE STREET,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS128.3500 57,476.00                            92,168,427.11              VARIOUS CHRISTAIN BOOKS PRUDENT 0.0730              
418 CHEMLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0318046 RC211805 21,OLADIPUPO KUKU STREET,OFF ALLEN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3500 23,464.00                            92,191,891.11              FRANGRANCE & INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURSPRUDENT 0.0298              
419 JECK PETROCHEMICAL &ALLIED INDUSTRIESM0063882 RC220573 ZONE 12,A36 MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANAMBRA128.3500 450,000.00                          92,641,891.11              USED MOTOR CYCLE PRUDENT 0.5712              
420 KARINA INTERNATIONAL M0311677 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3500 48,280.00                            92,690,171.11              68 TONS P.V.C (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) PRUDENT 0.0613              
421 NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0371313 RC221083 9,KARIMU IKOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,LAGOS128.3500 15,620.00                            92,705,791.11              STOVES PRUDENT 0.0198              
422 OLUFUMILAYO TAYO AJIMOKO AA0595395 A1499302 PRUDENT BANK PLC,ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/ISLAND,LAGOS128.3500 2,000.00                              92,707,791.11              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
423 USMAN DADA INVESTMENT LTD M0311825 RC412327 2,EBUTE ERO MARKET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.3500 38,580.00                            92,746,371.11              TIGER HEAD BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.0490              
424 GMT MF 0517283 333,700 14, GERRAD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.3500 53,692.98                            92,800,064.09              IMPORTATION OF PEAK 1-2-3 GROWING UP MILKSTD. CHTRD. 0.0682              
425 DHL INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITED AA0572537 31033 DHL HOUSE, ISOLO APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS128.3500 300,000.00                          93,100,064.09              COST OF TRANSPORTATION & DELIVERY OF INTERNATIONAL MATERIALS ABROADUBA 0.3808              
426 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0494962 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS.128.3500 10,675.20                            93,110,739.29              GLASS BOTTLES FOR DRASTING TABLETS 80G FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF COSMETICS/TOILETRIESUBA 0.0135              
427 ACADEMY PRESS PLC MF236260 3915 28/32 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.3500 163,145.00                          93,273,884.29              MATT COATED ART PAPER 90/115GSM IN SHEETS& PRINTING PAPERUBN 0.2071              
428 BORINI PRONO & CO NIG LTD AA773268 935 11 BURMA ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 128.3500 219,613.90                          93,493,498.19              REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO FOREIGN SHAREHOLDERS (1996-1999)UBN 0.2787              
429 DALA FOODS NIG LTD MF418737 28862 PLOT 85 SHARADA IND.PHASE 3 KANO 128.3500 31,880.00                            93,525,378.19              BULK BLACK TEA UBN 0.0405              

430 DEZERN NIG LTD MF203601 177093 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU 128.3500 42,000.00                            93,567,378.19              PARAFORMALDHYDE RESIN -RAW MATERIALUBN 0.0533              
431 EZEAFULUKWE STORES NIG LTD MF297639 99988 76 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA  ABIA 128.3500 10,895.57                            93,578,273.76              48 TONS OF MOULD PLASTER & 2.4 TONS OF PLASTER BINDERUBN 0.0138              
432 F C EKEKWE (NIG ) LTD MF523721 86195 154 HERBERT MACAULAY STR.EBUTE- 128.3500 64,000.00                            93,642,273.76              CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR MOTORCYCLES-BY125-S MODELUBN 0.0812              
433 JESUS SAVES EVAG ASSOC INC MF235532 1513 25 YAKUBU STR.IKOSI KETU LAGOS 128.3500 7,890.40                              93,650,164.16              1068 COPIES OF HOLY BIBLES & RELIGIOUS BOOKS -NEWUBN 0.0100              
434 MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF261278 86497 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STR.FALOMO 128.3500 269,777.00                          93,919,941.16              STEERING LOCK,COMPLETE GASKET FOR MOTOR VEHINCLUBN 0.3424              
435 OSERAGBAJE ABONEJE BENJAMIN AA1230958 23 OYADIRAN EST.YABA LAGOS 128.3500 24,075.00                            93,944,016.16              SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0306              
436 MICHAEL OBAFEMI ADEBIYI AA1227318 A0992405 61 MUHAMMED WADA ST JOS 128.3500 2,000.00                              93,946,016.16              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0025              
437 OKONKWO NICHOLAS AMAECHI AA1227206 A1882412 1 APOLLOS CLOSE ABA 128.3500 2,000.00                              93,948,016.16              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0025              
438 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0428161 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE,  MATORI LAGOS 128.3500 69,600.00                            94,017,616.16              42000KG ROSINS (BROWN) WEMA 0.0883              
439 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0428157 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE,  MATORI LAGOS 128.3500 36,300.00                            94,053,916.16              INGRAIN BLUE 5 (DYE FOR CLOTH MANUFACTURING INDWEMA 0.0461              
440 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0512105 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE,  MATORI LAGOS 128.3500 53,700.00                            94,107,616.16              9000KGS REACTIVE ORANGE (DYE FOR CLOTH MAN. IND)WEMA 0.0682              
441 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0428680 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE,  MATORI LAGOS 128.3500 565.00                                 94,108,181.16              SODIUM DICHROMATE WEMA 0.0007              
442 PRIMAL NIG LTD MF 0512365 204223 54,M/M INTERNATIONAL A/PORT RD.,LAGOS 128.3500 16,500.00                            94,124,681.16              9000MT MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE POWDERWEMA 0.0209              
443 COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0453651 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS.128.3500 20,117.72                            94,144,798.88              ENAMEL FRITS- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR COOKING POTZENITH 0.0255              
444 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0510451 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN ST.V/I LAGOS 128.3500 26,179.30                            94,170,978.18              DAYTON PASSENGER CAR TYRES ZENITH 0.0332              
445 VIBGYOR INT'L MF0157792 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO, GBAGADA LAGOS128.3500 40,000.00                            94,210,978.18              AGRICULTURAL  MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERSZENITH 0.0508              
446 BFT-SKY LIMITED AA1403886 339013 5 RIBADU RD IST FLOOR IKOYI LAGOS 128.3500 22,000.00                            94,232,978.18              SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0279              
447 OKUT INYANG ANNIE AA1403887 A0594695 9 OLATUNDE CLOSE OFF FADOLU STREET S/L LAGOS128.3500 8,100.00                              94,241,078.18              SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0103              
448 S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0400244 201406 54 MARINA,LAGOS 128.3400 314,000.00                          94,555,078.18              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-700 MT OF TOLUENE DI-ISOCYANATEFBN 0.3985              
449 3Q AVIATION LIMITED AA0807441 403,602 6 TRANS AMADI RD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE, NIGERIA128.3400 11,126.17                            94,566,204.35              CARGO SALES REMITTANCE STANBIC 0.0141              
450 NAGODE M0438925 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST., MATORI, MUSHIN, 128.3400 18,576.00                            94,584,780.35              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 172 MT STANBIC 0.0236              
451 NAGODE M0438902 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST., MATORI, MUSHIN, 128.3400 18,585.00                            94,603,365.35              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 177 MT STANBIC 0.0236              
452 NAGODE M0438929 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST., MATORI, MUSHIN, 128.3400 19,350.00                            94,622,715.35              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 172 MT STANBIC 0.0246              
453 NAGODE M0167467 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.3400 23,373.00                            94,646,088.35              IMPORT OF 126MT OF MCL STANBIC 0.0297              
454 NAGODE M0317252 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.3400 9,945.00                              94,656,033.35              PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 102MT STANBIC 0.0126              
455 ASHMINA  LIMITED MF 0400224 32831 54,MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 9,705.00                              94,665,738.35              DGP SPRAY/AIR BREATHER AND HEATER MACHINEWEMA 0.0123              
456 DANA FOODS LIMITED MF 0400226 304446 54,MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 820,000.00                          95,485,738.35              4000MT OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE WEMA 1.0407              
457 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0094630 292251 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 13,774.00                            95,499,512.35              SOFTNER PLANT (IND. PLANT FOR PHAMACEUTICAL PRODUCTWEMA 0.0175              
458 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0400215 292251 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 198,450.00                          95,697,962.35              WHITE SOFT PARAFFIN WEMA 0.2519              
459 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0459880 292251 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 55,850.00                            95,753,812.35              POTASSIUM NITRATE. WEMA 0.0709              
460 DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0216675 292255 54,MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 9,269.00                              95,763,081.35              DGP SPRAY/AIR BREATHER AND HEATER MACHINEWEMA 0.0118              
461 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0400187 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 136,200.00                          95,899,281.35              REFRIGERANT GAS GRADE 12 WEMA 0.1729              
462 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0269006 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 23,930.00                            95,923,211.35              HYDROGEN PEROXIDE WEMA 0.0304              
463 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0400216 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 36,500.00                            95,959,711.35              METHYLENE CHLORIDE WEMA 0.0463              
464 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0269012 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 136,080.00                          96,095,791.35              SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE WEMA 0.1727              
465 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0400223 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 17,010.00                            96,112,801.35              POTASSIUM NITRATE. WEMA 0.0216              
466 S.B CHEMICALS LTD MF 0400217 201406 54 MARINA LAGOS 128.3400 393,300.00                          96,506,101.35              CALCIUM CARBIDE WEMA 0.4992              
467 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0116448 104648 1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3400 15,004.00                            96,521,105.35              GLASS BOTTLES ZENITH 0.0190              
468 KENVEE NIGERIA LTD. MF0081733 28020 26, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS.128.3300 66,060.11                            96,587,165.46              GLASS GLOBE & LANTERN ACCESS 0.0838              
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469 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0262576 2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT128.3300 117,626.03                          96,704,791.49              PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR RUBBER TYRES & TUBESACCESS 0.1493              
470 Sonnex Packaging MF 0165619 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota 128.3300 59,546.11                            96,764,337.60              Pet Resins Capital 0.0756              
471 MICHELIN  NIGERIA MF0518701 RC02822 2A   IJORA  CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 128.3300 132,654.82                          96,896,992.42              CARBON  BLACK(RAW MATERIAL) CHARTERED 0.1683              
472 A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0192212 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I 128.3300 7,200.00                              96,904,192.42              90 METRIC TONS OF WRITING (PPC) CITIBANK 0.0091              
473 AVAKON INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0449156 RC 373202 IKOSI ROAD OREGUN IND. ESTATE NEXT TO JAGAL RD, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS128.3300 49,146.48                            96,953,338.90              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR MANUFACTURING AIR FRESHENER AND PACKING MATERIALSGUARDIAN 0.0624              
474 CORAL ENTERPRISES NIG LIMITED M 0304908 RC 41334 11 OFFIN ROAD LAGOS 128.3300 11,725.50                            96,965,064.40              SMALL SIZE WALL CLOCKS GUARDIAN 0.0149              
475 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. (NIG.) LTD. MF - 0264883 RC 16212 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO EST. ISOLO 128.3300 115,610.00                          97,080,674.40              POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.1467              
476 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. (NIG.) LTD. MF - 0264891 RC 16212 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO EST. ISOLO 128.3300 34,650.00                            97,115,324.40              GLASS GLOBES HABIB 0.0440              
477 MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0254290 2822 129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS128.3300 100,006.80                          97,215,331.20              IBTC 0.1269              
478 MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0518702 2822 129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS128.3300 72,413.28                            97,287,744.48              IBTC 0.0919              
479 ELAR NIG. LTD MF0264417 RC 33721 19, OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.3300 23,482.50                            97,311,226.98              HANAPOWER KEROSENE STOVES INMB 0.0298              
480 ELAR NIG. LTD MF0183716 RC 33721 19, OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.3300 19,990.81                            97,331,217.79              CANDLES (PARAFIN WAX) INMB 0.0254              
481 GREAT IMAGES CONS LTD. MF0004832 RC472345 117 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.3300 201,390.00                          97,532,607.79              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES MANNY 0.2556              
482 MICHELLIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LTDMF 0254267 2475 PLOT 2A,IJORA CAUSE WAY,IJORA,LAGOS 128.3300 127,077.46                          97,659,685.25              TYRE AND WHEEL ACCESSORIES MBC 0.1613              
483 MICHELLIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LTDMF 0254292 2475 PLOT 2A,IJORA CAUSE WAY,IJORA,LAGOS 128.3300 214,084.29                          97,873,769.54              RUBBER FOR TUBE AND TYRE PRODUCTIONMBC 0.2717              
484 Michelin (Nigeria) Limited MF0010082 RC2822 2A, Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 128.3300 115,486.14                          97,989,255.68              Raw Material for Manufacturing of Tyres (Preproduct Material)NAMBL 0.1466              
485 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA0800251 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.3300 902.32                                 97,990,158.00              Swift VPN Box NAMBL 0.0011              
486 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA0800252 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.3300 3,451.06                              97,993,609.06              Swift Net Service Fees NAMBL 0.0044              
487 Mr Victor Efemena Edwin AA0785947 RC43084 c/o Omegabank Plc ,PC1 Engineering Close V.I Lagos128.3300 2,000.00                              97,995,609.06              PTA Omega 0.0025              
488 Mr Victor Efemena Edwin AA0579764 RC43084 c/o Omegabank Plc ,PC1 Engineering Close V.I Lagos128.3300 6,600.00                              98,002,209.06              Tuition Fees Omega 0.0084              
489 Mrs Abimbola Edwin AA0785948 RC43084 c/o Omegabank Plc ,PC1 Engineering Close V.I Lagos128.3300 2,000.00                              98,004,209.06              PTA Omega 0.0025              
490 KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081736 RC28020 26 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.3300 109,223.97                          98,113,433.03              LANTERN & GLASS GLOBE PRUDENT 0.1386              
491 AFRICAN AGRO PROD. LTD MF0183958 391026 37 NIGER STREET,KANO 128.3300 44,000.00                            98,157,433.03              AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE (BUTACLOR 50%)STANBIC 0.0558              
492 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0254278 2,822 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 128.3300 291,974.60                          98,449,407.63              IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL STD. CHTRD. 0.3705              
493 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254280 2822 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS. 128.3300 364,503.29                          98,813,910.92              TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSORIESUBA 0.4626              
494 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS MF0204237 31761 28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS128.3300 1,747,505.70                       100,561,416.62            WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA 2.2177              
495 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0507251 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHODI, LAGOS128.3300 18,600.00                            100,580,016.62            AKBAR TEA BAGS ZENITH 0.0236              
496 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0453892 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3300 80,587.50                            100,660,604.12            ALTERNATORS FOR CORN GRINDING MACHINEZENITH 0.1023              
497 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454864 104648 1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3300 14,000.00                            100,674,604.12            PHARMACEUTIAL RAW MATERIAL-AMOXACILLIN AND AMPICILLINZENITH 0.0178              
498 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF 0094353 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 128.3300 239,506.18                          100,914,110.30             WHEELS AND  ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.3039              
499 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0076878 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 128.3300 207,746.58                          101,121,856.88            TYRES -225/60,20.5,24.00,12,10,195/65,315ZENITH 0.2636              

101,121,856.88             128.3851          
B.UNSUCCESSFUL  BIDS

492 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0482697 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3250 59,664.00                            101,181,520.88            POLYOL, ALCUPOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY)INMB 7
493 COMRADE CYCLE CO. NIG. LTD MF0482773 RC 28358 20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE128.3250 248,025.00                          101,429,545.88            CKD COMPONENTS FOR LONCIN MOTORCYCLE & ACCESSORIESINMB 7
494 FAREAST MERCANTILE MF0268031 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS128.3200 116,367.58                          101,545,913.46            SAMSUNG AUDIO/VIDEO ACB 7
495 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0411588 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3200 49,704.00                            101,595,617.46            SPANNER, PINCER, CUTTING TOOLS ACCESS 7
496 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0180188 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3200 14,076.00                            101,609,693.46            HAND TOOLS (HAMMER, WRENCH, SPANNER)ACCESS 7
497 FAREAST MERCHANTILE MF0170906 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS.128.3200 56,024.04                            101,665,717.50            9463 BAGS OF VARIOUS FISHHEADS, FISH CAKES,FISH FILLETS, FISHCUTS A, ETC.ALLSTATES 7
498 COMRADE CYCLE CO (NIG) LTD MF0478861 RC283584 217/219 IKORODU ROAD, OLABODE HOUSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3200 88,158.60                            101,753,876.10            COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD WITH ACCESSORIESASSURANCE 7
499 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0409039 RC 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS128.3200 41,197.20                            101,795,073.30            BICYCLE PARTS BOND 7
500 Fareast Mercantile Co Ltd MF 0170903 RC 1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island128.3200 179,748.97                          101,974,822.27            Samsung Colour Televisions Sets Capital 7
501 Jagal Pharma Ltd MF 0362021 RC 127660 Jagal House, Jagal Road Off Ikosi Road, Oregun, Ikeja128.3200 141,993.05                          102,116,815.32            Capital 7
502 FAREAST  MERCHANTILE CO MF0340823 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO  ADEMOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3200 220,163.03                          102,336,978.35            STOCK FISH  HEAD CHARTERED 7
503 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0208557 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 128.3200 217,200.00                          102,554,178.35            PERKINS/CUMMINS CITIBANK 7
504 CHIIK FINANCE & SECURITIES AA0919443 RC93898 152 AWOLOWO ROAD,  S.W IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3200 13,276.00                            102,567,454.35            DBL 7
505 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0164277 27056 18 OBUN-EKO STREET LAGOS 128.3200 10,200.00                            102,577,654.35            PLASTIC SLIPPERS ETB 7
506 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0071686 346519 EBANI HOUSE 149/153 BROAD STREET LAGOS128.3200 20,773.00                            102,598,427.35            COASTER DINNER PLATES & BOWLSETB 7
507 Louis Carter International ltd MF 0419997 131114 No 17 Ogul Road Enugu 128.3200 509,325.00                          103,107,752.35            2,860 Cases unmanufactured  Leaf TobaccoFidelity 7
508 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0075684 RC 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 128.3200 54,516.00                            103,162,268.35            IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALSFSB 7
509 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0429837 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA 128.3200 240,000.00                          103,402,268.35            MOTORCYCLE (CKD)QJI00-M-1800SETSGUARANTY 7
510 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0429830 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA 128.3200 254,656.80                          103,656,925.15            MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS,PARTS, TUBES, AND TYRESGUARANTY 7
511 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0256645 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWER, 30 AFRIBANK STR., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3200 29,081.25                            103,686,006.40            GSM STACKABLE CABLE HANGER BRACKET (TRIPLE 7/8") AS PER MTN SPECIFICATIONIBTC 7
512 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0256646 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWER, 30 AFRIBANK STR., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3200 7,183,433.67                       110,869,440.07            IBTC 7
513 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0262644 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWER, 30 AFRIBANK STR., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3200 548,023.68                          111,417,463.75            IBTC 7
514 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0256647 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWER, 30 AFRIBANK STR., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3200 2,034,825.48                       113,452,289.23            IBTC 7
515 LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0208768 RC 206357 60/62, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, 128.3200 21,244.24                            113,473,533.47            CHILDREN SCHOOL BOXES (ASSORTED MODELS)INMB 7
516 IBBI MF0447618 24,211 1A, KUDENDA IND. AREA KADUNA SOUTH 128.3200 264,138.96                          113,737,672.43            PAYMENT FOR DEMAG INJECTION STANBIC 7
517 INNOSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0166837 96761 20, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI 128.3200 711,000.00                          114,448,672.43            NEW MOTORCYCLES(CKD CONDITION)UBA 7
518 MTN NIG COMM LTD MF235165 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30AFRIBANK 128.3200 9,768,619.00                       124,217,291.43            WIRELESS TRANSMISSION AND RECEPTION TELEPHONYUBN 7
519 NESTLE NIG PLC MF193550 6540 22-24 IND AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.3200 912,404.12                          125,129,695.55            INSTANT MILK POWDER NIDDO UBN 7
520 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0459709 38910 35/37,GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST.ILUPEJU,LAGOS128.3200 60,000.00                            125,189,695.55            BLOW MOULDING MACHINE AND SPRESWEMA 7
521 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0564036 38910 35/37,GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST.ILUPEJU,LAGOS128.3200 122,219.10                          125,311,914.65            ALUMINIUM  MOULDFOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINEWEMA 7
522 MIKIO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263104 299652 22,OLUDEGUN STREET,ISOLO LAGOS 128.3200 38,038.00                            125,349,952.65            SORBITOL SOLUTION-NEOSORB WEMA 7
523 OLABOSCO AGRO-FARM PRODUCT LTD MF 0512379 54129 14/16 ARO STREET NEW MEBAMU BADAGRY EXP. LAGOS128.3200 296,901.61                          125,646,854.26            POULTRY CAGES WITH AUTOMATIC ACCESSORIESWEMA 7
524 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF 0052907 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.3200 8,751.00                              125,655,605.26            HEAD-LIGHT,WINDOW GLASS,ASSY (AUTO PARTS)ZENITH 7
525 WESTERN METAL PRO. CO. LTD MF0433935 25381 18 WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA 128.3150 640,710.00                          126,296,315.26            PURCHASE OF RAW MATERIALS (METAL SHEET)FTB 7
526 SALENAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0314551 RC57816 49, MORISON CRESCENT, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS.128.3100 110,848.00                          126,407,163.26            MEDICAL ITEMS - POLYMED I. V. CANNULA (610 BOXES)ACB 7
527 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469167 216731 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK. XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA128.3100 130,230.00                          126,537,393.26            ARTIFICIAL RESINS AFRI 7
528 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO.NIG. LTD MF0490461 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 128.3100 27,600.00                            126,564,993.26            4,000,000 PCS  BRASS CAPS, R20, 4,000,000PCS BOTTOM PLATES, R20. 70 PCS FLOW VALVEALLSTATES 7
529 SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0342438 88778 NO 2,OGUI ROAD, ENUGU,ENUGU STATE. 128.3100 116,707.00                          126,681,700.26            CS 14S1Z, CS 14H2Z, CS 20S1Z, CS 21S1Z, COLOUR TELEVISION  SETS ( BRAND NEW) ALLSTATES 7
530 ADEXSON NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF 0407788 RC 62418 1-6, ADEBARE ADEYEMO AVENUE, LASU IBA IDIMU ROAD 128.3100 89,235.96                            126,770,936.22            BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS BOND 7
531 GILMOR ENGINERRING NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0089939 RC 329599 7 USUMA STREET MAITAMA WUSE ABUJA 128.3100 96,291.00                            126,867,227.22            ONE USED SELF PROPELLED ROLLER MODEL BW213D-2BOND 7
532 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0407968 RC 373752 PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.3100 268,481.22                          127,135,708.44            COMPUTER PCS AND ACCESSORIESBOND 7
533 IDIGBE OLISAMEKA AA 1278836 A 0903047 ROAD 42 HOUSE H73 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY LEKKI LAGOS128.3100 12,534.10                            127,148,242.54            SCHOOL FEES BOND 7
534 Montana Industries MF 0500131 RC 168635 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota 128.3100 236,126.00                          127,384,368.54            HDPE Film Grade (Artificial Resins) Capital 7
535 W.A BUILDING MATERIALS MF0529401 RC31343 3 ADENIYI  JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3100 362,880.00                          127,747,248.54            HIGH GRADE  ZINC  INGOTS CHARTERED 7
536 BETA GLASS PLC - DELTA PLANT MF0518937 13215 KM 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELI DELTA 128.3100 72,055.23                            127,819,303.77            FORKLIFT TRUCKS POWERED BY CITIBANK 7
537 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0436214 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 128.3100 343,282.33                          128,162,586.10            TIN FREE STEEL SHEETS CITIBANK 7
538 BOMAC-ABLADI NIG LTD AA0932996 RC86834 4A & B OLUBUNMI STREET, IRE AKARI ESTATE ISOLO128.3100 22,100.00                            128,184,686.10            TUTION FEES CITIZENS 7



 8
539 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0448909 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 38,430.80                            128,223,116.90            COMPLETE BICYCLES CITIZENS 7
540 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0168733 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 33,310.00                            128,256,426.90            BICYCLES IN CKD CITIZENS 7
541 GMT NIG LTD MF0171702 RC333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.3100 44,700.00                            128,301,126.90            TARRED, BITUMENIZED PAPER AND PAPER BOARDCITIZENS 7
542 UNILEVER NIG PLC MF0223994 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.3100 422,480.00                          128,723,606.90            ROYCO SEASONING DF630497H CITIZENS 7
543 WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0448913 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 78,520.00                            128,802,126.90            GENERATORS CITIZENS 7
544 WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0428671 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 24,283.86                            128,826,410.76            AGRIC MACHINERY EQUIPMENT CITIZENS 7
545 BATTERY MANUFACTURING MF0530413 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3100 36,764.00                            128,863,174.76            CARBON BLACK(INDUSTRIAL RAW MARTERIAL)DBL 7
546 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0303817 RC93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.128.3100 31,100.00                            128,894,274.76            DBL 7
547 PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0551111 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3100 591,822.00                          129,486,096.76            MILK POWDER ECO 7
548 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0531286 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.3100 92,412.32                            129,578,509.08            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING IN REELS)EQUITY 7
549 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG LTD MF0529406 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.3100 74,980.00                            129,653,489.08            INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS - ZINC PLATES FOR MANUFACTURING OF DRY BATTERY CELLETB 7
550 CFAO NIG.PLC-STRUCTEC MF0270056 6508 PLOT 2 & 4 BLOCK D,AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCHEME,APAPA/OSHODI EXP.128.3100 15,278.88                            129,668,767.96            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-BITULINE TRI O C -4 MM & PRIMER 25LFBN 7
551 CFAO NIG.PLC-STRUCTEC MF0521561 6508 PLOT 2 & 4 BLOCK D,AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCHEME,APAPA/OSHODI EXP.128.3100 443,727.66                          130,112,495.62            COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF COMPLETE STORAGE FACILITIES (A5 PLATES)FBN 7
552 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0270037 6508 1,AERODROME ROAD,APAPA 128.3100 30,024.00                            130,142,519.62            GALAXY 3000 15KVA REF 140276 & COMET S31 5KVA REF 140279FBN 7
553 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0270034 6508 1,AERODROME ROAD,APAPA 128.3100 238,191.97                          130,380,711.59            COPIERS,PRINTERS,SCANNERS & PARTSFBN 7
554 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0270083 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 128.3100 82,443.00                            130,463,154.59            N2 STEELCORD STRANDED WIRE FBN 7
555 GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0521555 333700 14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI 128.3100 203,807.36                          130,666,961.95            EQUIPMENT FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY-STAINLESS STEEL SLIDE & CONVEYORFBN 7
556 GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0518731 333700 14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI 128.3100 68,227.00                            130,735,188.95            MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SOAPS & DETERGENTSFBN 7
557 UZOIJE NKWACHUKWU AA 1271252 A 0510769 23, AWOLOWO RAOD, IKOYI 128.3100 350.00                                 130,735,538.95            PAYMENT FOR EXAMINATION ENROLLMENT FEEFSB 7
558 COMM. MGT. NETWORK PLC AA0791900 465951 46, OLADIPO BATEYE STR., GRA IKEJA, LAGOS128.3100 350,000.00                          131,085,538.95            VSAT NETWORK REDUNDACY SOLUTION CONTRACTGLOBAL 7
559 PIPELINE INTEGRITY LIMITED AA0303393 347548 18, KEFFI STREET, S/W, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3100 400,000.00                          131,485,538.95            CHARTER HIRE FOR THE MV NORTHERN PRINCEGLOBAL 7
560 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0166264 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE, STREET, SURULERE,LAGOS128.3100 48,620.70                            131,534,159.65            BICYCLE PARTS GUARANTY 7
561 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0438636 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE, STREET, SURULERE,LAGOS128.3100 42,479.60                            131,576,639.25            BICYCLES GUARANTY 7
562 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO LTD AA0753551 82889 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, IND ESTATE, OGBA, LAGOS128.3100 4,633.00                              131,581,272.25            SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 7
563 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO PLC MF0435661 6153 138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3100 688,562.00                          132,269,834.25            COLD ROLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY 7
564 DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0264868 RC 251070 29, BINUYO STREET, LAGOS 128.3100 90,750.00                            132,360,584.25            BOND PAPER HABIB 7
565 INVESTMENT BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY LIMITEDAA0470118 125097 I.B.T.C PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3100 31,336.03                            132,391,920.28            IBTC 7
566 WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MFG. CO. LTDMF0435662 31343 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.3100 527,383.50                          132,919,303.78            IBTC 7
567 KRSNA PROJECTS NIG. LTD MF0482755 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS128.3100 50,000.00                            132,969,303.78            INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDERINMB 7
568 KRSNA PROJECTS NIG. LTD MF0454501 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS128.3100 53,049.28                            133,022,353.06            BUTTER FATS (INGREDIENTS FOR PRODUCTION OF MILK POWDER)INMB 7
569 NYCIL LIMITED MF0270983 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES, IKEJA, LAGOS128.3100 44,319.01                            133,066,672.07            STYRENE MONOMER (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS)INMB 7
570 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0183853 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.3100 214,683.86                          133,281,355.93            HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICALS)INMB 7
571 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0482803 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.3100 912.00                                 133,282,267.93            POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY)INMB 7
572 LAMITUBE LIMITED MF 0517299 202550 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 226,169.38                          133,508,437.31            SCREEN PRINTING INKS MBC 7
573 LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0517318 2619313 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 279,250.00                          133,787,687.31            PRINTING MACHINES MBC 7
574 LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0517298 2619313 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 36,230.00                            133,823,917.31            ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS MBC 7
575 LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0517295 2619313 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 170,250.00                          133,994,167.31            PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS MBC 7
576 LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0517288 2619313 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 632,550.00                          134,626,717.31            POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC 7
577 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0433679 213712 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 96,500.00                            134,723,217.31            AUTOMATIC SACHET PACKAGING MACHINEMBC 7
578 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0517306 213712 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STR V.I,LAGOS 128.3100 113,750.00                          134,836,967.31            HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINSMBC 7
579 Beta Glass Plc MF0518938 RC13215 Km 17, Patani Road,  Ughelli, Delta State 128.3100 65,084.80                            134,902,052.11            Portable Air Compressor NAMBL 7
580 PLASCO SHEETS NIG. LTD MF0444055 6132 18/24, AJISEGIRI STREET, SHOGUNLE LAGOS128.3100 36,540.00                            134,938,592.11            P.V.C. PASTE RESIN, FOR MANUFACTURING OF ARTIFICIAL LEATHERNBM 7
581 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0159279 RC203123 23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.3100 176,715.00                          135,115,307.11            INSTANT MILK POWDER PRUDENT 7
582 ABBEY BUILDING SOCIETY AA0298495 RC172093 19, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3100 2,500.00                              135,117,807.11            MEMBERSHIP FEES OF AUHF STB 7
583 ARGUNGU SALISU TANIMU AA0882095 A1681806 58 GWARZO ROAD, KANO 128.3100 9,230.00                              135,127,037.11            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB 7
584 RAHMATU GARBA AA0882093 A1604503 PLOT 140 ZAIRE CRESENT MISSISIPPI, ABUJA128.3100 4,000.00                              135,131,037.11            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB 7
585 THE AFRICAN EVENT CO MF0503862 RC379303 20 OLBADAN AVE, OLUYOLE IBADAN 128.3100 628,948.96                          135,759,986.07            FIREWORKS AND ARTISTIC STB 7
586 TOLANI OLUFEMI VINCENT AA0523003 C504759 1 ADEBESIN ESTATE IKOSI, KETU 128.3100 6,135.00                              135,766,121.07            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB 7
587 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF 0462107 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.3100 134,242.82                          135,900,363.89            IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (8,000 KG OF BIOFOAM K))STD. CHTRD. 7
588 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF 0462105 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.3100 191,638.90                          136,092,002.79            IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (10,800 KG OF GS FLAVOUR K AND 1,850 KG OF GS FLAVOUR C)STD. CHTRD. 7
589 CFAO (MOTOR DEPT)/GMT LIMITED MF0270087 6508 4A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 128.3100 19,902.07                            136,111,904.86            H77WL NUEL/H86 PAJERO 10LWB2.02(VEHICLE)UBA 7
590 GMT LIMITED MF0270051 333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3100 343,064.50                          136,454,969.36            DUNLOP BRAND TYRES UBA 7
591 NIGERIA MOTORS IND./GMT LIMITED MF0521562 1561 PLOT 1, BLOCK 'D', AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS128.3100 46,674.23                            136,501,643.59            HYSTER FORKLIFT TRUCKS UBA 7
592 ADEODU TECH.SERV.LTD MF 299801 53828 23 OGUNTOLU STREET SHOMOLU LAGOS 128.3100 22,230.00                            136,523,873.59            SECURITY SAFE UBN 7
593 FRIGOGLASS IND.LTD MF164942 270208 2/4 IDDO ROAD ,IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO 128.3100 342,416.36                          136,866,289.95            TIN FREE STEEL SHEETS UBN 7
594 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216923 82987 1 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN IKEJA,LAGOS128.3100 31,400.00                            136,897,689.95            ELECTRICAL LIGHTING EQUIPMENT. WEMA 7
595 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216924 82987 1 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN IKEJA,LAGOS128.3100 8,200.00                              136,905,889.95            SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRICAL PUMPS WEMA 7
596 EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0263440 33628 EAGLE PACKAGE ROAD,OTA IND.EST. OTA 128.3100 26,243.81                            136,932,133.76            LOW DENSITY PROLYPROPYLENE EXPORINEWEMA 7
597 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0270016 333700 14,GERARD ROAD,IKOYI LAGOS 128.3100 19,546.78                            136,951,680.54            WELDING RODS WEMA 7
598 PROMASIDOR (NIG)LIMITED MF 0035796 203123 23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 128.3100 59,107.15                            137,010,787.69            COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOILWEMA 7
599 BATTERY MFG. CO LTD. MF0507532 6153 2, ADENIYI JONES  AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.3100 56,400.00                            137,067,187.69            30,000KGS CHROMIUM COATED STEELZENITH 7
600 BETA GLASS PLC MF0518944 13215 IDDO  HOUSE IDDO ,LAGOS 128.3100 104,366.55                          137,171,554.24            MACHINERY FOR NATURAL GAS GLASS FURNACEZENITH 7
601 GMT NIG. LTD MF 0452076 333700 1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI. LAGOS128.3100 48,971.25                            137,220,525.49            TYRES ZENITH 7
602 PIONEER METAL PROD. LTD. MF0507527 2840 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 128.3100 151,914.00                          137,372,439.49            COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS ZENITH 7
603 POLMERC  VENTURES  LIMITED . MF 0471456 216448 6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA (EAST),LAGOS.128.3100 350,000.00                          137,722,439.49            MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 7
604 PROMASIDOR  NIGERIA LTD  MF 0551113 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 1,615.04                              137,724,054.53            COWBELL ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH 7
605 PROMASIDOR  NIGERIA LTD MF 0159277 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 322,500.00                          138,046,554.53            MIKSI INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 7
606 PROMASIDOR  NIGERIA LTD MF 0398099 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 81,800.00                            138,128,354.53            168,000KG OF TEA(TOP TEA BAGS) ZENITH 7
607 PROMASIDOR  NIGERIA LTD MF0159270 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 87,837.87                            138,216,192.40            PIN MILL MACHINE: AUXILLIARY EQUIPMENTZENITH 7
608 PROMASIDOR  NIGERIA LTD MF0459943 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 69,720.00                            138,285,912.40            ALKALISED COCOA POWDER ZENITH 7
609 W\AFRICAN H\HOLD UTILITIES CO.LTD. MF 0507528 2710 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 128.3100 805,152.07                          139,091,064.47            COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 7
610 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LTD MF0184007 225725 3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 52,900.00                            139,143,964.47            BULK JEWEL CD CASE (AUDIO AND VIDEO)ACCESS 7
611 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LTD MF0184005 225725 3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 175,500.00                          139,319,464.47            BULK VIDEO TAPES AND AUDIO TAPESACCESS 7
612 TOPSECURE NIG. LTD MF0169816 469414 176, OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 128.3000 12,600.00                            139,332,064.47            PART OF CONTROL BOXSS105, PARALLEL TWIN CORD, FLAT TWIN CORD, FLUORESCENT LAMP 20WALLSTATES 7
613 EKHA AGRO LTD MF0052036 RC86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 6,618.25                              139,338,682.72            ROVIMIX NIACIN ASSURANCE 7
614 EKHA AGRO LTD MF0493864 RC86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 41,228.82                            139,379,911.54            CHOLINE CHLORIDE 50% SILICA BASEASSURANCE 7
615 EKHA AGRO LTD MF0052035 RC86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 153,405.28                          139,533,316.82            SEWON L-LYSINE ASSURANCE 7
616 MATMOSES HOLDINGS LTD AA 1381983 RC152491 46 OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.3000 153,790.00                          139,687,106.82            REFURBISHMENT OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES OVERSEAS, SYNCHROTACT MODEL UN1502a-zASSURANCE 7
617 PAMOB AA0304902 RC49509 KM 12 ONITSHA-ENUGU EXPRESSWAY, OGBUNIKE IND LAYOUT, OGBUNIKE TOWN128.3000 80,275.00                            139,767,381.82            PAYMENT FOR OVERSEAS TRAINING ON GLASS MACHINERY EQUIPMENTASSURANCE 7
618 PAMOB INDUSTRIES MF0105509 ASB/003221 63A OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA. 128.3000 42,585.60                            139,809,967.42            BRONZE FLOAT GLASS ASSURANCE 7
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619 TENEX INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0171864 RC 237250 6E IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3000 460,000.00                          140,269,967.42            PARBOILED RICE (10PCT BROKEN) ASSURANCE 7
620 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1381945 RC427416 27 ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3000 2,430.00                              140,272,397.42            JOURNALS ASSURANCE 7
621 POWERGAS ENERGY NIG. LTD MF0396452 RC388391 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD , OJOTA , LAGOG 128.3000 11,210.00                            140,283,607.42            FAN & MOTOR UNITS CENTREPOINT 7
622 ARINOLA   ALARAPE  FUWA AA1348004 A0241023 11 JALUPON CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00                              140,285,607.42            PTA CHARTERED 7
623 CARDZ  LTD MF0531325 RC333286 5 MAITHAMA SULE STREET,S.W,IKOYI,LAGOS128.3000 37,700.00                            140,323,307.42            ELECTRONIC PRINTERS CHARTERED 7
624 GUBABI & CO MF0150239 RC115718 25 FASHORO STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3000 52,200.00                            140,375,507.42            FIRE PROOF  SAFES CHARTERED 7
625 IMPERIAL BOND NIG MF0471391 RC234384 BLK 4,SHOP 5&6,AGRC COKER,ORILE,LAGOS128.3000 39,366.15                            140,414,873.57            SANITARY WARES CHARTERED 7
626 VINJACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0330351 87630 4,EBIPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO 128.3000 6,600.00                              140,421,473.57            STONEWARE DINNER PLATES CITIBANK 7
627 CHURCHGATE NIG LTD MF0499134 RC10406 PLOT OC 30 AFRIBANK STR, VIC ISLAND LAGOS128.3000 2,891,000.00                       143,312,473.57            WHITE REFINED SUGAR CITIZENS 7
628 FIXED TRADING ENTERP NIG LTD MF0534907 RC420509 16A IJAIYE ROAD, OGBA LAGOS 128.3000 15,900.00                            143,328,373.57            KINETIC CHALLENGER MOTORCYCLESCITIZENS 7
629 EKUBO,ALEX., IKENNA AA1212140 C223610 5,ONIKOYI STREET AGUDA SURULERE LAGOS.128.3000 3,223.80                              143,331,597.37            PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES DBL 7
630 FABADE TOPPY LTD MF0279049 RC148931 5 WESTERN AVENUE,1ST FLOOR,OJUELEGBA,LAGOS.128.3000 4,895.00                              143,336,492.37            MANEQUINS AND RACKS DBL 7
631 INNOTEX  INTL CO LTD MF0079446 RC 162962 A4 JUNCTION ROAD KADUNA,KADUNA STATE.128.3000 34,394.00                            143,370,886.37            LAWNMOWER MACHINES DBL 7
632 INTERNATIONAL STARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0229276 RC128322 2/4, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS128.3000 1,637.50                              143,372,523.87            PINK PRINTING PAPER. DBL 7
633 JOHNSON WAX MF-0050885 RC6829 13/14, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO128.3000 8,910.00                              143,381,433.87            MOSQUITO COIL RAW MATERIALS DBL 7
634 KOLORKOTE NIG PLC MF0469178 RC45814 PLOT 8, BLOCK IV INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA, OGUN STATE128.3000 77,919.01                            143,459,352.88            ALUZINC COILS(CHROMATED AND OILED).DBL 7
635 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF 0314303 RC116406 9, ST FINBARR'S COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA, YABA128.3000 93,602.90                            143,552,955.78            3986.5 LTRS AUTOBASE MM, 2752 LTRS AUTOCRYL MM, 475.5 LTRS  AUTOCRYL PLUS MM, 132 LTRS HARDNERDBL 7
636 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0204533 RC51277 10/12 IND. EST. STR. (OFF T/PLANNING WAY), ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3000 62,865.00                            143,615,820.78            ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO 7
637 NIGERIA ONLINE LIMITED AA13846851 RC300156 13TH FLOOR STALLION HOUSE 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS128.3000 12,000.00                            143,627,820.78            PAYMENT FOR INTERNET CONNECTION ECO 7
638 ADENIPEKUN ADEMOYEGUN OLUSEYE AA0930410 A2181591 BLK 485 FLAT 5 LSDPC ESTATE ABESAN IPAJA LAGOS128.3000 3,400.00                              143,631,220.78            TUITION FEES EIB 7
639 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0930490 RC82241 EIB HOUSE PLOT 5 IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME ALAUSA LAGOS128.3000 100,412.05                          143,731,632.83            HEWLETT PACKARD 9000rp UNIX PRIMARY SERVER FOR EIB PLC' NETWORKEIB 7
640 SPECTRA NIGERIA LIMITED AA0930491 RC171717 PLOT 1 ABISOLA ALIMI CRESCENT OKO OBA LAGOS128.3000 350.00                                 143,731,982.83            MEMBERSHIP FEES EIB 7
641 GREENLAND TRUST LIMITED MF0548867 436899 9, AKINOSHO STREET, OFF ADENUGA STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA LAGOS128.3000 3,696.59                              143,735,679.42            (ELECTRICAL PARTS) TUBE CLEANER/TUBE SCRUBBEREQUITY 7
642 LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED MF0538563 158004 22 KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE APAPA, LAGOS NIGERIA128.3000 598,500.00                          144,334,179.42            NEW MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTSEQUITY 7
643 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0186089 185508 PLOT 4A BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.3000 97,430.16                            144,431,609.58            NEWSPRINT PAPER EQUITY 7
644 CAMP IND.LTD. MF0275961 399558 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.3000 86,372.57                            144,517,982.15            LAMINATED FLOOR TILES FBN 7
645 CAMP IND.LTD. MF0275962 399558 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.3000 43,649.78                            144,561,631.93            PVC COUNTER MATERIALS FBN 7
646 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0270332 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 128.3000 409,500.00                          144,971,131.93            BRIGHT YELLOW SULPHUR 3150 MT FBN 7
647 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0270336 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 128.3000 151,210.00                          145,122,341.93            PVC HOT-SHRINK LABEL FBN 7
648 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0270335 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 128.3000 27,585.15                            145,149,927.08            CUMMINS SPARE PARTS-CRANKSHAFT ENGINE,GEAR,SET,MAIN BEARING,PUMP,LUBRICATING OILFBN 7
649 MANUFACTURING CONSTR.MATERIALS LTD.MF0275526 123676 AHOADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,AHOADA,RIVERS STATE128.3000 21,338.27                            145,171,265.35            SPARE PARTS-BRAKE RAIL,GUIDE BEARING ,FEED DRAWER COPLETEFBN 7
650 PENS FARM LIMITED MF0269917 43980 CAPS FEED MILL BDG,OLD IFE ROAD,OLAOGUN BUS STOP,IBADAN128.3000 59,435.51                            145,230,700.86            POULTRY FEED INGREDIENT,66150 KILOS DANISH FISHMEAL BRANDFBN 7
651 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0427859 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.3000 850.00                                 145,231,550.86            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -SIRIUS SUPREME NMFFBN 7
652 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0275980 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LAGOS128.3000 67,297.10                            145,298,847.96            COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FBN 7
653 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0275548 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LAGOS128.3000 6,373.50                              145,305,221.46            CONCRETE CUTTING MACHINE FBN 7
654 VICTORIA WATER SERVICES LTD. MF0275549 238969 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.3000 3,848.54                              145,309,070.00            LIMBUX HYDRATED LIME FBN 7
655 AMANIK INVESTMENT LTD MF 0403922 69946 7, PRINCE BODE OLUWO, STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOS128.3000 72,000.00                            145,381,070.00            AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES FBNMB 7
656 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC. MF 0403987 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 128.3000 170,000.00                          145,551,070.00            SURGE & FEED MILLS- MOTORS, GEARBOX, STARTERS & CONVEYORS.FBNMB 7
657 PROF. NNAMDI ASIKA AA 0724054 601969 DEPATMENT OF BUS. ADMIN., UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS, AKOKA, LAGOS128.3000 4,290.00                              145,555,360.00            SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 7
658 MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED MF0164666 RC 139141      MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED PLOT 3A, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS128.3000 335,505.86                          145,890,865.86            IMPORTATION OF PRINTING MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIES.FCMB 7
659 MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED MF0164665 RC 139141      MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED PLOT 3A, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS128.3000 32,600.00                            145,923,465.86            IMPORTATION OF 18 TONS ZANDERS CHROMOLUX 700,90 GSM,63X88 CMS,LONG GRAINFCMB 7
660 Arch. A.W.U. Okam AA1327915 C397084 Plot 262A Etim Inyang Crescent Victoria Island Lagos 128.3000 11,000.00                            145,934,465.86            School Fees Fidelity 7
661 Folami Alex -Oni AA1326130 A0278637 32A Ivy Close MKO Abiola Gardens Alausa Ikeja Lagos128.3000 14,715.00                            145,949,180.86            School Fees Fidelity 7
662 J.M. Ibegbu AA1327843 A0185602 8 Sanni Adewale Street Lagos 128.3000 2,500.00                              145,951,680.86            Business Travel Allowance Fidelity 7
663 Joawo Adekunle Joseph AA1326787 A0970219 12 Oshodi/Isolo Express way Lagos 128.3000 2,000.00                              145,953,680.86            Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 7
664 STK Industries Limited MF0382070 261773 8 Offin Canal Road Apongbon Lagos 128.3000 123,534.00                          146,077,214.86            68.63mt  of Royal Instant Yeast Packed in 6863 cartons (500gs/pcs x 20 pcs/carton)Fidelity 7
665 Tonymace International Limited MF0550510 219964 5 Ladipo Street Mushin Lagos 128.3000 64,000.00                            146,141,214.86            Zongmace New Motorcycle ckd parts Fidelity 7
666 ADEKOYA OLUKAYODE OLUMUYIWA AA 1280762 A2129046 10, WILLIAMS STREET, AGUDA - SURULERE, LAGOS128.3000 480.86                                 146,141,695.72            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR GERMAN LANGUAGE COURSEFSB 7
667 ADEOLA ADEBISI AA 0342492 A1453082 MOBIL BASE NPA ONNE PHC, ONNE, RIVERS STATE128.3000 2,000.00                              146,143,695.72            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
668 BONNY ALLIED IND. LTD. MF 0418936 RC 311157 CEMENT HOUSE, AKPAJO JUNCTION, ELEME - RIVERS STATE128.3000 1,954,508.60                       148,098,204.32            FSB 7
669 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY LTD. MF 0441275 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE128.3000 27,020.03                            148,125,224.35            IMPORTATION OF GEAR BOX FOR COOLING TOWER FANFSB 7
670 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY LTD. MF 0441276 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE128.3000 1,740.79                              148,126,965.14            IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR LIBRA MACHINEFSB 7
671 EMMANUEL YUSUF AA 0411300 A 2160423 HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, KADUNA 128.3000 3,225.00                              148,130,190.14            ESTACODE AND REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND COMMONWEALTH MAGISTRATE AND JUDGES ASSOCIATIONFSB 7
672 MOLD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AA 0411299 RC 361529 CHARLET 9 & 10, 24 WAFF ROAD, KADUNA 128.3000 1,000.00                              148,131,190.14            PAYMENT FOR STOCK FSB 7
673 MOLD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AA 0411298 RC 361529 CHARLET 9 & 10, 24 WAFF ROAD, KADUNA 128.3000 2,000.00                              148,133,190.14            PAYMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORSHIP FEEFSB 7
674 QUEENSWAY ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD. MF 0338723 RC 40567 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA SOUTH, KADUNA128.3000 37,692.18                            148,170,882.32            IMPORTATION OF 50 MT ALUZIN COILSFSB 7
675 ROY CROTHERS AA1359624 AA1359624 PLOT 1611 ADEOLA HOPEWELL V/ISLAND 128.3000 3,879.02                              148,174,761.34            PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FTB 7
676 ABDULLAHI AND BROTHERS MF 0461152 RC 21399 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD. SABONTASHA. KADUNA128.3000 744,039.00                          148,918,800.34            COMPLETE MORTUARY COLDROOM / POSTMORTEM TABLEGATEWAY 7
677 ANUGO CHINWEIZU AA 0945440 A0330537 NO. 11 OSHOBA CRESCENT, LEKKI PHASE 1.LAGOS.128.3000 2,000.00                              148,920,800.34            PTA GATEWAY 7
678 ANUGO DAVIS UZOCHUKWU AA 0945443 A1267553 NO. 11 BABA FEMI OSHOBA CRESCENT. LEKKI, PHASE 1.LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              148,922,800.34            PTA GATEWAY 7
679 ANUGO IKE GREG AA 0945439 A0667414 NO. 11 BABA FEMI OSHOBA CRESCENT. LEKKI, PHASE 1.LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              148,924,800.34            PTA GATEWAY 7
680 ANUGO PAULA CHINWEIZU AA 0945444 A1029532 NO. 11 BABA FEMI OSHOBA CRESCENT. LEKKI, PHASE 1.LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              148,926,800.34            PTA GATEWAY 7
681 ATOMPLAST LTD. MF 0086496 RC 294731 35/37, GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR. ILUPEJU.LAGOS128.3000 124,920.00                          149,051,720.34            180 MTS OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE BLOWGATEWAY 7
682 CHIKEGABI RESOURCES INT'L LTD. AA 1382307 A0417846 ZONE D, BLOCK 4, SHOP 117. ASPANDA. OJO,LAGOS128.3000 2,500.00                              149,054,220.34            BTA GATEWAY 7
683 I.K.LAWANSON AA 1302308 A1294197 ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 24,ASPAMDA, OJO.LAGOS128.3000 2,500.00                              149,056,720.34            BTA GATEWAY 7
684 IKB INDUSTRIES LTD. AA 0945447 RC 51207 PLOT 24, JOMOH ODUTOLA STR. SURULERE.LAGOS.128.3000 2,500.00                              149,059,220.34            BTA GATEWAY 7
685 KING'S MERCHANDISE LTD. AA 0945446 RC 216366 PLOT 24, JOMOH ODUTOLA STR. SURULERE.LAGOS.128.3000 2,500.00                              149,061,720.34            BTA GATEWAY 7
686 MEREDICH NIG. LTD. MF 0436076 RC 280875 11,ENOMA STR. OFF AGO PALACE WAY.OKOTA.LAGOS128.3000 450,370.00                          149,512,090.34            MALAREICH TABS, CYPLOX RYCIN TABS, PELE MULTIVITAMINSGATEWAY 7
687 ABDULAZEEZ BUNZA AA0514670 A1528176 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              149,514,090.34            PTA GUARANTY 7
688 DELI FOODS NIG LTD MF0073997 335743 PLOT 14, BLOCK B, APAPA- OSHODI EXP/WAY, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS128.3000 97,888.00                            149,611,978.34            RBD PALM STREARIN GUARANTY 7
689 NEWONE INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0061295 333044 15 COMMERCIAL RD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3000 30,606.00                            149,642,584.34            REEL FORM SHEETS FOR PACKAGING DETERGENTSGUARANTY 7
690 SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365447 71447 9 OBAFEMI  AWOLOWO ROAD, DUGBE, IBADAN, OYO128.3000 143,004.00                          149,785,588.34            LIQUID GLUCOSE/CONFECTIONARIESGUARANTY 7
691 AK-TEL ELEKTRO LIMITED MF 0177547 RC 69171 272 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.3000 142,206.00                          149,927,794.34            ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - PIN INSULATORS, SUSPENSION INSULATORS, SHACKLE INSULATORS, FORGED IRONGUARDIAN 7
692 DOLPHINE FISHERIES NIG. M - 0287706 RC 80366 DTV JETTY IBAFON, APAPA OSHODI 128.3000 143,980.00                          150,071,774.34            FROZEN AFRICAN MIX FISH HABIB 7
693 OSUNDAIRO FATIMO ALH. AA-1259808 PP-A0054218 5, LAWANSON BALOGUN B/STOP, ABEOKUTA128.3000 1,500.00                              150,073,274.34            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 7
694 PADSON INDS. LIMITED MF - 0185318 RC 72167 3, MURITALA MOH'D ROAD, ILORIN 128.3000 105,000.00                          150,178,274.34            S/PARTS & ACCESSORIES M/CYCLESHABIB 7
695 VAN VLIET TRUCKS (NIG) LTD. MF - 0482003 RC 322667 PLOT 29, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND'L EST.128.3000 1,824,000.00                       152,002,274.34            TRACTOR HEAD & TANKER TRUCKS HABIB 7
696 BEN O. OMANUKWUE AA1219503  7TH AVENUE Q CLOSE HOUSE, FESTAC 128.3000                                1,500.00 152,003,774.34            TUITION/SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 7
697 K. C. NNODIM AND SONS MF0397000 242346 EZIUKWU MAIN MARKET ROAD, 3 ABA 128.3000                              43,050.00 152,046,824.34            BAGS OF NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH, HALLMARK 7
698 NEIMETH INT'L PHARM PLC MF0307106 1557 N0.1 Henry Carr Street, Ikeja Lagos. 128.3000                              10,064.29 152,056,888.63            RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARM HALLMARK 7
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699 SUNNY OSITEZ ENT. MF0322428 533259 D463 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL 128.3000                              29,400.00 152,086,288.63            ELECTRICALS (REGULATORS) HALLMARK 7
700 SUNNY OSITEZ ENT. MF0322429 533259 D463 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL 128.3000                              40,438.50 152,126,727.13            ELECTRICALS (CONTROL SWITCH) HALLMARK 7
701 NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0309582 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA128.3000 754,174.79                          152,880,901.92            IBTC 7
702 ADEMU NIG. LTD MF0183634 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.3000 38,561.87                            152,919,463.79            GLASS GLOBES FOR AUTOMOBILESINMB 7
703 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0214805 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 128.3000 35,340.00                            152,954,803.79            POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS)INMB 7
704 JAYKAY CARPET INDS. LTD MF0323499 RC 202814 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO128.3000 73,285.48                            153,028,089.27            PVC SHEETINGS  (BACKING MATERIALS FOR CARPETS)INMB 7
705 JAYKAY CARPET INDS. LTD MF0183990 RC 202814 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO128.3000 49,598.48                            153,077,687.75             STOCKLOT CARPET YARN  (RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET INDUSTRY)INMB 7
706 Santiago F. Margarito 0040491 HH248293 Plot 326, Off Nile Street, Maitama, Abuja 128.3000 600.00                                 153,078,287.75            Personal Home Remittance Int. Trust Bank 7
707 MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0428610 398727 NO. 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.3000 6,800.00                              153,085,087.75            SET OF MOULDS FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINES  INTERCITY 7
708 AFRO INVESTORS INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0516160 RC 467503 BLOCK 10 SHOP 33 AGRIC COKER MARKET ORILE LAGOS128.3000 17,757.20                            153,102,844.95            CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 7
709 CHETA INVESTMENTS CO LTD MF 0516154 RC 256961 BLOCK 5 SHOP 1 AGRIC COKER ORILE LAGOS128.3000 49,938.59                            153,152,783.54            REFRIGERATED AIR DRIER/REFRIGERATION SYSTEMMAGNUM 7
710 SHONGAI   PACKAGING IND. LTD. MF 0514656 RC 21772 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO NIGERIA128.3000 337,456.00                          153,490,239.54            KVA GENERATOR MAGNUM 7
711 EMEKCO INT'L CO. LTD. MF0346404 686076 5 WESTERN AVENUE OJUELEGBA S/LERE 128.3000 20,248.00                            153,510,487.54            NEW MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS + ACCESSORIESMANNY 7
712 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY MF 0245225 323571 32 ISALE-AGBEDE ST, IDUMAGBO AV 128.3000                                3,000.00 153,513,487.54            BICYCLE COMPONENTS MARINA 7
713 ESSAY HOLDINGS LTD MF 0449800 90574 40,OPEBI ROAD,OPEBI,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3000                            953,478.06 154,466,965.60            UNEXPOSED PHOTO PAPERS MARINA 7
714 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK AA 1246466 143447 10 AMODU OJIKUTU STREET V/I LAGOS 128.3000                                   427.49 154,467,393.09            SITA EQUANT CHARGES MARINA 7
715 OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0066327 190188 2 ST PATRICKS CHURCH RD,ALABA OJO 128.3000                            103,105.60 154,570,498.69            STABILIZERS MARINA 7
716 OFFICEXTRA NIGERIA LTD MF 0144908 440980 3A KARIMU KOTUN STREET,V/I,LAGOS 128.3000                              86,798.17 154,657,296.86            ASSORTED STATIONERIES MARINA 7
717 KESINGTON PHHARMACEUTICAL (NIG.) LTDMF 0063349 379015 6 NEW ISHERI ROAD,OMOLE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3000 5,806.95                              154,663,103.81            PEDIGREE DRY PETFOOD MBC 7
718 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS CO.LTDMF0210524 RC42220 3,GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.3000 405,000.00                          155,068,103.81            NEW HP COMPUTER EQUIPMENT METRO 7
719 MRS.OLOWU M.A AA018004 A0407397 6 ADEPELE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 21,465.00                            155,089,568.81            SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE FOR ADEPEJU OLOWUMETRO 7
720 CarnaudMetalBox Plc MF9156433 RC2073 3-7, Metal Box Road, Ogba Industrial Estate, Ikeja128.3000 50,375.51                            155,139,944.32            Electrolytic Tin Plate NAMBL 7
721 NCR Nigeria Plc MF0518519 RC751 6, Broad Street, Lagos 128.3000 47,825.00                            155,187,769.32            3-Units Automated Teller Machine NAMBL 7
722 POLEMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0067744 64004 32/34, FAULKS ROAD ABA 128.3000 340,000.00                          155,527,769.32            PALM KERNEL NBM 7
723 RNL INVESTMENT LTD MF0541857 344754 8/10, BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.3000 14,500.00                            155,542,269.32            LIP AND EYE LINER SOFT COLOUR PENCILNBM 7
724 SAMSSON SYSTEMS AND INVST. LTD MF0541802 395010 13B, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET V.I. LAGOS 128.3000 1,279,100.00                       156,821,369.32            NOKIA 3310 ORIGINAL BOX, NOKIA 6800 ORIGINAL BOXNBM 7
725 SOTRAD INTENATIONAL LIMITED MF0444269 189513 4/6, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 128.3000 48,600.00                            156,869,969.32            MILK POWDER NBM 7
726 ABUMET (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0360956 RC51061 PLOT 306, IDU INDUSTRIAL AREA 1B, ABUJA, F.CT.128.3000 92,026.42                            156,961,995.74            HINGES, DOOR HANDLES,AND FIXING ACCESSSORIESOCEANIC 7
727 AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LIMITEDMF0496767 RC64876 2ND AVENUE,ROAD 208,B CLOSE FESTAC TOWN ,LAGOS128.3000 15,369.62                            156,977,365.36            CHEMICAL ADDITIVES FOR AUTO BODY FILLERPRUDENT 7
728 GBOTOSO ISSAC OLADIMEJI AA1387679 A0935068 6,OPEIFA CRESCENT,ANTHONY VILLAGE,LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              156,979,365.36            PTA PRUDENT 7
729 IBOK IDOREYIN AIZUANJEME AA1387657 A1481603 PRUDENT BANK PLC,ODUNLAMI STREET,LAGOS128.3000 12,720.00                            156,992,085.36            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
730 ODUNLAMI OLUDOLAPO AA1387653 A0154690 PLOT 89,OWOKORI CRESCENT,ALAKA-ESTATE,LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              156,994,085.36            PTA PRUDENT 7
731 THIS PRESENT HOUSE AA1387339 RC14160 43,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3000 2,125.00                              156,996,210.36            CONFERENCE FEE PRUDENT 7
732 LOACO LIMITED MF 0413250 RC 14229 86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE METTA YABA LAGOS128.3000 35,470.00                            157,031,680.36            SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION- BODY FILLER RELIANCE 7
733 SPECTRUM PRODUCT LIMITED MF 0268005 RC 83719 SUITE NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.3000 105,942.40                          157,137,622.76            PRINTED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYERRELIANCE 7
734 NECHTRACO NIG LTD MF0080502 RC82236 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA 128.3000 30,817.00                            157,168,439.76            QUARTZ WALL CLOKS STB 7
735 BOLAJI VENTURES MF 0462025 LAZ 069233 10, AMU TIMBER MARKET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.3000 113,024.50                          157,281,464.26            IMPORTATION OF 9,664 PCS OF VARIOUS TYPES OF PLYWOOD (WHITEWOOD, ASANFINA, OFRAM AND HYEDUA)STD. CHTRD. 7
736 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495472 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.3000 834,122.82                          158,115,587.08             HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PF150 (RAW MATERIALS)TRUST 7
737 ACADEMY PRESS BUSINESS FORMS LIMITEDMF0204773 240056 28/32 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS128.3000 2,165.96                              158,117,753.04            MORGAN CONSUMABLES UBA 7
738 JAMES WALLACE & COMPANY LIMITED MF0220876 192150 7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 128.3000 23,940.00                            158,141,693.04            DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE UBA 7
739 JAMES WALLACE & COMPANY LIMITED MF0220877 192150 7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 128.3000 8,505.00                              158,150,198.04            SORBITOL SOLUTION(70%) UBA 7
740 JAMES WALLACE & COMPANY LIMITED MF0220873 192150 7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 128.3000 40,200.00                            158,190,398.04            REACTIVE DYESTUFF UBA 7
741 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0200422 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.3000 90,123.29                            158,280,521.33            VINYL ACETATE MONOMER(VAM) UBA 7
742 BOWMEN LTD MF479270 81708 PLOT 29BLK M ISOLO HSG SCHEME 128.3000 18,432.00                            158,298,953.33            SULPHONIC ACID UBN 7
743 JAMES WALLACE MF0220879 192150 7 ABIMBOLA ST ISOLO LAGOS 128.3000 18,060.00                            158,317,013.33            42MT POTASSIUM NITRATE WITH ANTI CAKING AGENTUTB 7
744 BALOGUN SIDI AA 1393194 A 0579953 3,OKULAJA STR.PALMGROVE ,LAGOS 128.3000 9,410.50                              158,326,423.83            SCHOOL FEES WEMA 7
745 CHEMSTAR PAINTS INDUSTRY (NIG) LTD MF 0551448 272314 6,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.3000 38,000.00                            158,364,423.83            TITANIUM DIOXIDE (FOR PAINT INDUSTRY)WEMA 7
746 KEHINDE I. FLORENCE AA 1345887 A 728571 BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC ,IKEJA.LAGOS. 128.3000 2,728.90                              158,367,152.73            SCHOOL FEES WEMA 7
747 SIDOL INVESTMENT LTD MF 0551422 302326 36/37, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 128.3000 38,871.94                            158,406,024.67            PRESTIA TRADITION-LAFARGE BINDERWEMA 7
748 BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF0159494 467166 9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MARINA STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS128.3000 14,240.00                            158,420,264.67            PVC SHOES ZENITH 7
749 BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0162965 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS.128.3000 22,262.00                            158,442,526.67            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - ADITI PRIME MOVERS ,RING PISTONZENITH 7
750 BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . AA 0645707 57274 OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN CITY,EDO STATE128.3000 70,000.00                            158,512,526.67            TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE ZENITH 7
751 BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0455766 57274 OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN CITY,EDO STATE128.3000 24,843.00                            158,537,369.67            38.22MT OF TALL OIL FATTY ACID ZENITH 7
752 BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . AA 0646669 57274 OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN CITY,EDO STATE128.3000 49,103.66                            158,586,473.33            ANNUAL DIVIDEND FOR YEAR 2001 ZENITH 7
753 COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF0453653 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS.128.3000 22,973.48                            158,609,446.81             2000 TRANSFER PAPER AND CASSEROLE PAPERZENITH 7
754 DEBANACO DRUGS NIG LTD MF0454657 174612 71, CAMEROUN ROAD,ABA,ABIA STATE 128.3000 5,665.00                              158,615,111.81             SCRAP FOR VINYL CHLORIDE -CHEMICALZENITH 7
755 LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0172146 33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKARA,L/ISLAND,LAGOS.128.3000 35,484.00                            158,650,595.81            DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE ZENITH 7
756 MAY & BAKER PLC MF0268223 558 3/5  SAPARA  STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE,IKEJA, LAGOS128.3000 27,400.00                            158,677,995.81            INDION 234- PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALZENITH 7
757 NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIES PLC. .MF0155574 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3000 92,056.23                            158,770,052.04            KEMATAL ACETAL COPOLYMER GOLD-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALZENITH 7
758 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0442111 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS.128.3000 9,132.60                              158,779,184.64            BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARES-CIRCUIT BREAKERS,CONTRACTOR LOVATO,MOUNTED PRESSURE GAUGEZENITH 7
759 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0427558 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS.128.3000 84,395.05                            158,863,579.69            CARBONDIOXIDE STORAGE TANK ( NEW )ZENITH 7
760 SUNGLASS LTD, . MF 0427556 198508 247  APAPA ROAD  IJORA,LAGOS 128.3000 97,894.35                            158,961,474.04             BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARES-TOUCH HEAD,NOZZLE,BUSHING,CRANK SHAFTZENITH 7
761 SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082450 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IBADAN.OYO STATE128.3000 199,416.40                          159,160,890.44            PRINTED BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENEZENITH 7
762 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0709730 274073 22 JESSA STR, EGBEDA, LAGOS 128.2900 170,820.00                          159,331,710.44            POLYPROPYLENE GUARANTY 7
763 MICKEY LADEY COM. LTD MF0410501 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS128.2800 27,666.25                            159,359,376.69            NEW BICYCLE COMPONENTS ACCESS 7
764 FAIRHEAD   VENTURES MF018791 RC153659 6  IBIERE  CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOS 128.2800 111,299.00                          159,470,675.69            ELECTRIC  MOTORS & REGULATOR CHARTERED 7
765 AYOMIDE ABIODUN AA1275537 A1872430 14,WILMER STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.2800 27,000.00                            159,497,675.69            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
766 AYOMIDE ABIODUN AA1275542 A1872430 14,WILMER STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.2800 2,000.00                              159,499,675.69            PTA PRUDENT 7
767 GEES OIL LIMITED MF0318042 RC235196 102,AINA STREET,OJOBU,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2800 240,761.00                          159,740,436.69            STANDARD BOOM MARSH EXCAVATOR MOUNTED ON KORD PONTOONPRUDENT 7
768 TWINKLE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO LIMITED MF0211821 55671 20, OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS STATE 128.2800 25,274.76                            159,765,711.45            IMPORT OF VARIOUS SIZES OF FREEZERS TRIUMPH 7
769 T.A.C. (TIGER) PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0426434 265395 62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2800 38,500.00                            159,804,211.45            SHOPPING BAG MAKING MACHINE WITH SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIESUBA 7
770 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0158649 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2800 88,397.17                            159,892,608.62            ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 7
771 MARYMENT NIGERIA LTD MF0343359 173206 3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI - ANAMBRA. 128.2700 104,000.00                          159,996,608.62            IMPORTATION OF NEW MOTORCYCLE PARTS & ACCESSORIES.ALLSTATES 7
772 CONTECH VENTURES LIMITED MF0467541 RC137392 11, EBINPEJO LANE, OFF 139 N/AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS128.2700 45,940.00                            160,042,548.62            BLANK AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE (BRAND NEW)OCEANIC 7
773 IDBAL (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0153148 RC156975 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 128.2700 12,725.00                            160,055,273.62            STONEWARE MUGS OCEANIC 7
774 IDBAL (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0467512 RC156975 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 128.2700 17,461.20                            160,072,734.82            KEROSINES STOVES OCEANIC 7
775 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC .   MF 0173191 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 197,320.91                          160,270,055.73            PACKER/UNPACKER SPARES ZENITH 7
776 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC .  MF 0073643 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 33,394.38                            160,303,450.11            ADDITIONAL ITEM FOR  BYPASS MATERIAL-RIGID TUBES,PIPE AND HOSES OF POLYMER OF ETHYLENEZENITH 7
777 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC .  MF 0173152 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 37,565.59                            160,341,015.70            ELECTRICAL MATERIAL-ABB FLOW TRANSMITTER,ABB FLOW METERZENITH 7
778 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173176 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 16,487.28                            160,357,502.98            SPARES FOR DLM 1/3/10-INDUSTRIAL MACHINERYZENITH 7
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779 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173193 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 21,713.64                            160,379,216.62            REDUCER THREAD/UNION PLUS PIPESZENITH 7
780 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0439089 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.2700 339,549.52                          160,718,766.14            FILLER/CROWNER SPARES ZENITH 7
781 AGU UDEMBA MOTORS LIMITED MF0512559 359807 NO. 20 OSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.2600 150,000.00                          160,868,766.14            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 7
782 CONNECTION  LINK  EXPRESS LTD. MF 0512557 479524 ZONE 10, NO. 95-98 UNITED LINE,  NKWO, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.2600 188,000.00                          161,056,766.14            FARILY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 7
783 CYBEL INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0512563 367587 ZONE 8, NO. 5, MAIN MARKET NKWO  NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.2600 60,000.00                            161,116,766.14             USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 7
784 FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY LTD MF0169833 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.2600 12,650.21                            161,129,416.35            SAMSUNG REFRIGERATORS BROAD 7
785 FUNSHO OSHORO AA0813584 A0973351 24B SPAX CLOSE ZONE 4, WUSE , ABUJA 128.2600 14,305.00                            161,143,721.35            TUITION FEES BROAD 7
786 IROJU OLUWAMAYOWA SAMUEL AA1300341 A883104 5 ITAJI STREET OFF HARUNA STREET IFAKO-ITAIYE OGBA, LAGOS128.2600 600.00                                 161,144,321.35            EXAMINATION FEES BROAD 7
787 IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED AA0724979 325864 5TH FLOOR, GOD'S GRACE PLAZA, 63 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.2600 3,293.12                              161,147,614.47            EXAMINATION FEES BROAD 7
788 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LTD MF0089588 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.2600 66,182.00                            161,213,796.47            BRAND NEW MARAPCO GENERATOR SETSBROAD 7
789 PRISCAMBROSE GATEWAY LTD MF0364165 266863 ZONE 6 EXTENSION 13/14 MAIN MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.2600 100,405.30                          161,314,201.77            MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND COMPUTER PARTSBROAD 7
790 SALENAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0067218 57816 49, MORISON CRESCENT OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.2600 30,327.20                            161,344,528.97            SYRINGES WITH NEEDLES BROAD 7
791 SEEMAN AUTO AND AGRO INDUSTRIES LTDM0269561 331917 11B OLOTO BY BORNO WAY EBUTTE-METTA, LAGOS128.2600 80,000.00                            161,424,528.97            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 7
792 THOMEX GROUPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0512963 100488 NO 6/8 ASHOGBON LANE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.2600 12,000.00                            161,436,528.97            NEW STRANDED WIRE BROAD 7
793 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204198 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.2600 21,333.00                            161,457,861.97            Marlophen NP 9.5, 15 & 20 (Chemicals)Capital 7
794 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204199 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.2600 16,276.00                            161,474,137.97            Printex 55 (Industrial Raw Material) Capital 7
795 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204194 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.2600 33,389.10                            161,507,527.07            Unirez 138 & 5210 Capital 7
796 ABISUGA CHRISTIANA O. AA732779 A2246670 96 LAGOS STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.2600 1,956.00                              161,509,483.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
797 ADAH IFEANYI ONYEDIKECHUKWU AA0732807 A0065662 2 ADEOYE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2600 1,000.00                              161,510,483.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
798 ADAH NOSIKE CHUKWUDI AA0732808 A0065663 2 ADEOYE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2600 1,000.00                              161,511,483.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
799 ADEBAYO TAIWO AA0732947 A1674791 18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2600 1,980.00                              161,513,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
800 ADEOLA ADEBANKE YETUNDE AA0732758 A1649939 196A ISALE EKO AVE DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,515,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
801 ADEOLA ADETOLA AA0732942 A1154343 29B CORPORATION ROAD CRYSTAL ESTATE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,517,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
802 ADEOLA ENIOLA ZAINAB AA0732775 A0228413 73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,519,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
803 ADEOLA RILWAN AA0732773 C1619001 73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,521,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
804 ADEOLA RUQAYAT AA0732777 A0228222 73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,523,463.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
805 AGBAKOBA NNAMDI AA0732778 A05437867 57 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.2600 1,956.00                              161,525,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
806 AKINLAWON TITILOLA AA0732937 A0814704 12 ODUNLAMI STREET ANTHONY VILAGE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,527,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
807 ANI UGOCHUKWU AA0732831 A2228715 18 ABIJO COURTS IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,529,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
808 ANIMASHAUN TASLIM AA0732820 A0356780 13 TOYAN STREET OBALENDE LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,531,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
809 ANOSIKE JANET OMOSEDE AA0732827 A0509750 7 MILITARY STREET LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,533,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
810 ARIBISALA ANTHONY AJIBOLA AA0732943 A1014044 31 CAMPEL STREET LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,535,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
811 AWE ABIOLA AA0732821 A0699897 16A AMOSU STREET OGUDU LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,537,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
812 AWE FOLASHADE A AA0732950 A0699896 16A AMOSU STREET OGUDU LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,539,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
813 AWOSIKA OLAMIDE AA0732941 A0203751 14A TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA128.2600 2,000.00                              161,541,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
814 AWOSIKA OLUBANKOLE ABIODUN AA0732931 A0827414 14A TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA128.2600 2,000.00                              161,543,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
815 BELONWU AMENU CHINYELU AA0732651 A0447410 62B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,545,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
816 BRAIMOH ADE OLADELE AA0732948 A0076771 18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,547,419.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
817 BRAIMOH BISOLA AA0732945 A1107993 18 FELIX CRESCENT AKUTE LAGOS 128.2600 1,980.00                              161,549,399.07            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
818 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF0059496 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI  IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS128.2600 10,184.31                            161,559,583.38            500 KVA TRANSFORMER & ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC MOULDING MACHINETRUST 7
819 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF0288510 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI  IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS128.2600 51,306.95                            161,610,890.33            SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY,MOULDS & ACCESSORIESTRUST 7
820 DADA OLAYINKA OLAOYE AA0732829 A1574868 12 CILIA SCHOOL RD RUMUADAOLU P/H RIVERS STATE128.2600 2,000.00                              161,612,890.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
821 DAN-HABU BUULUS BUNKEN AA0732787 C606204 18 MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,614,890.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
822 DARE ADEYEMI FRANCIS AA0732919 A1815717 MOBIL HOUSE LEKKI EXPRESSWAY VI  LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,616,890.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
823 DOSUNMU EKUNDAYO AA0732701 A0256861 13 RANDLE CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 128.2600 1,163.00                              161,618,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
824 DUNCAN AGNES EKUA AA0732816 A1510195 9 MILITARY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,620,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
825 EBINUM JOE AA0732759 A0733532 10 A ANIFOWOSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2600 4,000.00                              161,624,053.33            SCHOOL FEES TRUST 7
826 EMEKA - NWANGWU  ITOBORE AA0732801 A0710823 21 AKINOLA SOLANKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,626,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
827 GEORGE OLUFUNMILOLA OLUBUKOLA AA681897 A1567017 147 OLU-OBASANJO STREET WATER 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,628,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
828 GEORGE WILLIAM OLUSEGUN OLUSOJI AA681898 A0124169 147 OLU-OBASANJO STREET WATER 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,630,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
829 IDIAHOKE IGHO AA0732783 A1768534 32 OYEWOLE STREE PALM GROVE LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,632,053.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
830 ILESANMI OMOLARA AA0732814 A1162817 4A AKINOLA COLE CRESCENT OFF ADENIYI JONES IKAJE128.2600 1,915.00                              161,633,968.33            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
831 INTERIOR OPTIONS LIMITED MF0495937 RC 95163 6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2600 10,100.14                            161,644,068.47            DINING CHAIRS TRUST 7
832 JINADU NOFISAT OLAJUMOKE AA0732785 A1301991 5 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2600 1,956.00                              161,646,024.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
833 JINADU OLUYEMISI OLATUNJI AA0732788 A0661323 5 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2600 1,956.00                              161,647,980.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
834 JINADU TAJUDEEN AA0732786 A0435158 5 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2600 1,956.00                              161,649,936.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
835 KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0291197 RC 78619 45 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2600 291,878.00                          161,941,814.47            2400KGS INDUSTRIAL ESSENTIAL OILTRUST 7
836 KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0291199 RC 78619 45 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2600 40,300.00                            161,982,114.47            KAYOBOYA AND BLACK PEPPER TRUST 7
837 LEWIS OLUWASEUN AA0732819 A0158720 72 LANRE AWOLOKUN ROAD GBAGADA ESTATE128.2600 600.00                                 161,982,714.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
838 MUJOTA MODUPE ONIKEPO AA0732815 A1732733 18/20 SAJI AYANGADE STR. ANTHONY VILAGE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,984,714.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
839 ODUSINA BOLAPE OLUFUNMILOLA AA0732940 A0491497 360 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET YABA LAGOS128.2600 600.00                                 161,985,314.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
840 OFOMATA CAROLINE O AA0732946 A0673731 62B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,987,314.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
841 OGBOYE FOLAKE PAULA AA0732817 A0066445 27 GODWIN OKIGBO STREET SURULERE LAGOS128.2600 1,956.00                              161,989,270.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
842 OGBOYE OLUSEGUN ABAYOMI AA0732818 A0488860 27 GODWIN OKIGBO STREET SURULERE LAGOS128.2600 1,956.00                              161,991,226.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
843 OGHENEJODE TONY AA0732822 A0902997 1 TONY OGHENEJODE CLOSE LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,993,226.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
844 OGUNLANA FOLUSO OLUBUNMI AA0732934 A0175219 18 AMOSU STREET OGUDU GRA LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              161,995,226.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
845 OKO SAMUEL JESUROBO AA0732774 A0976779 20 JOSEPH ADEDIRAN WAY IBADAN OYO STATE128.2600 1,300.00                              161,996,526.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
846 OKOYE STELLA CHI-CHI AA0732809 A0733458 57 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT SURU - LERE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              161,998,526.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
847 OLAGUNJU KABIR AA0732939 A2224457 PLOT 34 ABISOGUN LEIGH STREET OGBA LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              162,000,526.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
848 OLANREWAJU STELLA NWADINMA AA0681894 A1038577 1 GIFT LANE OFF ELITOR  WOJI PORT HARCOUT 128.2600 2,000.00                              162,002,526.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
849 OLUFEMI ADEMOLA AA0732782 A0148397 48 PIKE STREET LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              162,004,526.47            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
850 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059389 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.2600 83,603.78                            162,088,130.25            POLYPROPYLENE GRADE M1600 (RAW MATERIALS)TRUST 7
851 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059374 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.2600 50,946.76                            162,139,077.01            POLYPROPYLENE GRADE R520Y TRUST 7
852 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495959 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.2600 95,040.00                            162,234,117.01            PLASIC RAW MATERIAL PVC P-1000 TRUST 7
853 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059390 RC 78619 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.2600 166,527.57                          162,400,644.58            POLYPROPYLENE GRADE M1700 TRUST 7
854 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF00593927 RC 78619 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS128.2600 149,539.86                          162,550,184.44            PVC P-1000 (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL)TRUST 7
855 SAKA MARIAM OLUWATOSIN AA0732828 A1565974 23 BUHARI STREET OGUDU, OJOTA LAGOS 128.2600 1,956.00                              162,552,140.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
856 SALAMI ANOTA OLUBUKUNOLA AA0732944 A0426113 BLOCK 155 FLAT 4 LCHE IPONRI SURULERE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              162,554,140.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
857 SHOBANJO MUSILIAT OLAJUMOKE AA0732936 A0921523 40 JIMOH MEJI STREET IJESHA SURULERE LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              162,556,140.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
858 SHOBANJO OLANREWAJU AA0732949 A0999353 40 JOMOH MEJI STREET IFESHA SURULERE LAGOS128.2600 1,980.00                              162,558,120.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
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859 SOPEKAN OLASUMBO AA0732938 A0643742 SHELL PETROLEUM DEV. CO. WARRI DELTA STATE128.2600 1,000.00                              162,559,120.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
860 TEID1  OGHALE PATRICIA AA0732904 B842939 17,A2-2 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX SIMPSON STR. LAGOS128.2600 2,000.00                              162,561,120.44            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
861 TOWURU BEST CHRISTIAN AA0681896 A0194709 147 OLUOBASANJO ROAD NNPC , PORT HARCOURT128.2600 4,441.19                              162,565,561.63            SCHOOL FEES TRUST 7
862 TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LIMITED AA0732756 RC 151081 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE VI LAGOS 128.2600 872.74                                 162,566,434.37            REUTERS SERVICE CHARGE TRUST 7
863 UDEGBE CYRIACUS OBUMNAEKE AA0681895 A1738302 40 ECHUE STREET MILE 2 DIOBU PORT HARCOURT128.2600 2,000.00                              162,568,434.37            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
864 WILLIAMS EILEEN OLANREWAJUROLIE AA0732780 A1163061 48 PIKE STREET LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              162,570,434.37            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
865 WILLIAMS HELEN ROLIE AA0732784 A0827144 48 PIKE STREET LAGOS 128.2600 2,000.00                              162,572,434.37            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 7
866 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200619 31570 KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD,OTTA 128.2600 3,405.30                              162,575,839.67            GLYCOR ETHEL ACETATE UBA 7
867 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0296042 31570 22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA V/I, LAGOS 128.2600 27,301.74                            162,603,141.41            SOLVESSO 100 & 50(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)UBA 7
868 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0296041 31570 KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD,OTTA 128.2600 19,404.30                            162,622,545.71            NEOREX U351 & U347(RESIN SOLUTION)UBA 7
869 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0154789 902 NBC HOUSE, ONYIGBO, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS128.2600 9,756.05                              162,632,301.76            CARBON DIOXIDE DISTRIBUTOR & INTERCOOLERUBA 7
870 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0235479 902 NBC HOUSE, ONYIGBO, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS128.2600 8,311.86                              162,640,613.62            CHECK VALVE & FERROUS SULPHATEUBA 7
871 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COY PLC MF500940 902 1 NBC HOUSE EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 128.2600 53,617.79                            162,694,231.41            25KGS BAGS BRILTAK PREMIX-INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALUBN 7
872 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0477965 20344 BLOCK X1 PLOT 3 - 10  OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,  OTA, OGUN STATE128.2600 122,465.00                          162,816,696.41            MACHINES PARTS FOR STEEL MILL INDUSTRY.ZENITH 7
873 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157047 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS.128.2600 247,848.00                          163,064,544.41            LIQUID CARBONDIOXIDE TRANSPORTATION TANKZENITH 7
874 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0454405 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGRY EXP.WAY,LAGOS128.2600 99,000.00                            163,163,544.41            HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE HYA 600ZENITH 7
875 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0454408 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGRY EXP.WAY,LAGOS128.2600 113,900.00                          163,277,444.41            POLYPROPYLENE GRADE 1140RC ZENITH 7
876 SUNNY OSITEZ ENT. MF0066328 533,295                                        D462, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, LAGOS128.2500 6,195.00                              163,283,639.41            ELECTRICALS (BROAD SWITCH,COOKER UNIT SWITCHACB 7
877 ANUKAM KINGSLEY CHIDOZIE AA0682097 A1282481 200 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, BENIN CITY 128.2500 301.04                                 163,283,940.45            REGISTRATION FEE AFRI 7
878 ICHEEN MARGARET AA 0702082 10355 Flat1, New Legislators Qtrs, Makurdi, Benue State128.2500 3,000.00                              163,286,940.45            Part payment of Spring 2003 School fees for Agatha IcheenAIMB 7
879 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LIMITEDMF0493135 RC57706 4 DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS128.2500 70,890.00                            163,357,830.45            POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER - ARTIFICIAL RESINSASSURANCE 7
880 A.O.S Hodonu AA 0654045 3rd Avenue, V Close, Festac Town, Festac 128.2500 9,690.00                              163,367,520.45            Payment Of Balance Of Tuition Fees Capital 7
881 Chi Ltd MF 0498061 RC 32283 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 45,088.00                            163,412,608.45            Alcoholic Beverages (Pineapple, Mango, Orange) Various Compounds For ManufactureCapital 7
882 Chi Pharm MF 0498073 RC 300051 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 59,918.10                            163,472,526.55            Glucose Syrup C* 1414 & 01678 Capital 7
883 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0498057 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 29,528.32                            163,502,054.87            P3- Oxonia Active-S (Raw Material For Brewery Industry)Capital 7
884 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0498064 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 36,537.80                            163,538,592.67            P3 Stabilon WT Capital 7
885 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0498070 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 94,335.89                            163,632,928.56            P3-Stabicip OXI & Prevafoam PB & P3 - LubodriveCapital 7
886 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0498069 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 25,893.40                            163,658,821.96            BYK 037 (Emulsion Of Paraffin Based Mineral Oil)Capital 7
887 Paramount Spinners MF 0296215 RC 132388 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 306,000.00                          163,964,821.96            Benin Cotton Zana (Cotton For Spinning Yarn)Capital 7
888 Tadeco Ind Ent Nig Ltd MF 0341575 RC 84536 12, Kosoko Street, Lagos 128.2500 20,000.00                            163,984,821.96            Bond Paper Capital 7
889 West African Cotton Co MF 0464382 RC 300210 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi, Lagos128.2500 109,500.00                          164,094,321.96            Caterpillar Generator Set Capital 7
890 EKLIPPS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0188378 185240 83, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 1,200.00                              164,095,521.96            TWO USED INJECTION MACHINES CITIBANK 7
891 RANONA LIMITED MF0189495 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2500 156,600.00                          164,252,121.96            BLUE BOAT INSTANT MILK CITIBANK 7
892 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0050482 347146 3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 128.2500 131,896.50                          164,384,018.46            FINISHED GOODS-JAGO CITIBANK 7
893 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0050484 347146 3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 128.2500 263,793.00                          164,647,811.46            EVAPORATED MILK CITIBANK 7
894 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS AA0235667 AIRLINE ROOM 463, SHERATON HOTEL, LAGOS. 128.2500 2,679,120.69                       167,326,932.15            REMITTANCE OF APRIL 2003 AND CITIBANK 7
895 EMMA-TERRY AUTO SUPPLY MF0535743 RC271383 3, ESOMEJU STREET, UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE128.2500 300,000.00                          167,626,932.15            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 7
896 SALCO LIMITED MF0281493 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.128.2500 39,950.00                            167,666,882.15            17,000KG OF LYSINE (ADM) DBL 7
897 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES NIG. LTDMF0436581 RC7979 ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT, IBADAN 128.2500 58,625.60                            167,725,507.75            POTASSIUM CHLORATE ECO 7
898 ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/200220328RC111104 149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 128.2500 5,860.00                              167,731,367.75            AXIAL COMPRESSOR ECO 7
899 STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331988 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.2500 207,000.00                          167,938,367.75            300 MT PRINTING PAPER FBN 7
900 FLORIDA BOOKSHOP LIMITED MF 0100641 63214 5 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 128.2500 114,946.00                          168,053,313.75            BOOKS - 5,000 COPIES FBNMB 7
901 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. MF 0165777 82839 POLT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS.128.2500 575,467.90                          168,628,781.65            HOT ROLLEDSTEEL COILS & SHEET, & COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETSFBNMB 7
902 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC mf0459212 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD.128.2500 101,350.82                          168,730,132.47            For the importation of labellers  change partsFCMB 7
903 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC mf0459211 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD.128.2500 45,303.07                            168,775,435.54            For the importation of Pasteurizer sparesFCMB 7
904 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC mf0439591 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD.128.2500 7,161.98                              168,782,597.52            For the importation of Geared Motor FCMB 7
905 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC mf0459254 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD.128.2500 67,950.03                            168,850,547.55            For the importation of spares for bottle conveyorFCMB 7
906 ROMI OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0457928 RC 10191       ROMI OIL & GAS LIMITED 3RD FLOOR,COSCHARIS BUILDING 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND128.2500 1,090,041.25                       169,940,588.80            GAS OIL 0.2% SULPHUR FCMB 7
907 E.Francord Nigeria Limited MF 0058519 310802 Zone A Block 1 Shop 9 Trade Fair Complex Badagry Expressway Lagos128.2500 17,940.92                            169,958,529.72            New Motor Jack, 5ton,10 ton, 20ton, 30 ton.Fidelity 7
908 L.M. Okafor Nigeria Trading Co. MF0161855 380441 40Herbert Macauly Street Ebute Metta Lagos 128.2500 49,511.20                            170,008,040.92            Super Glue A Type and B Type of various quantities.Fidelity 7
909 INTERCELLULAR MF 0359614 RC 211753 57, MARINA LAGOS. 128.2500 150,000.00                          170,158,040.92            TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTSGATEWAY 7
910 NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0163558 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, ATERE FATAI WAY, MATORI, LAGOS128.2500 130,380.65                          170,288,421.57            200MT OF WHITE WOODFREE BOND PAPERGUARANTY 7
911 BOLARIN NKECHI IFEYINWA AA 1200167 A0786767 ROAD 26 PLOT 15/16 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY LAGOS128.2500 1,725.00                              170,290,146.57            SEMINAR FEES - UNIVERSITY OF NAVARAA BARCELONA SPAINGUARDIAN 7
912 DARAMOLA SOLOMON OLANIPEKUN AA1200172 A0634992 KAKAWA DISCOUNT HOUSE, 20 MARINA LAGOS128.2500 2,275.00                              170,292,421.57            SEMINAR FEES - UNIVERSITY OF NAVARAA BARCELONA SPAINGUARDIAN 7
913 ILUKWE GBONE AA 1200153 A0378112 HOUSE C7 ATLANTIC DRIVE UPDC LEKKI LAGOS128.2500 2,025.00                              170,294,446.57            SEMINAR FEES - UNIVERSITY OF NAVARAA BARCELONA SPAINGUARDIAN 7
914 OLUWANUSIN ADEBOLA OMOLARA (MRS) AA 1200174 A2241989 PLOT 164RC OKO AWO STREET VICTORIA-ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,025.00                              170,296,471.57            SEMINAR FEES - UNIVERSITY OF NAVARAA BARCELONA SPAINGUARDIAN 7
915 BOB ARISON VENTURES LTD. MF - 0482431 RC 168665 126, OKOTA RD., ISOLO 128.2500 13,000.00                            170,309,471.57            GAS COOKERS HABIB 7
916 MARBELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0277571 RC - 163982 39A UNITY ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.2500 192,000.00                          170,501,471.57            EXERCISE BOOKS PAPER BOARD HABIB 7
917 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439066 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.2500 137,171.49                          170,638,643.06            IBTC 7
918 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439079 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.2500 138,829.65                          170,777,472.71            BALL BEARING; BUSHING; SHAFT; 12 UNITS OF COLLAR; SCREW; FLANGE AND OTHER SPARES FOR FILLERIBTC 7
919 IRON & STEEL MANUF. NIGERIA LTD MF0428548 452953 NO. 71 ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE128.2500 80,000.00                            170,857,472.71            METRIC TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL BARSINTERCITY 7
920 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0498059 RC 300.051 PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS128.2500 186,443.20                          171,043,915.91             PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MAGNUM 7
921 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LTD MF 0262118 RC 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTTA NIGERIA128.2500 56,702.25                            171,100,618.16            RAW MATERIALS (ODOFERIOUS SUBSTANCES)MAGNUM 7
922 HACO LIMITED MF0242032 RC376397 ZONE 6, EXT. 26-30, MAIN MKT, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.2500 310,000.00                          171,410,618.16            FAIRLY USED USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 7
923 PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0420390 RC449416 16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU 128.2500 745,025.00                          172,155,643.16            PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC 7
924 ULLIANS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0371081 RC414973 R2/347 BICYCLE LINE MAIN MKT, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE128.2500 105,000.00                          172,260,643.16            FAIRLY USED USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 7
925 KEMI MATTHEWS TUEDOR AA0908377 A1197479 STANDARD TRUST BANK,OYIN JOLAYEMI,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.2500 6,440.00                              172,267,083.16            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
926 TRADE BANK PLC AA1385999 RC 71930 2,ILOFA ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 128.2500 179,500.00                          172,446,583.16            PAYMENT FOR DATA BASE SOFTWARETRADE 7
927 UNITED NIG TEXT PLC MF521180 3810 63/71 BROAD STR.NIDB HOUSE LAGOS 128.2500 315,285.56                          172,761,868.72            BIANCO WEFTSTRAIGHTENER MOD FDC 3+3,C254 BOARD WITH CELL,PK0510 POWER STAGE 2Q-CONTROLUBN 7
928 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONT.NIG LTD MF 0426049 22940 22, MUSA YAR  ADUA ST V.I LAGOS 128.2500 18,500.00                            172,780,368.72            BUNDLE TURNER-MACHINERY FOR IND.USEWEMA 7
929 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0397184 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS128.2500 11,005.74                            172,791,374.46            WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 7
930 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0511306 45814 IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,OTA OGUN STATE128.2500 264,000.00                          173,055,374.46            NON ALLOYED ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETSZENITH 7
931 NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0172745 456401 241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I,LAGOS 128.2500 13,508.97                            173,068,883.43            SONAM BRAND WALL CLOCK. ZENITH 7
932 ORL VENTURES LIMITED . M 0232015 218287 20 OROYINYIN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2500 34,640.00                            173,103,523.43            SHOPPING BAGS ZENITH 7
933 RANONA LTD. MF0510384 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 128.2500 349,000.00                          173,452,523.43            BLUE BOAT MILK POWDER ZENITH 7
934 ELAR NIG. LTD MF0313535 RC33721 19 OBUN EKO STREET, SURULERE,LAGOS 128.2400 7,000.00                              173,459,523.43            METTALLIC YARN ACB 7
935 CCC CONSTRUCTION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0184071 449356 PLOT 2836, DANUBE STREET, OFF IBB WAY MAITAMA ABUJA128.2400 53,013.00                            173,512,536.43            CEMENT PLANT HANDLING PLANT ACCESS 7
936 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0482668 RC25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAMAJA,LAGOS128.2400 26,500.00                            173,539,036.43            TOLUENE, XYLENE, PERCHLORO ETHYLENE & METHYL ETHYL KETONEDBL 7
937 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0183757 RC 28900 PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO IND. SCHEME, APAPA OSHODI EXP. WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS128.2400 81,908.07                            173,620,944.50            POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 7
938 JOKAS INT'L LTD MF479276 79093 9A,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY 128.2400 100,939.00                          173,721,883.50            DELARUE NOTE COUNTING MACHINE MODEL 8672100&8672104UBN 7
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939 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439580 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.2300 343,134.81                          174,065,018.31            SUPPORTING CRATES HOT DIP UBA 7
940 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204106 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.2300 105,875.32                          174,170,893.63            MV SWITCHGEAR 12KV UBA 7
941 MAYDON PHARM AND CHEM CO MF0162408 RC 257827 8 IPAYE STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.2200 33,834.80                            174,204,728.43            2400 CNTS OFTETRACYCLINE CAPS AND 1600CNTS OF GENTAMYCIN INJ. ACB 7
942 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0277800 22949 PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS128.2200 161,092.00                          174,365,820.43            BREWERY MACHINERY AFRI 7
943 FAREAST MERCHANTILE MF0303326 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS.128.2200 362,729.03                          174,728,549.46            30,000,000 TIGER RAZOR BLADES,SAFETY RAZOR BLADES, INCLUDING RAZOR BLANKS IN STRPSALLSTATES 7
944 Marbilite Nig Ltd MF 0279407 RC 30562 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island128.2200 21,877.99                            174,750,427.45            Washers (Ignis Model) Capital 7
945 Marbilite Nig Ltd MF 0279421 RC 30562 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island128.2200 31,687.49                            174,782,114.94            Ignis Model Refrigerators and Freezers Of Various SizesCapital 7
946 KOENEZ CHEMICAL & TECH CO LTD MF0551657 RC33493 54, IRE-AKARI ESTATE ROAD, ISOLO 128.2200 75,096.00                            174,857,210.94            AGRICULTURAL INSECTISIDES: DICHLORVOS OR DDVP IN EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE, MELSECT DDVPDBL 7
947 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439562 613 NO.1 ABEBE VILLAGE RD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.2200 1,960,658.88                       176,817,869.82            5MKG 6 ROW  WINTER, C SPECIFICATION IN BULK(MALTED BARLEY)GUARANTY 7
948 ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED MF - 0209954 RC 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA128.2200 58,839.96                            176,876,709.78            BORED ALUMINIUM REFRIGERATINGHABIB 7
949 ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED MF - 0209265 RC 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA128.2200 6,250.00                              176,882,959.78            SODIUM METABISULPHITE HABIB 7
950 SACVIN NIG LTD MF0220870 41859 4/5 GODMON ROAD, OKOTA 128.2200 69,662.00                            176,952,621.78            200ML, 500ML & 1 LTR DOUBLE STATION BLOW MOULDING MACHINESUTB 7
951 SYLVA VICK MF0168802 RC11057 2 AJAYI BEMBE STREET LAGOS 128.2100 428.83                                 176,953,050.61            SHORTFALL(STATIONARIES ITEMS) ACB 7
952 OASIS PLASTICS LIMITED MF0564012 446067 385, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 128.2100 54,300.00                            177,007,350.61            BLOW MOULDING MACHINES ACCESS 7
953 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT. (NIG) LTD. MF0410914 84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 128.2100 25,796.32                            177,033,146.93            WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS ACCESS 7
954 JOF  NIGERIA MF0531831 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO ST,OBANIKORO,LAGOS 128.2100 126,975.00                          177,160,121.93            MALT  EXTRACTS CHARTERED 7
955 J & E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LIMITED MF0437857 129418 55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 128.2100 65,879.40                            177,226,001.33            MOTOCYCLE SPARE PARTS - SIDE COVER,FRONT FENDER, FUEL TANKETB 7
956 ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0272075 83472 14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.2100 21,090.00                            177,247,091.33            VARIOUS SPARE PARTS-CROMPTON GREAVES ELECTRIC MOTORS,FIBERFRAX CERAMAX MODULESFBN 7
957 ZENITH PLASTIC IND.LTD. MF0068702 3475 KM 16,ABA EXPRESSWAY,PORT HARCOURT 128.2100 27,048.00                            177,274,139.33            33.6MT DIOCTYLPHTHALATE (DOP) FBN 7
958 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0433439 138814 KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXP.RD,OSHODI,LAGOS128.2100 131,045.83                          177,405,185.16            AIR DRIED PULP FOR PAPER MAKINGMBC 7
959 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0433436 138814 KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXP.RD,OSHODI,LAGOS128.2100 108,904.82                          177,514,089.98            HARDWOOD PULP FOR TISSUE MBC 7
960 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG.) LTD MF0436660 RC6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA, LAGOS 128.2100 122,830.30                          177,636,920.28            BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILMOCEANIC 7
961 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0159416 29687 9 EKOLULU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.2100 101,270.00                          177,738,190.28            AUTO SPARE PARTS -SIDE COVER ASSY,FRONT FENDER ASSY,BRAKE PADZENITH 7
962 ODUN & REMY TRADING CO. LIMITED MF0441964 352014 NO 8 AKABA STREET, SABON ONIBA, OJO LAGOS128.2100 25,764.00                            177,763,954.28             VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH 7
963 CONTINENTAL AGRIC MF-0242188 RC71497 53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS128.2000 40,000.00                            177,803,954.28            AGRICULTURAL MACHINES WITH PRIME MOVERS AND SPARESACB 7
964 GLORY INTEREST LTD. MF0340477 435061 I76, OLD OJO ROAD OJO LAGOS 128.2000 7,500.00                              177,811,454.28            BAR HINGES, ALUMINIUM BOARD & WINDOW ROLLER.ACCESS 7
965 AKANNO TINA AA1318879 A0156317 51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 9,480.00                              177,820,934.28            SCHOOL FEES AFRI 7
966 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS INDUSTRIES MF0524513 17737 6, IBASSA ROAD, BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS128.2000 201,301.21                          178,022,235.49            POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER AFRI 7
967 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS INDUSTRIES MF0524506 17737 6, IBASSA ROAD, BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS128.2000 77,969.12                            178,100,204.61            POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER AFRI 7
968 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC MF0477602 6442 8, MARCARTHY STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 128.2000 290,609.57                          178,390,814.18            BS-150 BULK BASE OIL AFRI 7
969 CHY-DYK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0369395 168759 ZONE C, BLOCK 3, SHOP 62, ASPANDA - LAGOS.128.2000 3,825.00                              178,394,639.18            2 CD BOX INJECTION MOULD (NEW GOODS).ALLSTATES 7
970 BILCON COMPANY LIMITED MF0163146 RC73865 299 IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 128.2000 43,469.12                            178,438,108.30            BRONZE FLOAT GLASS ASSURANCE 7
971 ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED M0342764 RC110250 149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 128.2000 25,085.60                            178,463,193.90            LADIES SLIPPERS (SA 3182, B1-6501, B3-1332)ASSURANCE 7
972 PAMOB INDUSTRIES MF0105513 ASB/003221 63A OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA. 128.2000 71.63                                   178,463,265.53            SLC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE 7
973 SALINI NIGERIA LIMITED AA1273205 RC399105 11 BLANTYRE STREET - PLOT 655- WUSE 2, ABUJA128.2000 1,135.49                              178,464,401.02            PAYMENT OF INSURANCE PREMIUM ON PLANT & MACHINERYASSURANCE 7
974 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0475854 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.2000 856,311.02                          179,320,712.04            COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER DESKTOPS, PRINTERS, STATIC CONVERTERSASSURANCE 7
975 FORWARD VENTURES NIGERIA LTD MF0364330 201401 OGUN-OSHUN RIVER BASIN PREMISES, BEHIND UTB AGIDINGBI ROAD, IKEJA128.2000 48,672.00                            179,369,384.04            SALT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE BROAD 7
976 HYDROTRANS (NIG) LTD MF0196657 404813 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESS WAY, OPPOSITE HONDA MOTORS, ODO OLOWU BUS STOP- LAGOS.128.2000 10,093.34                            179,379,477.39            HOSES, FITTINGS AND FERRULES CITIBANK 7
977 TEXACO NIG PLC MF0227582 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 42,372.00                            179,421,849.39            2 ISO TANKS OF MVIP-1300 CITIBANK 7
978 CELL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0320421 RC295507 33, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS128.2000 106,966.00                          179,528,815.39            DBL 7
979 NGOZI ASSUZU AA1216561 B187576 NO 5, MAIDUWA STREET BARNAWA KADUNA,KADUNA STATE128.2000 7,140.72                              179,535,956.11            TUITION FEE REMITTANCE FOR OGE ASSUZUDBL 7
980 SHUTTLE PETROLEUM & MARINE SERV. AA 0407754 RC 260419 NO. 10 SANNI ADEWALE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND128.2000 11,776.80                            179,547,732.91            TUITION FEE DBL 7
981 SHUTTLE PETROLEUM & MARINE SERV. AA 0407755 RC 260419 NO. 10 SANNI ADEWALE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND128.2000 12,919.66                            179,560,652.57            TUITION FEE DBL 7
982 BEST ALUMINIUM (MFG) CO. LTD (MISS BLESSING A. NWEKE)AA1391253 RC96877 85 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 128.2000 25,050.00                            179,585,702.57            SCHOOL FEE ECO 7
983 ONIFADE ELIZABETH UROWAYINO AA0938223 A0202457 133 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.2000 1,433.96                              179,587,136.53            SCHOOL FEE ECO 7
984 NEET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0530102 34522 43 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2000 37,271.44                            179,624,407.97            AIRCONDITIONER PARTS ETB 7
985 CFAO NIGERIA LTD GI  WEST MF0270046 6508 71/72 ADENIJI ADELE,LAGOS 128.2000 224,794.51                          179,849,202.48            EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULLCREAM MILK PEAKFBN 7
986 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD. MF0271518 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE128.2000 25,700.96                            179,874,903.44            OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILESFBN 7
987 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0499538 30737 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND128.2000 10,145.85                            179,885,049.29            SWISS SYNTHETIC BOLTING CLOTH & ACCESSORIES FOR MILLING USEFBN 7
988 VIVIAN HENRY -AJUDUA AA1206036 AO912267 35,MARINA,LAGOS 128.2000 5,000.00                              179,890,049.29            SCHOOL FEES FBN 7
989 NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0403822 85800 6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST.OFF M.M INT'L AIRPORT RD, LAGOS128.2000 56,040.21                            179,946,089.50            83.20 MT OF PLASTICISER CERECLOR S-52FBNMB 7
990 Bode Adediji AA1327834 A0578851 43 Sinari Daranijo Street 128.2000 18,900.00                            179,964,989.50            School Fees Fidelity 7
991 ABOABA AKINTUNDE OLATUBOSUN AA 0945521 A1907453 31, GBEMISOLA STREET, IKEJA 128.2000 1,590.00                              179,966,579.50            PTA GATEWAY 7
992 JODA OLADELE AA 0945520 A0702645 61 MARINA LAGOS 128.2000 1,590.00                              179,968,169.50            PTA GATEWAY 7
993 DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0421961 220179 PLOT A, BLK IV. IND. CRES. ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2000 157,667.00                          180,125,836.50            PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS GLOBAL 7
994 FIRST MARINA TRUST LTD MF0166763 116580 6 FESTIVAL ROAD, V/I LAGOS 128.2000 250,000.00                          180,375,836.50            ALUMINIUM COILS GUARANTY 7
995 UNITED PLASTICS IND NIG LTD MF0170782 25233 PLOT 96, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS128.2000 28,320.00                            180,404,156.50            EHTYL VINYL ACETATE GUARANTY 7
996 WELLSTOCKED  NIG TLD MF0400102 103042 6TH FLOOR, RE-INSURANCE HOUSE, 46 MARINA, LAGOS128.2000 84,375.00                            180,488,531.50            BRAND NEW SHARP DIGITAL & ANALOG PHOTOCOPIERSGUARANTY 7
997 NEW ROAD INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF 0404823 RC 438869 ZONE 6 EXTENSION NO. 38 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE128.2000 100,000.00                          180,588,531.50            USED MOTORCYCLES - MT90, G/K, SY 125, CG125GUARDIAN 7
998 UCHELINCO NIG LIMITED MF 0210734 RC 120164 ZONE 11 NO.28 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE128.2000 190,000.00                          180,778,531.50            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE - BS125, RX125, CG125GUARDIAN 7
999 A A ISA KHADEEJAT BOLAJI AA1277893 A0443363 120 SABON BIRIMI ROAD KAWO NEW EXTENTION KADUNA128.2000 2,000.00                              180,780,531.50            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 7

1000 ALI-ASSAN MOHAMMED AA1358594 A1709513 PLOT 532 IBB WAY ZONE 4 WUSE ABUJA 128.2000 2,000.00                              180,782,531.50            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 7
1001 BAKO AMINU MARIA AA1358596 A1420423 NO 5 JIMOH STREET IDIARABA LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00                              180,784,531.50            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 7
1002 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA0602496 RC 172806 NO 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.2000 115,000.00                          180,899,531.50            PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE IBN 7
1003 DANBABA NANA AISHA AA1358595 A1420495 NO 5 JIMOH STREET IDIARABA LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00                              180,901,531.50            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 7
1004 INLAND BANK NIG PLACE AA1358597 RC 112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY ZONE 4 WUSE ABUJA 128.2000 993.05                                 180,902,524.55            SWIFT CHARGES IBN 7
1005 MOREBIKE VENTURES LIMITED MF0315473 RC 274874 WW 15 TAFAWA BALEWA SQUARE BY NIGERIA AIRWAYS LAGOS128.2000 26,113.50                            180,928,638.05            RAW MATERIALS FOR TOOTHPASTE IBN 7
1006 RED STAR EXPRESS AA0833241 RC 200303 N0 70 INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD LAGOS128.2000 123,877.57                          181,052,515.62            COURIER DELIVERY SERVICES IBN 7
1007 SENSIDON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428752 332465 NO. 2B DALA ROAD NEAR OHINOYI U/RIMI KADUNA128.2000 10,600.00                            181,063,115.62            PVC CEILING AND WALL PANEL AND ACCESSORIESINTERCITY 7
1008 DOFAS TECH . NIG. LTD MF 0514889 RC 180561 BLK 8 SUITE 3-6 AGRIC MARKET COKER LAGOS128.2000 280.90                                 181,063,396.52            STAINLESS STEEL SINKS MAGNUM 7
1009 ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF 0202888 RC 348224 BLK 10 SHOP 10 IST FLOOR  AGRIC COKER. LAGOS128.2000 378.29                                 181,063,774.81            CERAMIC WALL TILES MAGNUM 7
1010 JUMBEE LTD MF 0150109 RC 171660 382 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 128.2000 240.77                                 181,064,015.58            WATER BOTTLES MAGNUM 7
1011 MIDTRUST CONSOLIDATED AA 0533433 RC 154378 3 TINUBU STREET LAGOS 128.2000 1,600.00                              181,065,615.58            SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 7
1012 NNEK INT'L CO. LTD MF 0514861 RC 267848 BLK 10 SHOP 17 AGRIC COKER KM 5 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY LAGOS128.2000 400.52                                 181,066,016.10            CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 7
1013 Texaco Nigeria Plc MF0474436 RC6442 9-11, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.2000 5,869.36                              181,071,885.46            Sulfurised Lard Oil (PMS 05258/TPA 5024)NAMBL 7
1014 GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200657 139348 7, AFISMAN DRIVE  ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA LAGOS128.2000 76,077.95                            181,147,963.41            COMPUTER UNINTERRUPYIBLE POWER SUPPLY,MONOTORSNBM 7
1015 KPANDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0246817 277749 3,J.F. BAJOMO STRRET IJAIYE OJOKORO LAGOS128.2000 70,721.00                            181,218,684.41            SHEETS, STEEL, COLD ROLLED FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSESNBM 7
1016 SAM-DAVID INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0067746 242273 64, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA 128.2000 164,220.00                          181,382,904.41            ICELAND DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISHBONESNBM 7
1017 ONAHSONIC NIGERIA COMPANY ENTERPRISESAA0866111 A1280490 A72 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET,ALABA,LAGOS128.2000 2,500.00                              181,385,404.41            BTA PRUDENT 7
1018 PAUL AYODIPO ARIBUKI AA1387658 A0942616 PRUDENT BANK PLC, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.2000 1,246.00                              181,386,650.41            SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 7
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1019 TRANSBOROUGH INTER'L LIMITED AA9865421 RC34853 34,ASSOCIATION AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00                              181,388,650.41            BTA PRUDENT 7
1020 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA 1292551 439,178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST., LAGOS.128.2000 189,000.00                          181,577,650.41            PAYMENT OF BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR MONTH  OFJULY 2003STD. CHTRD. 7
1021 COMPUTER POWERHOUSE LTD AA1348458 RC 250645 80,ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2000 4,050.00                              181,581,700.41            INITIAL DEPOSIT FOR IT EXAMINATIONTRADE 7
1022 LONELA KEMICAL LTD MF0357493 RC 88662  ETHYLE GLYCOL,BUTHYL GLYCOL , ACETONE etc128.2000 66,046.10                            181,647,746.51            SHOE POLISH COSNEL ZEST TRADE 7
1023 ONWARD ENT.LTD MF0429367 RC 234459 225,APAPA RD.IGANMU LAGOS 128.2000 46,500.00                            181,694,246.51            1000MT THAILAND PARBOILED RICE TRADE 7
1024 SYLSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0363945 139232 1A, HUSSEY STREET, YABA, LAGOS. 128.2000 8,659.00                              181,702,905.51            CHRISTIAN BOOKS UBA 7
1025 TEXACO NIG PLC MF477601 6442 8 MACARTYH STR.LAGOS 128.2000 481,994.48                          182,184,899.99            800 MTS OF SNO-150 BULK BASE OILUBN 7
1026 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0507804 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  LAGOS 128.2000 30,000.00                            182,214,899.99            AMPICILIN,CROVILOX-PHARMACEUTICALSZENITH 7
1027 KAYANDOT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0454774 3475180 10/12, BURMA RD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.2000 13,120.00                            182,228,019.99            INSTANT DRIED YEAST ZENITH 7
1028 LUBCON LIMITED MF0507220 170021 39 CURTIS ADENIYI JONES CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS128.2000 26,022.40                            182,254,042.39            INFINEUM D1222 ADDITIVES ZENITH 7
1029 O. N. I. INT'L . (NIG). LTD MF0442515 288306 2 KOSEH STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 128.2000 48,500.00                            182,302,542.39            PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH 7
1030 O-MOL INTERNATIONAL MERCHANTS LTD MF0158740 430633 47 ADEMOLA STREET, IKOYI,LAGOS 128.2000 66,227.50                            182,368,769.89             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY:REFURBISHED WINDMOELLER & HOELSCHER COEXTRUDERZENITH 7
1031 PLASTPOLY LTD . MF0507305 147873 4 SIMILOLU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2000 39,900.00                            182,408,669.89            LLDPE ARTIFICIAL RESINS (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL)ZENITH 7
1032 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC .  MF 0453003 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.2000 96,566.28                            182,505,236.17            METHYL-12 OH STEARATE (PRODUCT ADDITIVES)ZENITH 7
1033 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC .  MF 0453004 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.2000 87,316.00                            182,592,552.17            CYLINDER OIL ZENITH 7
1034 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453001 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.2000 121,899.89                          182,714,452.06            LUBRICANTS ZENITH 7
1035 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453002 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.2000 152,612.79                          182,867,064.85            AIRCRAFT REFUELLER ZENITH 7
1036 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453005 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.2000 1,082,642.54                       183,949,707.39            BULK BASE OIL ZENITH 7
1037 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0258934 15032 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA,KADUNA STATE128.2000 61,602.83                            184,011,310.22            SPARE PARTS FOR TUBE MILLS:CAPACITORS AND OSCILATION TUBES, PLATE VOLT METERSZENITH 7
1038 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0258943 15032 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA,KADUNA STATE128.2000 358,170.45                          184,369,480.67            COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 7
1039 ZEMATECH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0262161 234876 BLOCK 4 SHOP 18 37 AGRIC MKT, COKER -LAGOS128.2000 66,354.29                            184,435,834.96            CERAMIC  TILES ( STOCK  LOT OF DIFFERENT  SIZES)ZENITH 7
1040 WORLDWIDE IND.VENTURES MF 0479254 143049 25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRES. V/ISLAND 128.1600 500,000.00                          184,935,834.96            FROZEN FISH (ASSORTED SPECIES) REGENT 7
1041 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITEDMF0165776 6668 PLOT D17, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, IKEJA, LAGOS.128.1580 179,908.80                          185,115,743.76            486.24 M/T HOT ROLLED STEEL CITIBANK 7
1042 MEDFOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0171105 287786 67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT OFF BODE THOMAS SURULERE LAGOS128.1500 5,224.00                              185,120,967.76            EMPTY 100ML AMBER COLOUR GLASS BOTTLESETB 7
1043 ELIBE CHARITY EKWUTOSI AA 1271477 A 1784739 10, OGWOFIA STREET, NEW HAVEN, ENUGU 128.1500 2,000.00                              185,122,967.76            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1044 ENEANYA NGOZI JOYCE AA 1271476 A0467949 10, OGWOFIA STREET, NEW HAVEN, ENUGU 128.1500 2,000.00                              185,124,967.76            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1045 GUINESS NIG PLC MF0197859 771 24 OBA AKRAN, AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1500 5,049.88                              185,130,017.64            SPORTING EQUIPMENT, TV, DVD AND VCRGUARANTY 7
1046 UZO FRANK INVEST. LTD MF0321231 160587 PLOT 51A APAPA OSHODI EXP. WAY, 128.1500                              18,730.35 185,148,747.99            AGFA MEDICAL X-RAY FILMS HALLMARK 7
1047 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0440811 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS128.1500 83,064.00                            185,231,811.99            MANUAL VIDEO CASSETTE REWINDERZENITH 7
1048 ELESHIN ABISOLA OLUKEMI AA1367553 B896094 CHURCH GATE TOWERS V.I. LAGOS 128.1200 2,000.00                              185,233,811.99            PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 7
1049 ALUFOIL NIGERIA LTD MF 05511992 82064 KM 32,ABEOKUTA EXP.ALAGBADO,LAGOS 128.1200 9,880.95                              185,243,692.94            5000KGS OF 40GSM PAPER WEMA 7
1050 NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFACTURING CO. LTDMF0485101 1992 PLOT B, BLK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LAGOS.128.1000 65,754.36                            185,309,447.30            VISCOSE RAYON YARN CITIBANK 7
1051 NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFACTURING CO. LTDMF0208913 1992 PLOT B, BLK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LAGOS.128.1000 52,498.26                            185,361,945.56            150/2D YARN CITIBANK 7
1052 AISHATU MANA AA 0286783 A 0003311 8A, ALI AKILU ROAD, KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00                              185,363,945.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1053 ALOMA IDRIS JAMILA AA 1271273 C624345 25, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS128.1000 2,000.00                              185,365,945.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1054 COL (DR) BOLORUNDURO SUNDAY AYODELEAA 0735052 A 1479027 44, NIGERIAN ARMY REFERENCE HOSPITAL, KADUNA128.1000 10,670.00                            185,376,615.56            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY, HUNGARYFSB 7
1055 EGUNYORK EMMANUEL ANTHONY AA 1271271 C 224079 8C, REEVE ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00                              185,378,615.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1056 HADIZA MANA AA 0286781 A 0009350 8A, ALI AKILU ROAD, KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00                              185,380,615.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1057 HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, KADUNA/HON. JUSTICE JAAFARU DALHATUAA 0916521 A 1057531 HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, BIDA ROAD, KADUNA STATE128.1000 4,460.00                              185,385,075.56            ESTACODE TO ATTEND WORLD JURIST ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE IN AUSTRALIAFSB 7
1058 MAUR SALLY INT. CO. LTD. MF 0400819 RC 382142 A74/27, AGBO EDO MARKET, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE128.1000 300,000.00                          185,685,075.56            IMPORTATION OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLESFSB 7
1059 MIRIAM T. ODAGBALI AA 1271463 A1856846 15, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 128.1000 12,200.00                            185,697,275.56            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES AND LIVING EXPENSES TO UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, USAFSB 7
1060 MUHAMMED MANA AA 0286784 A 0022042 8A, ALI AKILU ROAD, KADUNA 128.1000 2,000.00                              185,699,275.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1061 ONAYEMI OLADOTUN IYABO AA 1271465 A0463204 85, MARINE ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00                              185,701,275.56            PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 7
1062 SALIHIJO AHMAD BILKISU AA 1271956 A 0155859 30, KINKINO CRESCENT, KADUNA 128.1000 23,240.00                            185,724,515.56            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TO BRITISH SCHOOL OF LOME, TOGOFSB 7
1063 AIICO INSURANCE PLC. AA1340020 7340 PLOT PC 12, AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 128.1000 11,408.00                            185,735,923.56            ANNUAL MAITAINANCE CHARGES ON TETRA CS/3 AUG 2003-2004FTB 7
1064 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0165806 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 31,500.00                            185,767,423.56            CORN STARCH GUARANTY 7
1065 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0165805 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 50,722.37                            185,818,145.93            SORBITOL GUARANTY 7
1066 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0190421 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 20,381.76                            185,838,527.69            100.8MT OF SODIUM SULPHATE GUARANTY 7
1067 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0253077 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 87,500.00                            185,926,027.69            CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS GUARANTY 7
1068 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0253075 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 50,000.00                            185,976,027.69            SODIUM SULPHATE GUARANTY 7
1069 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0165807 261871 PLOT 2A& B SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO128.1000 93,600.00                            186,069,627.69            SKIMMED MILK POWDER GUARANTY 7
1070 WYTAK PRESS LTD MF0270574 52424 PLOT 1 BLOCK F OLUYOLE IND LAYOUT, IBADAN128.1000 93,079.05                            186,162,706.74            19,602KG LIQUID LUSTRES FOR PREPARATION OF COLOUR INKSUTB 7
1071 TERMEX LTD MF0158743 326017 47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 127,760.00                          186,290,466.74            NEW HP PRINTERS  - DJ1220C;LJ1300 & 5100ZENITH 7
1072 TERMEX LTD MF0556109 326017 47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 30,945.00                            186,321,411.74             COMPUTER PARTS - P4 ATX CASING, KEYBOARDS, MOUSE & PAD.ZENITH 7
1073 LEVENTIS MOTORS LTD MF0498117 1654 2, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.0500 169,970.94                          186,491,382.68            USED MB CHASSIS FITTED WITH CITIBANK 7
1074 GMT MF 0517287 333,700 14, GERRAD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.0300 844,183.59                          187,335,566.27            IMPORTATION OF FULL CREAM UNSWEETENED COND. EVAP.  MILKSTD. CHTRD. 7
1075 UNICO TRADING CO. LTD. MF 0448627 RC 6574 40, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 128.0200 11,560.00                            187,347,126.27            IMPORTATION OF 3,298 DOZENS V/FLASKS & 66 DOZENS OF SPARE REFILLSFSB 7
1076 ABUBAKAR S. BASHIR AA1916533 A1057818 SUITE NO.2 BOBA SHOPPING COMPLEX,BADARAWA ROAD, KADUNA128.0200 6,249.02                              187,353,375.29            REMMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES INTERCITY 7
1077 Chez-Pharma MF 0296112 RC 81286 70, Mobolaji Bank Anthony Way, Ikeja 128.0000 79,981.97                            187,433,357.26            Pharmaceutical Finished Product Capital 7
1078 CHEMO PHARMA  LABORATORIES MF0531356 RC30276 10 OLANREWAJU STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0000 9,050.00                              187,442,407.26            MAGNACIUM  CARBONATE(PHAMACEUTICAL  RAW MATERIAL)CHARTERED 7
1079 BIO-ORGANICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209631 92096 893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS-STOP LAGOS128.0000 19,099.50                            187,461,506.76            ASCORBIC ACID POWDER CITIBANK 7
1080 KAL EXTRUSIONS LIMITED MF - 0185258 RC 258502 PLOT 20, INUWA ABDULKADIR RD., KADUNA 128.0000 236,950.00                          187,698,456.76            UNALLOYED ALUMINIUM INGOT HABIB 7
1081 UGBAJA INNOCENT E AA872174 A0949709 8 FRANCISSTREET,ONITHSA,ANAMBRA 128.0000 2,000.00                              187,700,456.76            PTA PRUDENT 7
1082 GECARSI NIG LTD MF0965916 328697 30A KUNDILA RD. KANO 127.7000 18,837.50                            187,719,294.26            PRIME BLEACHED SULPHATE SOFT WOOD PULP.TREATED GRADED,GOLDEN ISLESGUARANTY 7
1083 NORTHGATE LIMITED MF0137312 173309 PLOT 144B OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS127.0500 100,000.00                          187,819,294.26            IMPORT OF FM RADIO SYSTEMS EQUIPMENTTRIUMPH 7
1084 AUSCHIDI NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0052905 987281 ZONE C ,BLOCK 9,SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY LAGOS128.3200 44,070.00                            187,863,364.26            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES AND HAND TOOLSINTERCONT. 7
1085 FACILITY PRODUCTS NIG LIMITED MF0501299 26268 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS128.3100 42,765.00                            187,906,129.26            3MT PIGMENT-BLUE 4382,4MT PIGMENT-GREEN 5319 & 5MT TITANIUM DIOXIDEINTERCONT. 7
1086 PAN ASIAN AFRICAN CO LIMITED MF0282311 9757 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS 128.3100 10,181.00                            187,916,310.26            2700 GROSS TABLE TENNIS BALLS INTERCONT. 7
1087 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0530410 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.3100 16,323.38                            187,932,633.64            INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR CORRUGATING MACHINEINTERCONT. 7
1088 ASSOCIATED BUS COMPANY LIMITED MF0211110 219970 122 WETHERAL ROAD OWERRI IMO STATE 128.3000 441,000.00                          188,373,633.64            (BASIC EXECUTION) MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM D 400 RSDINTERCONT. 7
1089 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1300937 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.3000 41,491.00                            188,415,124.64            MAINTENANCE RESERVE ON AIRCRAFT 5M-BFJ AS PER LEASE AGREEMENTINTERCONT. 7
1090 CHUKWUEMEKA ANTHONY ODO AA1379321 A0460552 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00                              188,417,124.64            PTA INTERCONT. 7
1091 DEBYL LIMITED MF0393950 170730 27 SAINT ANDREW STREET RUMUOBIAKANI PORTHARCOURT128.3000 39,558.00                            188,456,682.64            GEAR BOX TYPE RNC245 INTERCONT. 7
1092 GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LTD MF0485315 93896 28 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.3000 179,456.90                          188,636,139.54            XPER CHEST FREEZERS MODEL NOS. CT 351 TROPIC(300 LITRES), CT 461 TROPIC (400 LITRES)INTERCONT. 7
1093 JUCOL NIG. LTD. MF0282298 461750 BLOCK 6, FIRST FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE, LAGOS128.3000 22,562.80                            188,658,702.34            CERAMIC TILES ASSORTED MODELS IN DIFFERENT COLORS & SIZES STOCK LOTSINTERCONT. 7
1094 M C HILLSON LIMITED MF0242361 268970 77 OGURUGU ROAD NSUKKA ENUGU STATE 128.3000 119,800.00                          188,778,502.34            6 UNITS OF PALM KERNEL EXPELLERS(NEW) MODEL: EK-150K,1 UNIT OF FILTER PRESS(NEW)MODEL:MBL-80-FP INTERCONT. 7
1095 ODO EMEKA AA1379320 A0492850 PLOT 1 KENNETH AGBAKURU STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS128.3000 2,000.00                              188,780,502.34            PTA INTERCONT. 7
1096 OGUNGBEMI OLAYIDE . O AA1379319 A1698440 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00                              188,782,502.34            PTA INTERCONT. 7
1097 ORESHADE OMOBOLANLE AIWA AA1379316 A0594088 3 OKECOURT OFF KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00                              188,784,502.34            PTA INTERCONT. 7
1098 SELKAS ENTERPRISES AA1379315 262318 3 OKECOURT OFF KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 128.3000 2,000.00                              188,786,502.34            PTA INTERCONT. 7
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1099 TRINITY INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0323143 121249 17 ONITSHA ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 128.3000 250,000.00                          189,036,502.34            FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLES INTERCONT. 7
1100 AKINGBOLA ERASTUS BANKOLE OLADIPO AA1403883 A1204558 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 128.2600 90,156.45                            189,126,658.79            SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 7
1101 CHRISTOPHER A ALABI AA1403888 A1268080 A ALABI OYO CLOSE OKOTA ISOLO LAGOS 128.2600 21,426.00                            189,148,084.79            SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 7
1102 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0550653 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.2600 23,732.00                            189,171,816.79            BRIMAC DEEP BED FILTER MEDIA INTERCONT. 7
1103 EDMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0282574 127630 13 NEW ROAD/COURT ROAD SABON GARI KANO128.2100 819,060.00                          189,990,876.79            NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN C.K.D CONDITION MODEL AX 100INTERCONT. 7
1104 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0227258 213140 5 OLOROGUN STREET OFF OROYINYIN STREET LAGOS128.2000 23,513.28                            190,014,390.07            ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL GOODSINTERCONT. 7
1105 NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATIONAA1274003 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY ABUJA 128.2000 690,000.00                          190,704,390.07            CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR WIND ENERGY,RESOURCE MAPPING AND RELATEDINTERCONT. 7
1106 SOULMATE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0323069 204468 350-360 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 128.2000 98,244.00                            190,802,634.07            2000kg METHOL LARGE CRYSTALS & ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE FOR MANUFACTUREINTERCONT. 7
1107 KESS & KESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0282323 350467 BLOCK 42,SHOPS 2 & 4,MOSAFEJO MAEKET OSHODI LAGOS128.1000 22,768.00                            190,825,402.07            SKIMMED MILK POWDER(1.5% BUFFER FAT)INTERCONT. 7

89,703,545.20               
C. DISQUALIFIED     BIDS

1108 SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF209912 2651 28 ERIC MOORE RD.IGANMU LAGOS 128.0600 53,840.00                            190,879,242.07            TEXTILE MACHINE PAINTS UBN 1
1109 SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF209912 2651 28 ERIC MOORE RD.IGAMNU LAGOS 128.0100 730.99                                 190,879,973.06            POLYETHLENE TEREPHLATE (SHORT FALL)UBN 1
1110 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0437870 296817 9 EKELOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.2100 14,750.00                            190,894,723.06            DOOR LOCK ETB 2
1111 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0437856 296817 9 EKELOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.2100 101,270.00                          190,995,993.06            MOTOCYCLE SPARE PARTS - SIDE COVER,FRONT FENDER, FUEL TANKETB 2
1112 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0159420 29687 9 EKOLULU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 128.2100 55,220.00                            191,051,213.06            COMPUTER MONITOR ZENITH 2
1113 LAWAL GARBA ALIYU AA0882094 A1623231 14, GRA GUSAN, ZAMFARA 128.3100 3,300.00                              191,054,513.06            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB 3
1114 A. FEES COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED MF0214908 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.2100 28,039.20                            191,082,552.26            SWITCHES AND SOCKETS AFRI 4
1115 AFRIBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1318880 6240 51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 757.12                                 191,083,309.38            SERVICES AFRI 4
1116 GENERAL STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0469029 37982 KM. 1, ASABA IBUSA ROAD, ASABA 128.2700 87,567.45                            191,170,876.83            SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY AFRI 4
1117 LANRE BHADMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0305097 13299 20/22 JIMOH FARONBI, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.5000 36,603.20                            191,207,480.03            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL (RAW MATERIAL)AFRI 4
1118 EARTH AIRLINES LTD AA0819676 RC360505 95 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3000 300,000.00                          191,507,480.03            PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE "C" CHECK AND AD   ASSURANCE 4
1119 ENGINEERING AND ALLIED NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0061900 RC 62877 PLOT 44 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 203,763.04                          191,711,243.07            FETTE SPARE PARTS FOR P 4 B MACHINEBOND 4
1120 African Textile Manufacturing Ltd AA 1286543 RC 32300 53, Faggie Takudi, Kano 128.2000 288,145.08                          191,999,388.15            Repayment Of Foreign Loan Capital 4
1121 CARNAUD METAL BOX NIGERIA AA1348412 RC2073 3-7 METAL BOX RD,OGBA IND ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3500 264,271.64                          192,263,659.79            ROYALTY & TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES TO CARNAUDMETAL,U.KCHARTERED 4
1122 EXIM FORWARDING SERV LTD MF0402818 RC343411 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, GEMINI BLK APAPA LAGOS128.3500 250,000.00                          192,513,659.79            TOP WHITE TALLOW CITIZENS 4
1123 ONAMIK HOLDINGS LTD MF0534510 RC68874 175 CAMEROUN RD, ABA NIGERIA 128.5000 10,000.00                            192,523,659.79            1200 DOZENS OF ME'S T -SHIRTS CITIZENS 4
1124 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED AA1212696 RC16806 5, DOPEMU ROAD, AGEGE. LAGOS 128.4000 182,385.31                          192,706,045.10            PMT.OF ROYALTY FOR 2002 DBL 4
1125 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED AA1212694 RC16806 5, DOPEMU ROAD, AGEGE. LAGOS 128.4000 125,190.42                          192,831,235.52            PMT.OF DIVIDEND FOR 2002 DBL 4
1126 ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0331703 RC226786 127 EHI ROAD, ABA 128.1700 109,880.00                          192,941,115.52            DRIEF FISH HEADS/FISH WASTE ECO 4
1127 DR AWOFALA OLUSINA AA0938385 A0082433 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.3000 4,100.00                              192,945,215.52            LIVING EXPENSES ECO 4
1128 CAMP IND.LTD. MF0317874 399558 PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.3000 107,238.38                          193,052,453.90            CHIPBOARDS FBN 4
1129 OGEYI PLACE HOTELS LTD AA0939253 RC 373570      OGEYI PLACE HOTELS LTD 45,TOMBIA STREET GRA 11, PORT HARCOURT.128.5000 244,688.05                          193,297,141.95            INTEREST PAYMENT ON LOAN FROM DEG (DEUTSCHE INVESTITIONS UND ENTWICKLUNGSGESSELLSCHAFT MBH)FCMB 4
1130 EMMYSON NIG. LTD. MF 0172942 RC 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI - LAGOS 128.1500 50,280.00                            193,347,421.95            IMPORTATION OF ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRYFSB 4
1131 RITETIME WORLD AIRWAYS AA1359603 372542 SUITE 600, CITY EXPRESS BANK BUILDING V/I128.3500 1,000,000.00                       194,347,421.95            AIRCRAFT CHARTER FEES FTB 4
1132 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDS. LTD. AA-0823199 RC - 400509 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO EST. ISOLO 128.3300 111,120.00                          194,458,541.95            LOAN REPAYMENT HABIB 4
1133 QUALITY RADIATORS LTD MF - 0483008 RC 116619 PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI IND'L LAYOUT, P/H 128.0000 35,235.00                            194,493,776.95            COMPRESSORS & S/PARTS HABIB 4
1134 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0465080 RC 300.051 PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS128.2000 1,918.90                              194,495,695.85            VARIOUS PRODUCTS FRON JANSENNMAGNUM 4
1135 REKITT  BENCKISER NIGERIA LTD MF 0521559 3159 12,MONTGOMERY ROAD,YABA, LAGOS 128.3100 35,150.00                            194,530,845.85            PARADICHLORO BENZENE. WEMA 4
1136 ONAMIK HOLDINGS LTD MF0454673 68874 175 CAMEROUN ROAD,ABA,ABIA STATE 128.5000 12,040.00                            194,542,885.85             BYC MEN'S T-SHIRT ZENITH 4
1137 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0432506 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS128.3600 11,850.00                            194,554,735.85            MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE NO CHDEX-20/2003ACB 5
1138 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0432695 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS128.3600 12,430.00                            194,567,165.85            INJECTION FOR OULDING MACHINE DOUBLE COLOR ATTACHEMENT FOR SPH-450ACB 5
1139 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG.)  LTD. MF0512769 3532 77/ 79 ERIC MOORE ROAD , SURULERE,   LAGOS .128.2600 64,256.00                            194,631,421.85            COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION.BROAD 5
1140 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG.) LTD MF0512768 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS128.2600 60,352.50                            194,691,774.35            COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD BROAD 5
1141 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA AA1292904 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 128.4000 196,437.15                          194,888,211.50            REMITTANCE OF REIMBURSEMENT CITIBANK 5
1142 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA AA1292903 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 128.4000 94,569.30                            194,982,780.80            REMITTANCE OF REIMBURSEMENT CITIBANK 5
1143 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0325127 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRES. GBAGADA, IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 17,770.92                            195,000,551.72            HEALTH CARE PRODUCT (ALOE VERA PLUS)ECO 5
1144 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0293477 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRES. GBAGADA, IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 33,878.06                            195,034,429.78            HEALTH CARE PRODUCT (ALOE VERA PLUS)ECO 5
1145 NIYI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED MF0357327 RC84950 1 OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 128.3000 13,970.00                            195,048,399.78            CHILDREN EDUCATIONAL TOYS EIB 5
1146 NIYI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED MF0357326 RC84950 1 OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 128.3000 12,500.00                            195,060,899.78            CHILDREN EDUCATIONAL TOYS EIB 5
1147 OSIBODU OWOLABI O.O AA0930414 A0669878 BP5 FEDERAL HOSING ESTATE IPAJA 128.2000 1,500.00                              195,062,399.78            SCHOOL LIVING EXPENSES EIB 5
1148 OSIBODU OWOLABI O.O AA0930413 A0669878 BP5 FEDERAL HOSING ESTATE IPAJA 128.2000 1,500.00                              195,063,899.78            SCHOOL LIVING EXPENSES EIB 5
1149 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172922 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 110,500.00                          195,174,399.78            ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(ARALDITE GT & GZ)GUARANTY 5
1150 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172918 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 35,000.00                            195,209,399.78            ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(ARALDITE GY)GUARANTY 5
1151 AFRO ASIAN MF0403845 214,966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 10,000.00                            195,219,399.78            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF FLOAT STANBIC 5
1152 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX MF0209005 214,966 1 , COMMERCIAL ROAD,  APAPA, LAGOS 128.3600 13,882.53                            195,233,282.31            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF FLOAT STANBIC 5
1153 NAGODE M0438908 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST., MATORI, MUSHIN, 128.3400 19,980.00                            195,253,262.31            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 180 MT STANBIC 5
1154 NAGODE MF0131070 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST., MATORI, MUSHIN, 128.3400 262,500.00                          195,515,762.31            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 300 MT STANBIC 5
1155 NAGODE M0167473 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.3400 28,980.00                            195,544,742.31            IMPORT OF 168MT OF POLYOL STANBIC 5
1156 NAGODE M0317251 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.3400 5,729.85                              195,550,472.16            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 51MT OF STANBIC 5
1157 NAGODE MF0167464 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.2100 40,267.50                            195,590,739.66            IMPORT OF 168MT OF POLYOL STANBIC 5
1158 NAGODE M0438923 134,615 159-161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, 128.3400 26,400.00                            195,617,139.66            PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 100MT STANBIC  5
1159 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD. MF - 0061191 RC 352372 7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS128.3000 2,900,500.00                       198,517,639.66            AUTOMATIVE GAS OIL HABIB 8
1160 IBUKUN ADERIBIGBE AA1368430 A1623665 12 UNITY CRESCENT SHOMOLU, LAG 128.5000 1,500.00                              198,519,139.66            PTA LEAD 1&5
1161 IBUKUN ADERIBIGBE AA1368430 A1623665 12 UNITY CRESCENT SHOMOLU, LAG 128.5000 1,000.00                              198,520,139.66            PTA LEAD 1&5
1162 BETA GLASS PLC - DELTA PLANT AA0271480 13215 KM 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELI DELTA 128.3100 130,188.32                          198,650,327.98            REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND CITIBANK 4&5
1163 BETA GLASS PLC - DELTA PLANT AA0271481 13215 KM 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELI DELTA 128.3100 27,363.41                            198,677,691.39            REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND CITIBANK 4&5
1164 AKKAD TANNING COMPANY LIMITED MF0224853 155902 PLOT 104/105 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2 KANO128.5000 17,010.00                            198,694,701.39            MIMOSA GS POWDER (VEGETABLE TANNING EXTRACTS)INTERCONT. 8
1165 MINSK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0190399 96111 PLOT 247, OJORA CLOSE,V.I LAGOS. 128.6600 57,000.00                            198,751,701.39            NATROSOL 250 HHBR (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL)WEMA 8

7,926,299.32                 
D. UNFUNDED  ACCOUNTS

1166 ONYIA HYGINUS AMAECHI AA0742814 A0810040 3,IKPA OSINA STR, TRANS-EKULU, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE128.5000 30,000.00 198,781,701.39            COURSE FEES CONT. TRUST 6
1167 ABIEYUWA BEATRICE EWEKA AA0822606 B551616 COUNTRY HOME MOTEL RD, KM 6 SAPELE RD,BENIN CITY, EDO STATE128.4000 7,500.00 198,789,201.39            PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES CONT. TRUST 6
1168 OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0307559 177537 1 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS STATE128.3000 50,000.00 198,839,201.39            NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND COMPONENTSCONT. TRUST 6
1169 RAINBOWNET LIMITED AA0742818 385700 PLOT 4 POCKET ESTATE,INDEPENDENT LAYOUT, ENUGU127.1000 19,000.28 198,858,201.67            PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH FOR SPACE SEGMENTCONT. TRUST 6
1170 ALH. BABAGANA IBRAHIM AA 1202161 A 0295600 HSE 10. B CLOSE 23 ROAD, KADO ESTATE, ABUJA128.5000 2,000.00                              198,860,201.67            PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCENAL 6
1171 MRS. HABIBA AMMA WAKIL AA 1202194 D 301934 10, MAPUTO STREET, ABUJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              198,862,201.67            PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCENAL 6
1172 FISHWAYS MF 0398792 RC. NO. 349788 116, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.3000 280,000.00                          199,142,201.67            PURCHASE OF 500 BALES ICELANDIC DRIED ASTRA SEYNAL 6
1173 FISHWAYS MF 0398794 RC. NO. 389788 116, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.3000 172,500.00                          199,314,701.67            PURCHASE OF 2500 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH CUTS/FISH BONESNAL 6
1174 FISHWAYS MF 0398795 RC. NO. 389788 116, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.3000 240,000.00                          199,554,701.67            PURCHASE OF 3500 BAGS OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED CODNAL 6
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1175 MRS. EMUEJEVOKE TOYE AA 1202104 A 0135475 20, MARINA, LAGOS 128.3000 9,738.65                              199,564,440.32            PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES FOR CALGARY UNIVERSITY, CANADANAL 6
1176 MOHAMMED ABBA WAKIL AA 1202195 A 1493487 10, MAPUTO STREET, ABUJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              199,566,440.32            PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCENAL 6
1177 FISHWAYS MF 0398793 RC. NO. 349788 116, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.3000 200,000.00                          199,766,440.32            FISH HEAD FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTIONNAL 6
1178 GUARDIAN PRESS LIMITED MF 0474156 RC. NO. 37751 RUTAM HSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI- LAGOS128.3000 26,674.60                            199,793,114.92            PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS OF PRO 880 PLATE PROCESSORNAL 6
1179 OXYGEN MGF LIMITED MF 0474089 RC. NO. 367122 D4, ROAD D, MANGO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA-STATE128.3000 6,400.00                              199,799,514.92            PURCHASE OF OXYGEN CYLINDER WITH QF-2G VALVE AND CAP NAL 6
1180 JEJENUWA TRUCKERS LIMITED MF0471717 RC464278 3 ALHAJI MURITALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE OFF ADELABU STREET SURULERE LAGOS128.3500 402,000.00                          200,201,514.92            FAIRLY USED DAF, SCHMTL, NETAM, VANHOOL TRUCKS (FAIRLY USED TRUCKS)NATIONAL 6
1181 CITICORP LIMITED MF0183414 RC320248 PLOT294 ADEYEMO AKAKPO STREET OMOLE ESTATE IKEJA128.3000 191,256.83                          200,392,771.75            FAIRLY USED PEUGEOT CARS NATIONAL 6
1182 ADESANYA ADEKUNLE AA1201704 A0628999 312 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,394,771.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1183 ADETOLA ADEOSUN AA1391713 C464572 182 MOSHOOD OLUGBANI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND EXTENSION LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,396,771.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1184 AKANMU ADEBAKIN AA1201705 B802233 19 IDEWU OLO STREET LAGOS-ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,398,771.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1185 AKIBOYE OLUSEGUN AA0708744 A2133069 61 ODALIKI STREET EBUTE-METTA WEST LAGOS128.2500 1,600.00                              200,400,371.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1186 AKINGBA ADETOLA AA1391666 A0084250 PLOT 634 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,402,371.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1187 ALILE IMUETIYAN AA1391718 A0275432 1 ALILE CLOSE GRA BENIN CITY EDO STATE 128.2500 400.00                                 200,402,771.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1188 ARBITER NIGERIA LIMITED AA1391707 RC32105 5 JOSEPH STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 128.2500 2,500.00                              200,405,271.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1189 ASHIRU GBENGA AA1391717 A0417860 12 AYOJAGUN STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,407,271.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1190 BODE FOAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0471834 RC27537 KM 12 AJODA NEW TOWN EGBEDA IBADAN OYO STATE128.2500 6,284.00                              200,413,555.75            ELECTRIC CIRCUITS DC CONTROLLERSNATIONAL 6
1191 CEOKO RESOURCES AA1391654 RC416985 48 IMAM LIGALI STREET LAGOS 128.2500 2,500.00                              200,416,055.75            BTA NATIONAL 6
1192 CHIEF ADE-OJO MICHEAL AA0708693 A1122563 322A IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,418,055.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1193 CLARA UZZI AA1391667 A0589076 15 OSAGIEDE-UZZI STREET OFF AERODROME CLOSE BENIN-CITY128.2500 2,000.00                              200,420,055.75            PTA NATIONAL 6
1194 DIADEM PRODUCTS SERVICES LTD MF0499102 RC311320 11 RIBADU ROAD SOUTH-WEST IKOYI LAGOS128.2500 2,178.73                              200,422,234.48            POLYETHYLENE UNDERLAY NATIONAL 6
1195 EGBO FUNKE AA0708682 A0737160 42 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,424,234.48            PTA NATIONAL 6
1196 ESSIEN EFFIONG AA139200 A0987595 BLOCK A FLAT II EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,426,234.48            PTA NATIONAL 6
1197 FADERO OLAYINKA AA1391998 A0309431 PLOT 1090 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,428,234.48            PTA NATIONAL 6
1198 FLORENCE AJIMOBI AA1391710 AA1391710 46 BALARABE MUSA CRESCENT VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,430,234.48            PTA NATIONAL 6
1199 FORWARD VENTURES NIGERIA LTD MF0364329 RC201401 OGUN-OSHUN RIVER BASIN PREMESIS AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS128.2500 48,672.00                            200,478,906.48            INDUSTRIAL SALT NATIONAL 6
1200 FSS GASES MF0417882 RC448961 12/14 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 128.2500 2,268.04                              200,481,174.52            FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM NATIONAL 6
1201 JOSEPH FADERO AA1391997 A0309368 23 MARINA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,483,174.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1202 KOLA ALLI AA0619962 A1874763 5 BILLY ODUMALA CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,485,174.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1203 LEO LINK INT NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201878 RC396159 SHOP B 12 YOIL PLAZA 50 IMAM  LIGALI STREET LAGOS128.2500 2,500.00                              200,487,674.52            BTA NATIONAL 6
1204 MARGARET OLUSOLA ALLI ENTERPRISE AA1201958 RC498761 E034 ALADE SHOPPING MALL ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS128.2500 2,500.00                              200,490,174.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1205 MCCABE CHEMICALS MF0183355 IBZ022917 19 AWOLOWO AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBADAN 128.2500 1,600.00                              200,491,774.52            SILVER EXTRACTION PLANT NATIONAL 6
1206 MOHAMMED BABATUNDE AA1201682 A1760032 HOUSE 2 ONI STREET AKOBO IBADAN 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,493,774.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1207 MOSUNMOLA ABUDU AA1391702 C641346 PLOT 1646 OKO AWO CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND128.2500 2,000.00                              200,495,774.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1208 NKOYO EGBEDI AA1391677 A1843327 3A TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,497,774.52            PTA NATIONAL 6
1209 NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0315191 RC129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS128.2500 139,488.31                          200,637,262.83            WHITELINED CHIPBOARD GREYBACK IN SHEETS (CARDBOARD SHEETS)NATIONAL 6
1210 OKOLIGWE EMEKA AA1391655 A1667240 48 IMAM LIGALI STREET LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,639,262.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1211 OLA BANKOLE OLADIPO AA1201982 A0439722 16 IBARA ROAD IMO ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE128.2500 2,000.00                              200,641,262.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1212 OLABIMTAN COMFORT AA1194261 A0441118 19 AFOLABI OLABIMTAN STREET ILARO OGUN STATE128.2500 1,000.00                              200,642,262.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1213 OLABISI ADENEYE AA0708680 A0729287 2 BASHUA STREET MOROCCO ROAD SHOMOLU LAGOS128.2500 800.00                                 200,643,062.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1214 OLAKUNLE RUNSEWE AA1391720 A1884827 1 OLUGA STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,645,062.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1215 OLAOLORUN OLATUNDE AA1391995 A0674086 DPP MINISTRY OF JUSTICE ADE-EKITI EKITI STATE128.2500 400.00                                 200,645,462.83            PTA NATIONAL 6
1216 OLUSEGUN OLUSANYA AA1391999 A0496130 61A CORPORATION DRIVE  DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS128.2500 43,980.30                            200,689,443.13            TUITION NATIONAL 6
1217 OLUWASEUN FASORANTI AA1391706 A1788280 4A IDOMA CLOSE U/RIMI GRA KADUNA 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,691,443.13            PTA NATIONAL 6
1218 OLUWATELURE FELIX AA1391711 A0933190 DEPARTMENT OF PURE AND APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY ADEKUNLE AJASIN UNIVERSITY ONDO STATE128.2500 219.90                                 200,691,663.03            REGISTRATION NATIONAL 6
1219 ONILEERE OLUFUNMILAYO AA1391714 A0793069 22 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,693,663.03            PTA NATIONAL 6
1220 ONILERE ADEBIMPE AA1391715 A1333176 22 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,695,663.03            PTA NATIONAL 6
1221 OYEWUNMI AJIBIKE AA1391974 A0977931 9 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.2500 1,500.00                              200,697,163.03            PTA NATIONAL 6
1222 PLAYHOUSE MF0471556 RC416498 36B TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS STATE 128.2500 448.78                                 200,697,611.81            OFFSHORE CHARGES NATIONAL 6
1223 ROCKLEAD LIMITED AA1201706 A1190336 163 BAMGBOSE STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 2,500.00                              200,700,111.81            BTA NATIONAL 6
1224 RUNSEWE FIYINFOLUWA AA1391719 A1884847 1 OLUGA STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,702,111.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1225 SAGOE TENIOLA AA0708691 A1591423 322A IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,704,111.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1226 SHABIOLEGBE OLUFEMI AA1391675 A2180047 146 OKO-OBA ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,706,111.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1227 SIYANBOLA MICHEAL AA1391704 A1730206 8 OMO-OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS128.2500 2,000.00                              200,708,111.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1228 SOWOLE OLAONIPEKUN AA1391665 A02028947 54 QUEEN STREET YABA LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00                              200,710,111.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1229 STANLEY PETERS VENTURES AA1201564 RC818074 POLY ROAD NO 114 BARRACKS BUS STOP IBADAN OYO STATE128.2500 2,400.00                              200,712,511.81            PTA NATIONAL 6
1230 SWEET ANGELS NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201702 RC328343 34 OFFIN ROAD LAGOS 128.2500 15,000.00                            200,727,511.81            TUITION NATIONAL 6
1231 NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201608 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 7,700.00                              200,735,211.81            TRAINING ESTACODE FOR OFFICERSNATIONAL 6
1232 NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA LIMITED AA1391708 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 15,400.00                            200,750,611.81            TRAINING ESTACODE FOR OFFICERSNATIONAL 6
1233 NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA LIMITED AA1201636 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.2500 6,400.00                              200,757,011.81            TRAINING ESTACODE FOR OFFICERSNATIONAL 6
1234 BBM INVESTMENT LTD MF0412630 375799 3,ALH MURTALA ANIMASHUAN CLOSE OFF ADELABU ST SURULERE128.3000 560,180.00                          201,317,191.81            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PLATINUM 6
1235 RAJ-P NIG LTD MF0251350 294650 39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.2500 148,322.00                          201,465,513.81            5,000 PCS OF HOLY QURAN PLATINUM 6

2,713,812.42                 
TOTAL(A+ B+C) 201,465,513.81        

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 63 OF 20 - 08 -2003 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 SAME FORM 'M'/'A' FOR DIFFERENT PURPOSES

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$201,465,513.81 2 SAME COY WITH DIFFERENT RC NUMBER
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3 SUCCESSFUL BIDS US$101,121,856.88 3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS US$89,703,545.20 4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$7,926,299.32 5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$2,713,812.42 6 UNFUNDED  ACCOUNT

7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=129.06/1US$ 7 ALL OTHER RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

8 MARGINAL RATE =N=128.33/1US$ 8 OTHERS

9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=127.05/1US$

10 NO. OF BANKS   66  BANKS  


